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Please find enclosed herewith the subject Decision of the Authority (total 50 Pages). The instant 

Decision including Annex-A & A-i, B & B-i and C along with Annex-I! & III of each XWDISCO 
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Act. 

2. Further, the Federal Government while notifying the instant Decision, shall also notif' the 
individual Decisions of the Authority issued in the matter of each XWDISCO along with Decision of 
Power Purchase Price (PPP) forecast for the FY 2024-25 dated 14.06.2024. 
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DeciJon of the Authority regarding motion filed by Federal Government under 
Section 7and 31 of NEPRA Act 1997 read with Rule 17 of NEFRA (Tariff standards 
and procedure) Rules, 1998 with respect to recommendation of Consumer end tariff 

DECISION OF THE AUTHORITY IN THE MATFER OF MOTION FILED BY THE FEDERAL 
GOVERNMENT UNDER SECTION 7 AND 31(7) OF THE NEPRA AC 1997 READ WiTH RULE 17 

OF THE NEPRA (TARIFF STANDARDS AND PROCEDURE) RULES. 1998 WITH RESPECT TO 
RECOMENDATION OF THE CONSUMER END TARIFF 

NEPRA determined annual tariff adjustments! indexation of XWDISCOs, for the FY 2024-25 
vide decisions dated 14.06.2024. In addition, the Authority also determined Power Purchase 
Price forecast for the FY 2024-25 vide decision dated 14.06.2024. A summary of the component 
wise revenue requirement of each XWDISCO determined by the Authority, for FY 2024-25, is 
reproduced hereunder; 

2. The said decisions were intimated to the Federal Government in terms of section 31 of the 
Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997 (Act). 
The Federal Government was also intimated to notify these decisions in terms of Section 31 of 
the Act. 

3. In response, the Ministry of Energy (MoE), Power Division (Petitioner), vide letter No. 
Tariff/XWDISCOS-2024-25 dated 03.07.2024, filed Motion with respect to the 
recommendation of consumer end tariff for XWDISCOs and K-Electric for the FY 2024-25, 
under section 7 & 31 of NEPRA Act, read with Rule 17 of the NEPRA Tariff (Standards and 
Procedure) Rules, 1998. 

4. The MoE in its Motion stated that National Electricity Policy, 2021 (the Policy) approved by 
the Council of Common Interest, provides under clause 5.6.1 that "financial sustainability of 
the sector is premised on the recovery of full cost of service, to the extent feasible, through an 
efficient tariff structure, which ensures sufficient liquidity in the sector" and vide Clause 5.6.4 
it states that '6in due course, financial self-sustainability will eliminate the need for 
Government subsidies (except for any subsidies for lifeline, industry or agriculture consumers, 
as per prevailing Government considerations)". It further states that in view of various 
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parameters, including (a) the socio-economic objectives; (b) budgetary targets in field; and (c) 
recommendations of the Regulator with respect to consumer-end tariff for each state-owned 
distribution company, the Government may continue to propose uniform tariff across the 
consumers and regions. In pursuance thereto, the Regulator shall, in consumer interest, 
determine a uniform tariff (inclusive of quarterly adjustments) for all the state-owned 
distribution companies. 

5. It further submitted that Section 31(4) of the Act also provides that the Authority shall, on the 
basis of uniform tariff application, determine a uniform tariff for public sector licensees, 
engaged in supply of electric power to consumers, in the consumer's interest, on the basis of 
their consolidated accounts. Accordingly, the Authority has been determining the uniform 
tariff to be charged from the consumers, including the impact of targeted subsidy and inter 
DISCO tariff rationalization / cross subsidies, under the Act. The latest uniform tariff in field 
for XWDISCOs was determined by the Authority through its determination dated 25.07.2023 
and has been notified vide SROs dated 26.07.2023. 

6. It was also mentioned that the Federal Government considered the schedules of tariff 
recommended by NEPRA for each XWDISCO for all categories of consumers dated 14.06.2024, 
and decided that as per the Policy, the uniform tariff should be made applicable as per the 
provisions of section 31(4) of the Act. Further, in its determinations, NEPRA has increased the 
fixed charges from Rs.200-500 fkW/Month to Rs.500-2,000 1kW/Month in order to align the 
sectors cost and recovery structures. However, after considering frequent representations made 
by the consumers regarding heavy increase (up-to 400%) in fixed charges, it is decided that the 
fixed charges may be increased to Rs.400-1,250 1kW/Month only, in the instant determination 
and the variable rates may be adjusted accordingly. Further, the consumers having low 
utilization in certain months are impacted significantly by applying fixed charges @ 50% of 
sanctioned load, therefore, it is also decided to revise the application of fixed charges @ 25% of 
sanctioned load. Accordingly, uniform tariff, being reflective of economic and social policy of 
the Federal Government and based on the consolidated revenue requirement approved and 
determined by the Authority for XWDISCOs (owned and controlled by the Federal 
Government), was considered and approved by the Cabinet and it was decided that the same be 
submitted to the Authority for consideration in terms of section 31 of the Act along with the 
targeted tariff differential subsidy and the policy guidelines for revision of rates and application 
of fixed charges, to be incorporated therein to ensure uniform tariff. 

7. It has further been stated that inter-distribution companies' tariff rationalization is not aimed at 
raising any revenues for the Federal Government, as it is within the determined revenue 
requirements of the XWDISCOs consolidated in the terms of section 31(4) of the Act. The tariff 
rationalization enables the fulfilment of the parameters Set forth in the Constitution as well as 
the Policy. Once considered and approved, the same will lead to determination of uniform final 
tariff, in terms of section 31(7) of the Act, for notification by the Federal Government to the 
extent of modification and supersession of existing determined notified rate (inclusive of 
subsidy/tariff rationalization surcharge/inter disco tariff rationalization) vide different SROs in 
field. 
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8. Further, in accordance with the Policy, the Government may maintain a uniform consumer-
end tariff for K-Electric and State-Owned Distribution companies (even after privatization) 
through incorporation of direct/indirect subsidies. Accordingly, KE applicable tariff is required 
to be modified to recover the revenue requirements of KE determined by NEPRA (inclusive of 
quarterly adjustments for quarter ending March 2023 vide notification dated April 26, 2024), 
keeping in view the proposed targeted subsidy and cross subsidies, which will also be 
consistent with the proposed uniform national tariff of XWDISCOs. The same has been 
approved by the Federal Government and it was decided that the same be submitted to the 
Authority for consideration in terms of the provisions of the Act. 

9. In light of above, the Motion along-with Policy Guidelines was filed by the Federal 
Government under section 7 and 31 of the Act read with Rule 17 of the Rules, so as to 
reconsider and issue the uniform schedule of tariff of XWDISCOs, by incorporating: 

a. targeted subsidy and inter distribution companies tariff rationalization pursuant to 
guidelines for the category of each of NEPRA determined notified rate (inclusive of 
subsidy/tariff rationalization surcharge/inter disco tariff rationalization). 

b. reduction of fixed charges as proposed and adjustment of the variable rate accordingly. 

c. revision in application of fixed charges from 50% of sanctioned load to 25% of sanctioned 
load. 

10. The MoE further stated that Motion is also being filed with respect to Consumer End Tariff 
Recommendations of KE, under section 7, 31(4) and 31(7) of the Act read with Rule 17 of the 
Rules, so as to reconsider and issue for KE, modified tariff, to maintain uniform tariff across the 
country, so as to recover the revenue requirements of KE determined by the Authority 
(inclusive of quarterly adjustments for quarter ending March 2023 vide notification dated April 
26, 2024), keeping in view the proposed targeted subsidy and cross subsidies. The Authority 
was, accordingly, requested to issue revised Schedule of Tariff after incorporating tariff 
rationalization to be notified with effect from 01.07.2024, in the official Gazette by way of 
modification in SRO No. 575(1)/2019 as modified from time to time, after incorporating the 
policy guidelines, mentioned in para 9 of the Motion, on the same pattern of XWDISCOs. 

11. The Authority in order to provide a fair opportunity to the Federal Government to present its 
case and other relevant stakeholders, decided to conduct a hearing in the matter which was 
initially scheduled on 08.07.2024 at NEPRA Tower Islamabad and also through ZOOM. Notice 
of hearing was published in newspapers on 05.07.2024 and also uploaded on NEPRA website 
along-with copy of Motion filed by the MoE. Individual notices were also sent to the relevant 
stakeholders. However, the hearing was rescheduled for 10.07.2024. Revised notice of hearing 
was published in newspapers on 08.07.2024 and also uploaded on NEPRA website. 

12. Subsequently, the MoE vide letter date 08.07.2024 submitted an addendum to its earlier 
Motion, stating that Federal Government has decided that impact of rebasing may be waived 
off for both protected and non-protected, non-ToU domestic consumers, using up to 200 units 
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for three months i.e. July to September 2024, for both X\.VDISCOs and 
K-Electric. The proposal has been approved by the Cabinet and the revised proposed rates for 
the domestic consumers up-to 200 units are as under; 

Earlier proposed 
Uniform 

Applicable Rate 

Revised Proposed 
Uniform Applicable Rate 

w.e.f. w.e.f. 
Jul-24 Jul-24 Oct-24 

Rs./kWh Rs./kWh 
Protected 
01-100Units 11.69 7.74 11.69 
101-200 Units 14.16 10.06 14.16 

Un-Protected 
01-100 Units 23.59 16.48 23.59 
101-200 Units 30.07 22.95 30.07 

13. The MoE further mentioned that financial impact due to aforementioned proposal, would 
increase the tariff differential subsidy by Rs.50 billion for both XWDISCOs, and K-Electric 
consumers, to be funded by reallocation of Rs.50 billion from PSDP. 

14. The hearing was held on 10.07.2024, wherein the Federal Government was represented by 
Joint Secretary, Ministry of Energy (Power Division), along-with its team. Representative from 
CPPA-G, XWDISCOs, K-Electric, media, Industry, and general public were also present during 
the hearing. 

15. The Ministry during the hearing reiterated its submissions made in the Motion and also 
presented brief on tariff mechanism and how each component of the tariff is adjusted through 
periodic adjustments such as FCA, QTR and annual adjustment/indexations. It submitted that 
base tariff is an indicative tariff and the consumers pay the delta between the base tariff and the 
actual costs through monthly and quarterly adjustments. It was further stated that tariff for the 
FY 2024-25, is being rebased to minimize variations between the reference tariff vis a vis actual 
costs, in order to make it more predictable for the consumers. 

16. The MoE explained that total revenue requirement for the FY 2024-25 has increased to 
Rs.3,768 billion, as determined by NEPRA, resulting in an increase of Rs.5.72/kWh in the 
average base tariff for the FY 2024-25. While explaining reasons for the increase, the MoE 
highlighted that Power Purchase Price (PPP) for the FY 2024-25, increased by Rs.4.86/kWh as 
compared to FY 2023-24, as detailed below; 
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FY24 
Existing 

FY25 
Rebase 

Units Received (BkWh) 125 120 
Units Sold (BkWh) 110 106 
T&D Losses (%) 11.77% 11.43% 

Bin /lJnit Bin /Umt 
Energy Charge 840 7.63 1,161 10.94 
Capacity Charge 1,874 17.01 1,952 18.39 
UoSC 151 1.37 164 1.54 

Generation Cost 2,866 26.02 3,278 30.88 
Distribution Margin 341 3.10 391 3.68 
Prior Year Adjustments 74 0.67 100 0,94 
Revenue Requirement/ 
Avg. Tariff 3,281 29.78 3,768 35.50 

17. The MoE further submitted that out of total increase of Rs.5.72fkWh, an increase of 
Rs.3.29IkWh is being passed on to the consumers from Jul. to Sep. 2024, and Rs.4.55IkWh 
thereafter till June 2025. The differential amount would be picked up the Federal Government 
in the form of subsidy. 

Category 

NEPRA Avg .Tariff GoP Avg Tariff Inc. FY 2024-25 

FY2024 FY2025 IIncr./(Dec.) Jul-Sep 24 Oct-Jun 25 

Rs./kWh Rs./kWh Ro./kWh Rs./kWh Rs./kWh 

Residential 26,06 35.24 9.18 3.63 6.27 

Commercial 36.54 45.50 8.96 8.04 8.04 

General Services 38.09 44.29 6.20 6.98 6,98 

Industrial 32.45 31.77 -0,68 

Bulk Supply 34.95 40.82 5,87 5.51 5.51 

Agriculture 27.70 34.23 5.53 6.52 6.62 

Others 32.13 34.13 2.00 -2.24 -2,24 

Total 29.78 35.50 5,72 3.29 4.55 

18. Regarding subsidy, the MoE stated that despite the proposed increase in tariff, the Federal 
Government would be picking up a tariff differential subsidy of around Rs.490 billion, 
including Rs.177 billion for KE and Rs.313 billion for XWDISCOs consumers. 

19. The MoE also presented effective increase in tariff for different consumer categories, without 
taxes, as under; 

Effective Rate With out Taxes 

Consumers 

NO, 

Lifeline -  1,324,623 4% 735 6.30 6.38 6.38 

Prospclod 10-2001 15,553,918 48% 14,413 16,56 13.00 12.73 

NOn-Pros. <300 

Non-Prot. 301-700 

10,481,016 

902,930 

32% 

3% 

21,281 

9,618 

38,13 

45,28 

95.00 

48.49 

34,33 

44.23 

Non-Prot. >700 &ToU 542,349 2% 4,704 S0.3 54,20 49,94 

Domestic - 28,804,861 89% 50,751 32.76 92.67 31.12 

Commercial 2,943,899 9% - 7,916 49.77 54.08 49.83 

General Services 

Industrial 

eulk 

201,649 

281,623 

2,697 

1% 

1% 

0% 

3,727 

26,537 

3354 

48.52 

45,68 

48,63 

51.77 

42.04 

50.41 

47.52 

37,78 

46.16 

Agricalt3r9I 291,940 1% 10,733 36,46 39,36 35,10 

AJI( 167 0% 2,444 47.33 38,73 34.47 

Others 10,143 0% 690 48,64 51.86 47,61 

National 32,536,959 100% 106,152 - 39,12 38.78 35,82 
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20. On the point of fixed charges, the Petitioner stated that 67% of the power sectors cost is 
fixed/unavoidable and 33% is variable. On the other hand the recovery structure has a 98% 
variable component and only 2% fixed, therefore, both incurring of cost (fixed in nature) and 
its recovery mechanism (consumption based) need to be aligned. The Petitioner, however, 
requested the Authority to reconsider fixed charges for various categories as Rs.400-
1,250/kW/Month, instead of Rs.500-2,000/kW/Month determined by the Authority. The 
effective rate of consumers, however, will remain same as decrease in fixed charges, would be 
offset by corresponding increase in variable charge. Additionally, the Petitioner also requested 
that fixed charges currently being charged at 50% of sanctioned load or actual MDI, whichever 
is higher may be reconsidered to be charged @ 25% of sanctioned load or actual MDI, 
whichever is higher. 

21. The Petitioner further proposed that in proviso 01, of "Billing Demand" under "General 
Definitions' in the Tariff Terms & Conditions approved by NEPRA, the maximum demand 
recorded "so far", may be restricted to "preceding 60 months", as the term "so far" is a very 
broad term. Similarly, in proviso 2 and 3, the word 50% may be replaced with 25%. 

22. Various commentators during the hearing, raised their concerns on the proposed increase in 
tariff by the MoE. A summary of relevant comments is as under; 

'I Mr. Saif ur Rehman inquired about average increase in base tariff. The representative of 
the Petitioner, while responding to the query of Mr. Saif ur Rehman submitted that base 
tariff would increase by Rs.3.29/kWh from Jul. to Sep. and thereafter by Rs.4.55/kWh. 

V' Mr. Zaheer Ahmed, inquired about future monthly and quarterly adjustments. The 
representative of the Petitioner explained that proposed increase in tariff would minimize 
future FCAs and quarterly adjustments, provided that macro assumptions assumed in the 
base tariff remain intact. 

v' Mr. Khaliq Kiyani, submitted that there is duplication of cost in terms of capacity cost and 
fixed charges being recovered from the consumers. The representative of the Petitioner 
responded that there is not duplication of cost, as fixed charges are being levied to recover 
the capacity costs. Further, the impact of increase in fixed charges has been off-set by 
corresponding reduction in variable charges. 

v' Mr. Tahir Shirani and Ghulam Murtaza, submitted that relief may also be provided to 
consumers having consumption over 200 units. The Petitioner explained that majority of 
the residential consumers are being subsidized or cross subsidized. 

v' Mr. Arshad Hussain, a representative of All Pakistan Cold Storage Association, requested 
for change in tariff of cold storages from commercial to industrial tariff. The representative 
of the Petitioner responded that cold storage do not qualify as "industrial consumers" as 
per the existing tariff terms & conditions. However, separate proceedings are being carried 
out by NIEPRA in this regard, therefore, any change in tariff for cold storages, would be 
considered once these proceedings are concluded. 
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/ Regarding implementation of revised mechanism for charging of Late Payment Surcharge 
(LPS), K-Electric submitted that the new mechanism may be delayed for 2-3 months, as 
the same requires certain changes in DISCOs billing software as well as banking 
applications, for which discussion are being held with the banks. 

v' Mr. Abu Bakar, representing Amreli Steel, submitted that revised fixed charges need to be 
applied on prorated basis, keeping in view billing cycle of each consumer, if new tariff is 
applied w.e.f. 01.07.2024. It also highlighted that fixed charges have been increased 
significantly for the industrial consumers, however, no fixed charges have been levied on 
around 82% of domestic consumers. 

V While responding to the comments of Mr. Arif Bilwani, regarding significant increase in 
the energy charge, the representative of the Petitioner explained that new references for 
the FY 2024-25, have been developed based on constraints based despatch, whereby 
increased generation has been assumed from RLNG and lesser despatch has been 
considered from local and imported coal, as compared to references assumed for the FY 
2023-24. Similarly, increased fuel prices along-with North-South transmission constraints 
have also contributed to increased energy charges. Upon inquiry from Mr. Bilwani, 
regarding issues framed for DISCOs tariff petitions, which were not part of DISCOs 
request, it was explained that issues like modification in tariff rate design, increase in fixed 
charges, and tariff to be designed on cost of service basis etc., were framed keeping in view 
the directives given in the NE plan and to match incurring of cost (fixed in nature) and its 
recovery mechanism (consumption based). 

V Mr. Tanveer Ban, representing KCCI, opposed the Motion by submitting that increase of 
Rs.5.72/kWh would effectively be around Rs.7/kWh after inclusion of taxes etc. This 
would hamper the financial viability of the industrial sector, therefore, concrete steps need 
to be taken to address the challenges of the power sector. 

V A representative of the Planning Commission submitted that timely installations of 
pending connections, can address the issue of reduction in sales to some extent. 

V Mr. Rehan Javed proposed that for captive and net metering consumers, fixed charges may 
be levied based on 50% of sanctioned load instead of 25%, so that cost of using grid may be 
recovered from such consumers. 

V Muhammad Asghar, a representative of the cement industry, submitted to apply fixed 
charges based on actual MDIs as captive consumers have made significant investment on 
their captive facilities. 

V Mr Aamir Sheikh, while appreciating the proposed tariff design submitted that still tariff 
for industrial consumers is around 14 cents, which is much higher as compared to regional 
countries. 

V APTMA during the hearing and in its written comments submitted that substantial hike in 
fixed charges from Rs.460fkWfM to Rs. 1,250/kWfM has caused considerable distress 
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among industries, as the new changes will apply to the recorded MDI or 25% of the 
sanctioned load, whichever is higher. APTMA accordingly proposed that fixed charge of 
Rs.1250/kW/month be applied solely to the Recorded Maximum Demand Indicator (MDI) 
only rather than 25% of the sanctioned load. This adjustment is critical to accurately 
reflect actual usage and economic realities, ensuring fairness for all consumers, especially 
those facing partial or complete industrial shutdowns due to high electricity tariffs. 
Further, NIEPRA should conduct a comprehensive study and provide full transparency 
regarding heads of revenue requirement against which these fixed charges are being 
levied. 

V The MoE during the hearing submitted that despite application of proposed fixed charges, 
only around 6% of the Systems cost is being recovered through these fixed charges, 
whereas 69% of the System's cost is fixed in nature. 

23. The Authority has thoroughly examined the submissions made in the Motion, comments of the 
stakeholders and available record and noted that as per the section 31(4) of the Act, the 
Authority has been mandated to determine a uniform tariff as reproduced below; 

31. Taijff.- (4) Subject to sub-sections (2) and (3), the Authority shall, on the basis of unifonn 
tariff application, determine a uniform tariff for public sector licensees, engaged in supply of 
electric power to consumers, in the conumer interest. 

24. Further, National Electricity (NE) Policy under Clause 5.6.3 states that the Regulator shall in 
public consumer interest, determine a uniform tariff (inclusive of quarterly adjustments) for all 
the state owned distribution companies. Additionally, Government may maintain a uniform 
consumer-end tariff for K-Electric and state-owned distribution companies (even after 
privatization) through incorporation of direct / indirect subsidies. 

25. The Authority also observed that the Petitioner in its Motion and also during the hearing has 
submitted that inter disco tariff rationalization is not aimed at raising any revenues for the 
Federal Government as it is within the determined consolidated revenue requirement of all the 
DISCOs for the FY 2024-25. 

26. In light of the above and keeping in view of the relevant provisions of Act & Policy and the 
fact that the uniform tariff proposed by the GoP is within the determined consolidated revenue 
requirement of all the DISCOs for the FY 2024-25, the Authority has no objection in approving 
the Motion along-with the subsequent addendum of the Federal Government. 

27. Regarding reduction of fixed charges as proposed in the Motion and adjustment of the variable 
rate accordingly, the Authority observed that various stakeholders including FPCCI, Korangi 
Association of Trade and Industry (KATI), Pakistan Association of Large Steel Producers, 
APTMA have raised concerns on the NEPRA determined fixed charges of Rs.2,000/kW/Month 
and have proposed to step wise increase fixed charges. It has also been proposed to reduce the 
applicability of fixed charges @ 25% of sanctioned load instead of 50% sanctioned load or 
actual MDI for the month, whichever is higher. Specific concerns have been raised in terms of 
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industries, which often operate in shifts of 8-12 hours, and high fixed charges can 
disproportionately burden these industries. The Petitioner also in its Motion referred to 
frequent representations made by the consumers regarding heavy increase in fixed charges. 

28. The Authority observed that capacity charges of generation companies, and NTDC/ HVDC 
costs etc., are fixed costs, which are required to be paid periodically, irrespective of electricity 
consumption by the consumers. These fixed costs, accounts for around 70% of the total revenue 
requirement of the distribution companies. However, present consumer end tariff design is 
volumetric in nature, whereby around 96% of the total system cost is recovered on units 
consumed basis (Rs./kWh) and remaining 4% as fixed charge per kilowatt per month 
(Rs./kW/Month). Thus, there is a mismatch between incurring of cost (fixed in nature) and its 
recovery mechanism (consumption based). NE Plan also provided that fixed charges shall be 
progressively incorporated in the tariffs of all consumer segments, which shall account for at 
least 20% of the fixed cost. Pursuant thereto, the rate of fixed charges of different consumer 
categories were enhanced from existing 440-5001kw/month to Rs.500-2,000/kWtMonth, but 
despite this increase, fixed cost still accounts for less than 10% of the total fixed cost of the 
system. At the same time, impact of increase in fixed charges was off-set by reduction in 
variable charges (consumption based i.e. Rs./kWh) of different categories of consumers. The 
prime objective of revision in fixed charges and reduction in variable charges was to incentivize 
consumers to increase their electricity consumption from national grid, thus, lowering their 
overall effective tariff. 

29. However, considering the concerns raised by stakeholders, in terms of prevailing economic 
challenges, and the fact that Petitioner itself has requested to revise fixed charges downward, 
the Authority, in larger interest of consumers, has decided to accept the request of the 
Petitioner. Accordingly, fixed charges for different consumer categories have been revised as 
proposed by the Petitioner and the impact of such downward revision in fixed charges has been 
adjusted as part of variable rate for the relevant consumer categories. This change has 
necessitated revision in Annex-TI and III determined for each XWDISCO, vide decision dated 
14.06.2024. The same have accordingly been revised, and are attached here with the instant 
decision. The revised Annex-TI and III of each XWDISCO, shall replace the earlier issued 
Annex-Il & III, vide decisions dated 14.06.2024. 

30. Similarly, the request of the Petitioner to apply fixed charges at 25% of the sanctioned load or 
actual MDI for the month whichever is higher, has also been agreed upon. Accordingly, the 
definition of billing demand and its relevant provisions as mentioned in Annex-V of 
XWDISCOs decisions dated 14.06.2024 have been modified, which now may be read as under; 

For XWDISCOS 

Definition of Billing Demand under the head of "GENERAL DEFINITIONS" of Tariff terms & 
Conditions issued vide decision dated 14.06.2024 of all XWDISCOs, be replaced with following; 
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"Billing Dem'nd" means the 25% of the sanction load or Actual maximum demand recorded in 
a month, whichever is higher, except in the case of agriculture tariff D2 where "Billing 
Demand" shall mean the sanctioned load. 

Provided that for the purpose of fixed charges sanctioned load nieans maximum demand 
recorded during preceding 60 months. 

Provided further that in case of new connections or consumers who have renewed/revised 
their sanctioned load, the fixed charges will be charged on 25% of the sanctioned load or actual 
maximum demand recorded in a month, whichever is hiqher. However, upon establishment of 
MDI in next six months, the adjustment of fixed charges will be made accordingly by the 
DISCO." 

Provided also that consumers having alternate/dual source i.e. captive power, net metering etc. 
the existing mechanism of fixed charges shall remain the same i.e. the 25% of the sanctioned 
load or actual maxim urn demand recorded in a month, whichever is higher." 

31. In view of the aforementioned discussion, the Authority has determined uniform tariff as 
required under section 31(4) of the Act, which is attached herewith as Annex-A & A-I. The 
Uniform Tariff so determined by the Authority includes impact of PYA of IRs.99.9 billion, to be 
passed on in a period of twelve months from the date of notification of the instant decision. 
Therefore, after a period of one year from the date of notification of the instant decision, the 
uniform tariff after excluding the impact of PYA is attached herewith as Annex-B & B-I, which 
would become applicable. 

32. Further, as per request of the Petitioner for K-Electric, the uniform applicable tariff is also 
being reflected in the SoT of K-Electric including fixed charges, determined for the quarter Jan. 
to Mar. 2023, which is attached as Annex-C. The quarterly adjustment determined for the 
quarter Jan. to Mar. 2023, although, is applicable for the quarter Apr. to Jun. 2023, however, if 
the aforementioned changes are not reflected in the SoT of K-Electric, it would result in 
differential tariff for K-Electric consumers vis a vis rest of Pakistan. In view thereof, and 
keeping in view the request of the Federal Government, the Authority has decided to reflect 
the uniform applicable tariff in SoT determined for the quarter Jan. to Mar. 2023. Similarly, the 
Terms & Conditions for K-Electric have also been aligned with the revised terms & conditions 
of XWDISCOs and amendments thereto are mentioned hereunder; 

For K-Electric 

i. Following definitions under the head "GENERAL DEFINiTIONS" of Tariff terms & 
conditions of K-Electric be read as under; 

"Month or Billing Period' unless otherwise defined for any particular tariff categomy, 
means a billing month of31 days or less reckoned from the date oflast meter reading. 

Il' for any reason, the scheduled reading period ofa consumer exceeds the number of days 
in a calendar month, the total consumption should be prorated to match the number of 

//S 
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days in that calendar month for determining the applicable slab rate and same be used for 
actual billing pwpose. 

v' 'fBilling Demand" means the 25% of the sanction load or Actual maximum demand 
recorded in a month, whichever is higher, except in the case of agriculture tariff D2 
where 'BiWrig Demand"shall mean the sanctioned load. 

Provided that for the purpose of fixed charges sanctioned load means maximum demand 
recorded during preceding 60 months. 

Provided further that in case of new connections or consumers who have 
renewed/revised their sanctioned load, the fixed charges will be charged on 25% of the 
sanctioned load or actual maximum demand recorded in a month, whichever is higher. 
However, upon establishment ofMDI in next six months, the adjustment offixed charges 
will be made accordingly by the DISCO. 

Provided also that consumers having alternate/ dual source i.e. captive power, net 
metering etc. the existing mechanism of fixed charges shall remain the same i.e. the 25% 
of the sanctioned load or actual maximum demand recorded in a month, whichever is 
higher. 

fl. Under "GENERAL CONDiTIONS" of Tariff terms & conditions of K-Electric, the condition 
2, may be read as under; 

V The Company shall ensure that bifis are delivered to consumers at least seven days before 
the due date. If any bifi is not paid by the consumer in full within the due date, a Late 
Payment Surcharge (LPS) of 5% may be levied for next three (03) days after the due date 
and thereafter 10% LPS may be charged on the amount billed excluding Govt. taxes and 
duties etc. In case bill is nor served at least seven days before the due date then late 
payment surcharge will be levied after ?" day from the date of delively of bifi. 

33. On the concerns raised by K-Electric regarding implementation of revised mechanism for 
charging of LPS, and keeping in view the practical difficulties, the Authority has in principle 
approved the LPS mechanism but has decided to allow its application from October 2024. For 
the period from July to September 2024, the existing LPS mechanism would be followed. 

34. Here it is pertinent to mention that the Ministry has submitted to apply the tariff for both 
XWDISCOs and K-Electric consumers' w.e.f. Pt  July 2024. The Authority understands that 
NEPRA determines revenue requirement/ tariff for DISCOs for each financial year i.e. July to 
June. If the tariff is not notified w.e.f. July 01 of each financial year, it may result in under/over 
recovery of the allowed revenue requirement which would be adjusted in the next year's tariff 
as prior year adjustment. Therefore, in line with section 31(3)(a) which states that tariffs should 
allow licensee the recovery of any and all cost prudently incurred cost to meet the 
demonstrated needs of their customers, it would be appropriate to charge the tariff with effect 
from 1' July for the relevant year. The Authority therefore agrees with the request of the 
Ministry to apply the tariff w.e.f. 1st  July 2024. However, tariff shall be applied on pro rate basis 
for such consumption, which falls before the date of application of instant tariff. Similarly, 
fixed charges shall also be applied in the same manner. 
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35. The instant decision including Annex-A & A-I, B & B-I and C along-with Annex-IT and III of 
each XWDISCO, as mentioned above for the FY 2024-25, are intimated to the Federal 
Government for notification in terms of Section 31(7) of the Act. 

36. Further, the Federal Government while notiiing the instant decision, shall also notir the 

individual decisions of the Authority issued in the matter of each XWDISCO along-with 
decision of Power Purchase Price (PPP) forecast for the FY 2024-25, dated 14.06.2024. 
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DISCO wise National SeemS. Uniform Detennlned TollS with PVA 
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SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
NATIONAl, AVERAGE UNIFROM DETERMINED WITHOUT PYA ALONG-WITH GOP APPLICABLE TARIFF 

A-i GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF - RESIDENTIAL 
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2024 
is/kWh 

GOP APPUCABLE 
VARIABLE CHARGES 

OCTOBER 202* ONWARD 

2./kWh 

.3 
bi 

v3 
dl 

A B C 0 1 
F., Sanctioned load lea than 5kW 
rep Sneoti0504 load 6kw & above 

Tints 00006 

i.n. 

- 

1,200 

1,200 

37.99 
40.91 

38.69 
40.91 

32.59 
40.91 

Paak OSPak 
46.32 34.52 

P00k 
44.97 

Off.Pco5 
36.30 

Peek 
44.97 

0ff-Peak 
36.30 

Ham. Vehicle Chaining Station - 42.99 43.55 45.55 
.3 ppp.Pnld Cemmnciai Supply Tariff 1,250 46.01 47.10 47.10 

WCaa pls.d 01.00.0.,. .pplieeble ..JbW)Xeaib, for vbnge. .bnfl bobSled based 00206 ereetIaead LasI .0 dcinnl MDI tap the .0.015loh eo* Is Lana. 

Op. No. TARIFF CATEGORY I  PARTICULARS 
po 

CHARGES 

CeO.. / U 

FOOD 
CHARGES 

R./kW/M 

UNIFORM DETERMINED 
WITH PTA VARIANtS 

CHARGES 

RI/kWh 

GOP APPUCARIS 
VARIAJIS CHARGES 
JULY TO SEPTEMBER 

Wa/kWh 

GOP APPLICABLE 
VARIANtS CHARGES 

OCTOIER 2024 ONWARD 
Pa/kWh 

A B C S S 
a) OonarolSerpl000 1000 - 43.97 43.64 43.64 
a) Pat-Paid Gcs.col 51.09.05 Supply Tariff 1,000 - 51.12 61.30 51.30 

Who,, fined Charge. are applicable Rs./kW/Month. the chirps Shall ho billed ba..d en 26% Of ainctionad Load op Aoteel MDI forth, month which .r I. high.z. 

51. Ito. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICUlARS 

nEED 
CHARGES 

Rs. / 
Ce... / U 

FOOD 
CHARGES 

P5/kW/SO 

UNIFORM DRTERED 
wrru PTA VARIABLE 

CHARGES 

is/kwh 

GOP APPLICABLE 
VARIABLE CHARGES GOP APPlICABLE 

VARIABLE CHARGES 
OCTOBER 2024 ONWARD 

is/kwh 

JOLT TO WTER 

Wa/kWh 

* P C S E 

51 Upto25kW).t400f230Velt.I 1.000 - 29.33 31.96 31.95 
023*) mn.dingls.500kWlnt*oOVolts) - 1.260 26*0 21.SS 31.88 

Tine Of Ue. Pooh Off.Peak Peak Off.P.sk Ps.k Off.P5 
6135) UpOn  26100 l. 3529 31.64 37.59 31.20 37.59 21.20 

RI(S) ,.pe.110426.500kW).t40eValIol - 1,250 37.34 26.64 37.53 22.56 37.53 23.66 
53 Per All I..4. apt. 6000kw (nO 11,33 kVJ . 1,260 34.56 25.07 37.63 29.39 37.53 29.39 
54 FocAl Lands (at 66,132 kV8I cboyel . 1,250 35,95 36.06 37.53 29.11 37.53 39.11 
Ppa.PIid In4uOtha16t,pply TOOtH . 1.250 42.17 44.46 44,46 

Whore VISed Charga, are nppUmhla Rt/kW/Menth, oh. cbsrgea ahall U bUIld b...d 0625% of .anrtieo.d Leader Actual MDI 0005k. mflth whisk ev. Is Silica.. 

C. SINGLE-POINT SUPPLY 

S.. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 00I 
CHARGES 

°. / 
G.e.. / U 

P1 
CHARGES 

Ra/kW/M 

UNIFORM DETERMINED 
WITH PTA VARIASLE 

CHARGES 

ia/kWh 

GOP APPLICABLE 
VARIABLE 
JULY TO SEPTEMBER 

3024 

CHARGES GOP APPlICABLE 
VARIABLE CHAMOIS 

2604 ONWARD 

Ps/kWh Wa/kWh 

A S C S S 

C-i yoe.upplyao400/230VoIt. 
a) Snnotlan.d load Ipso th68 5kw 2.000 44.55 44.66 44.55 

5) Saaotinn.d leeds kW Sept. 500kw . 1,250 41.76 4LTS 41.70 
C -2(n) 700 supply at 11,13kV apt. cod lncludinj 5000kW . 1,350 40.40 41.72 41.72 
C'S).) 70,5004, at 66 kV & above .54 .anctiocad load above 5000kw . 1,350 39.96 41.92 41.92 

Time Of Us. Peak Off.Paak Posh Off.P.ak Peak 02.7.5k 
C .13.1 705 supplY at 400/230 V.10.6kw 6050.500kW . 1.250 44.16 3S.57 47.47 3S.70 47.47 33.70 
C .2151 Fop eapaly St 11.33kv upon cod including 6000kw . 1.250 47.50 36.36 47.47 37.15 47.47 37.10 
0.3)5) tsp auPPly 0066kV 5 above and motioned load abe.. 5000kw . 1.250 42.86 31.09 47.47 47.47 47.47 47.47 
Pro-Paid Balk Supply TOXiN 1.260 53.43 37.36 37.36 
Whir. ChooSe. cc. np.Urabi. Rs/kW/Maoth. th.cba.s.e ahall be 1111.6 based .025* cf enotlonad Load or Aetual 5501 fop the month wbiaboflt Is hilka.. 
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ARDoR-A- 1 

SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
NATIONAL AVERAGE UNIFROM DETERMINED WITHOUT PTA ALONG-WITH GOP APPLICABLE TARIFF 

D . AGRICULTURE TARIFF 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY I  PARTICULARS 

FORD 
CHARGES 

Sal 
Coat / U 

POOR 
CHARGES 

P.1kw/N 

GOP APPLICABLE 
VARIABLE CHARGES 
jULY TO SEPTEMBER 

2024 

IS/kWh 

GOP APPLICABLE 
VARIABlE CHARGES 

OCTOBER 2024 ONWARD 

Re/kwh 

UNIFORM DSTRRED 
WTnO PTA VARIABLE 

CHARGES 

Re/kWh 

* p C 0 = 

0-1).) 
0-2 It) 

0-1)5 
0-2 Ii) 

SCARPI003thea6kW 
flgeioslltufll Tube W11I 

SCARPSkWA.bov. 
flffiroltue.1 6kw e .6ev. 

- 
. 

. 
- 

- 
400 

400 
400 

41.03 
34.61 

4L02 
30.06 

41.02 
30.06 

PORk Off-Posh Peak 064.8k PeEk Off-Pak 
44.06 
30.72 

35.54 
29.63 

41.03 
41.03 

41.02 
41.03 

41.02 
41.02 

41.02 
41.03 

Pro-P.M for i A 50509 . 400 33.73 37.34 37.36 

Undo. tAle 6.116. thea. .11.11 ha mlRinua RentAl7 16.1gaa No.2000/-poe Oaonmn - otaath. OWES Ifs. .5.8g4. tosfla.d. 
Not.;- 7k. eonnm050 bawlS4 SalI1015.d IotA lea. thIA 6kw nfl opt  for TOO u4 io& 

E - TEMPORARY SUPPLY TARIFFS 

I.. No. TARIPT CATZGORY/ PARTICULARS 

ITEED 
CHARGES 

Coat/N 

____ .___ 
CHARGES 

P.1kW/U 

GOP APPLICABLE 
VARIABLE CHARGES 
JULY TO SEPTEMBER 

Ne/kWh 

GOP APPlICABLE 
VARIABLE CHARGES 

OCTORER 2024 ONWARD 

Re/kwh 

UNIFORM DETERMINED 
WITH P9* VARIABLE 

CHARGES 

Re/kWh 

* S C S S 

B-ill) R..id.otlsl Supply 2000 54.73 69.09 59.09 

5-1)11) 5,000 41.36 54.60 64.60 CGE,R000ISISOPJdy 
IndtStei*1 510.917 5-2 5.000 32.51 43.40 43.40 

F- SEASONAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY TARIFF 

125% a! ralanot Indtsti.1 toxiN 
Net.	 7.11ff-F .oaetmoR trill have the op11.. to 0.0.00* to R.gnI.l TullE and .4.. tn. Thie 091100050b. 5050.1.01St the bAR of. Sew 000aeetion at n6 the bealoolal of tho lees.. Os.. .0.811.51. 

Oh. option r.l.5 Salk... far .tl.a.t on• 7c0z. 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY I PARTICULARS 

P0 
CHARGES 

St / 
Coat / N 

PD 
CHARGES 

5./kW/N 

UNIFORM DETZRRDED 
WITH PTA VARIABLE 

CHARGES 

Re/kWh 

GOP APPLICABLE 
VARIABLE CHARGES 
JULY TO SEPTEMBER 

2024 

Re/kWh 

GOP APPLICABlE 
VARIABLE CHARGES 

OCTOBER2024 ONWARD 

PS/kWh 

A S C 0 5 

SHoot Liebtlal 2.000 44.06 44.06 44.06 

H - RESIDENTIAL COLONIES AflACIIED TO INDUSTRInI. PREMISES 

.1. Ne. TARDY CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

FORD 
CHARGES 

Re.! 
Cone. / N 

CHARGES 

5.16W/U 

UNIFORM DETERMINED 

CR42025 

5./kWh 

GOP APPliCABLE 
VARIABLE CHARGES 
my to SEPTEMSER 

2024 

P.s/kWh 

GOP APPLICABLE 
VARIABLE CHARGES 

OCTOBER2034 ONWARD 

h/kwh 

* 5 C 0 3 
R.eldeatiel Celealat SHAcked t. Indto1el prealeea 2.000 43.25 43.26 43.26 

SI. Ito. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICUlARS 

FORD 
CHARGES 

Rt/ 
Coat / U 

CHARGES 

Ba/kR/U 

UNIFORM DETERMINED 

CHARGES 

5./kwh 

GOP APPLICABLE 
VARIABLE CHARGES 
my to 

2024 

ks/kWh 

GOP APPLICABLE 
VARIABLE CHARGES 

oCTOBER2034 flARD 

Re/kwh 

A B C 0 0 

1 flIed JORIRtO A Xe.bnlr )A.JX) 

Tim. Of Use 

- 

- 

1.250 

1.250 

27.60 27.60 27.60 
P_ Off-PaRk Pnk Off-Pk Peek 0ff-POlk 

31.13 24.62 30.00 26.80 30.00 26.55 

Noto- THe TullE shell .0.0.15 appliabi. fez potts1 of 0001) ywb... tltodot. of notlteslion. 

 

Pngv 2.12 is/ce 



Annex-B 

DISCO wise Notional Average Unit000 Determlr.d TeAl? without PTA 

Uniform National 

0000rlptlon c 0
re. PESCO HESCO GEPCO QESCO MEPCO FESCO LESCO 15500 SEPCO TE800 

Aver.g:Datartoined 

without PYA 

RsJCofl.JM 0.1kW/U RsJ'aWlr 

For peak load IeqIll,omeni los, Want OW 

• Uptotailnlcs.LincLlne - 6.28 9.11 4.64 12.19 4.54 9.90 9.93 5.58 6.55 17.37 6.76 
St.tOOnitn.Utoi1no - - 10.77 13.62 9.08 16.70 9.06 14.41 13.64 8.14 11.06 21.88 11.41 
Ot.t000nh/O - - 28.95 35.23 28.67 33.43 28.42 29.43 27.54 23.12 30.00 38.36 28.73 
tSt-SOOUnh/. - 31.33 37.60 31.05 35.81 30.79 31.81 29.91 25.49 32.38 40.73 31.17 
ol.lOoUnlr, - - 28.95 43.13 28.67 38.22 28.70 29.43 27.54 23.12 32.58 44.54 29.85 
St.SOOUnI/n - - 33.25 48.04 31.20 43.13 33.61 31.83 29.29 25.27 37.50 49.48 32.97 

SSt.00Oflllo - - 36.66 61.39 34.93 46.51 36.97 35.58 33.21 29.13 40.83 52.77 36.11 
S1.dOOUnitn 200 - 39.90 54.62 38.17 49.75 40.20 38.82 36.44 32.37 44.06 56.01 39.41 

aOl-tOO/mIt, 

tOt.000Unith 

400 
600 

- 
- 

41.19 
42.56 

55.91 
57.28 

39.46 
40.83 

51.03 
52.46 

41.49 
42.86 

40.10 
41.47 

37.73 
39.10 

33.65 
35.02 

45.35 
46.72 

57.29 
58.66 

40.69 
41.96 

tOl.700Unit, 800 - 43.88 58.60 42.15 53.76 44.18 42.79 40.42 36.35 47.72 60.00 43.36 
AkoveloO/lnit, 1,000 - 48.64 83.33 46.87 58.50 48.90 47.52 45.15 41.07 52,44 64.75 48.35 

ed peak load requirement 00000dlng S kW) 

Tl,000n050lTOul-Poak - - 46.65 61.41 44.84 56.52 48.85 45.59 43.22 39.14 50.51 62.78 43.39 
71nocn050lToul.onr-poak 1,000 - 40.32 55.08 38.51 50.19 40.51 39.26 36.89 32.81 44.18 56.45 39.65 

TeorporarySupply 2,000 - 59.54 78.14 5721 72.45 59.63 58.54 55.66 50.20 64.54 79.96 56.07 

Commercial. 52 

Fon0000lcadrequmcomentlo..i/r.nSkW 

For poak load ,eqmllrement excoedirit S OW 

1,000 - 38.19 53.01 36.45 48.12 38.19 37.21 34.76 30.73 42.01 54.28 48.20 

lingo/er - 1,250 39.58 54.40 37.84 46.71 39.58 38.60 36.13 32.12 43.40 52.88 44.20 
Tlmnotl2.nlTOl2l.Feak - 45.94 60.72 44.02 55.72 46.12 4494 42.67 38.50 47.39 81.59 44.45 
TlrrootU,eITOUI-Off-P000 - 1,250 35.37 50.16 33.46 45.16 35.58 34.25 32.11 27.94 36.83 51.02 41.59 

TompororySupplU 5,000 - 53.88 72.60 51.71 66.90 53.79 53.02 49.89 44.55 58.87 74.30 52.08 
hloctrlovol,ldloClrorolrgsia000ltVcsi - - 48.63 65.24 46.87 58.54 48.75 40.70 38.25 41.15 52.43 64.70 41.61 

LIttoral ServIces-AS 1 000  42.50  51.14 40.91 52.28  42.41  41.30  39.00  34.80  48.54  58.20  43.15 

01 

8? peek 

8101?Potk 

1,000 
- 

1,000 

- 
- 
- 

28.93 
35.45 
29.04 

43.59 
50.11 
43.70 

27.11 
33.63 
27.22 

38.67 
45.19 
38.77 

29.02 
35.54 
29.13 

27.81 
34.33 
27.91 

25.28 
31.79 
25.38 

21.37 
27.89 
21.47 

32.60 
39.12 
32.71 

44.84 
51.36 
44.94 

30.79 
34.35 
28.76 

- 1,250 27.26 41.92 25.44 36.99 27.35 26.13 23.60 19.69 30.93 43.16 31.71 
85-TOUlpoaki - - 37.04 51.43 35.15 46.53 31.02 35.69 33,23 29.53 40.62 53.10 36.25 
82.TOUIOI?-peakl - 1,250 26.43 40.83 24.54 35.93 26,42 25.09 22.63 18.93 30.02 42.50 32.15 
02.TOU(Poakl - - 34.71 49.21 33.01 44.64 34.80 33.51 3t05 27.15 38.18 50.89 33.67 
82-ToUlonhpeak) - 1,250 25.53 40.03 23.88 35.46 25.62 24.33 21.86 11.97 28.97 41.70 28.81 
B4-TOUlPoakI - - 36.14 50.60 33.59 45.15 36.12 34.94 32.57 28.62 39.49 51.32 34.87 
04-TOUIOrI-paalr) - 1,250 28.65 41.11 24.10 35.66 26.63 25.45 23.08 19.14 30.00 41.83 29.28 

ror000r.rysupply 5,000 - 40.47 58.98 38.19 53.25 40.49 39.43 36.25 31.11 45.27 60.66 39.72 

C/IaISayai400Vdltn.l055rhcnllcW 2,000 - 39.40 54.07 37,75 49.31 39.52 38,40 35.95 31.92 43.52 55.47 44.15 
Ctlbltopplvntdoovo8a..0000dlogskW - 1,250 37.00 51.67 35.35 46.90 37.11 36.00 33.54 29.52 41.12 50.84 44.55 

Tlmeo?U.n(TOUI-Peak - - 46.18 60.93 43.85 56.01 46.35 45.15 42.88 38.65 50.34 61.88 47.26 
TlnroorU.o(TOUI.Ot?-P000 - 1,250 36.57 51,33 34.24 46.41 36.75 35.54 33.27 29.04 40.74 52.28 40.03 

C2Supp/ytlIlkV - 1,250 39.80 54.41 36.27 49,70 39.91 38.79 36.34 32.32 43.92 53.99 42.09 
Tlmeonusel'roul-Peok - - 47.90 63.25 46.72 58.10 48.36 47.26 44,67 40.72 52.62 64.37 46.87 
Tlreo?U5O(TOU}-Off-Pnok - 1,250 36.09 51.43 34.91 46.28 36.54 35.44 32.85 28.90 40.81 52.56 40.22 

C2Sapplyabom1lkV - 1,250 37.50 52.11 32.68 44.23 34.44 36.49 34.04 26.84 41,62 50.39 43.75 
Tl,r,eot0501TOU)-P000 - - 46.94 60.30 45.05 55.54 46.98 45.80 43.28 39.23 49.76 61.70 42.01 
Tlmc0tUsoiTOU)-Off-Peah - 1,250 35.07 48.44 33.19 43.67 35.11 33.94 31.41 27.36 37.89 49.84 34.75 

scarp 

Tdrrodtose(TOU)-peak 

- 
- 

. 
- 

38.83 
32.14 

53.50 
46.67 

37.18 
30.44 

48.74 
41.94 

38.95 
32.44 

37.83 
31.30 

35.38 
28.35 

31.35 
24.67 

42.95 
36.38 

54.90 
48.15 

39.44 
43.08 

TimocrU?o(TOU)-Otl-P000 - 400 25.48 40.18 23.75 35.25 25.76 24.62 21.67 11.99 29.70 41.47 36.47 
vua,lculhuall000-wnll. - 400 24.54 39.21 22.89 34.45 24.66 23.54 21.09 11.06 28.67 40.25 35.40 

llnreofuse(TOUI.peak - - 30.82 45.30 29.02 40.62 30.85 29.75 27.28 23.29 35.09 47.15 30.10 
TlnreofUselTOUl.Olt.Poak - 400 29.55 44.13 27.85 39.45 29.68 28.58 26.10 22.12 33.92 45.98 31.30 

publIdLlahtlna.Torltl0 2,000 - 42.02 56.79 40.37 51.92 42.13 41.00 38.59 34.54 48.14 58.09 43.29 
licsldonllal Colooles 2,000 - 42.48 57.35 40.83 52.39 42.60 41.46 39.05 35.00 46.60 58.55 42.73 
liallwaU7rodlloe 2,000 - - 45.33 41.80 43.58 

Tarllnit.A.11d - 1,250 31.87 - 30.22 26.99 31.32 
TlrnedlUno(rO/il.P000 - - 35.52 - 33.90 28.14 30.63 
Tlmootl2,nlTOl2)-O/n'veak - 1,250 31.17 - 29.55 23.79 30.77 

Tarlttlt4awatl.ab 2,000 - 35.36 35.36 

te.,don/al 1,000 - 45.51 61.75 43.52 56.37 45,72 44.35 41.74 37.25 49.76 63.25 49.92 

Covrvc,O.,l-52 - 1,250 40.85 57.11 36.74 51.61 41,05 39.64 37.25 32.67 42.45 58.06 43.94 

LIenma: Uorvce..52 1,000 - 46,76 62.85 45,00 57.51 46.66 45.43 42.90 35.26 51.20 64.02 50.06 

- 1,250 37.82 53.95 35.82 48.53 37.92 36,58 33.80 29.50 41.86 55.32 41.11 

S:rqinvcvrUu/plm . 1,250 49,03 65.27 46,47 59.85 40.23 47.90 45.40 40.75 53,61 66.31 62.38 

UqvullureI r000-onllc-ranl'ro - 400 29.23 45.43 27,35 40,00 29.56 28.31 25,06 21.01 33.89 46.84 32.67 

Note: This TarS shall be applicable afar One 0 I  year 010016 atlor of inn lesion? dad ion. 

u. AUTHORITY 
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SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
NATIONAL AVERAGE UNIFROM DETERMINED WITH PYA ALONG-WITH GOP APPLICABLE TARIFF 

A-i GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF - RESIDENTIAL 

Sr. Ito. TARIFF CATEOORY/ PARTICULARS 
flESH 

CHARGES 

Cost / U 

fiTED 
CHARGES 

P.0/kw/U 

0RI7ORMDETERZO 
WITHOUT PTA 

VARI*SLS CHARGES 

2./kWh 

GOP AFFLZCAIIS 
VARIASLE CHARGES 

5./kwh 

* 3 C 0 

5)  FOr 3360005.4 l..d ion than 5kw 
I Upt06000ita.fllfeL650 . 6.76 3.96 
U 61- 1000516-lAf.1100 . 11.41 7.74 
Iii 001- 100 0018 . 25.73 11.69 
IV 101.200 0.18 . 31.17 14.16 
O 001- 1000.16 . 29.55 2359 
Vi 101.2000516 . 32.97 30.07 
l 201-3000516 . 34.11 34.26 

9411 301. 4000516 200 39.41 39.15 
I 401.5000s16 400 40.69 41.36 
* 501.6000510, 600 41.96 43.75 
4 601.700 0018 500 43.36 43.92 
Vt Ab0Vw700050t. 1,000 44.35 45.54 
6)  For 8.n080a IOtA 9kw & eke.. 

POoh 001p0.k P.0k Off-POlk 
Ti.,. Of U.* 1.000 43.39 39.65 44.00 41.65 

C) P0.-Paid R0.ldont1.15pp1y TullE 1. 
A*p.: *08004W.d.doion only prothct.d rnld.ntI.l00000m.,. will 60 givn 8. bm5. of on. proviso. Slab. 
As p.r *080.1W. decIsion, rnld.500lill. liz. r.on.ao  will net be giwn nay .66 benefit. 
Undo. tastE 4-1, there 0h011 ho mjnlmuw monthly oustan charge .005.1*955104 n .o if no .c.pi. 005na.d. For 0,ogw.,. what. monthly Flood oharga are 
.pplir.bl.. no m)nlmraoa, rbngo. .h.11 6. .pplicnbl. *0 Snob 00000*90101150 .6flfl 0011fllo.L 
a) Sinai. PbS., C.nneradons PS. 75/. p.r oononnn p.r month 
6)7k... Ph... 000n.cti000; Ps 150/. par nnnmc pot month 

A-2 GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF - COMMERCIAL. 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICUI.ARS 
FD 

CHARGES 

2.-I 
0.0.. / U 

FD 
CHARGES 

RI/kW/U 

UROORJO OETESIIBIEO 
WITHOUT PTA 

VARI*SLZ CHARGES 

2./kWh 

GO? APPIIC*J1S 
VARIASLE CHARGES 

n*/kWh 

5)  
6)  

C) 
4)  

A S C . P 
FOr 805100.4 Ia l.a than 5kw 
Far 5.5*5105*1.04 5kw A .how 

T)n.Of Us. 

1.000 

- 

1.250 

1200 

45.20 
442o 

30.59 
40.21 

P_ OSP 
44.45 4159 

P.4k Off P..k 
44.97 36.20 

Moot). Vehicle Charging 581105 . 4161 45.66 
0) P.o-ReId Commotel Supply TastE 1.150 42.94 *tl0 

Wh,e  1)0.4 CAn... nb .p,000bl. ThW/M.oth, 8e .6.20.. .6.0 ho 641645 650.5 atllb of .5.0510.1 And - £08.) 51516516.0.516061060.5)01186*0. 

Sf. NO. TARIFF CATEGORY/PARTICULARS CHARGES 

0.0./H 

flOE 

20/6W/Id 

UNIFORM DETERMINED 
WITHOUT FF6 

VARIASIS CHARGES 
5./kwh 

GOP APPIICAIIS 
VARI*JI.E CHARGES 

2./kWh 

A S C 0 
5)  0000lolSoovtroo 1.000 - 43.10 43.64 
0) Pro.P51I GctosolS.n4000 Supply 7001ff 1,000 - 60.06 51.30 

When Fio.d ChaoS.. nit npplimbla 0.1kW/Month, Sb. chart. Shall ho 65104600040525% tf.'d.n.d L..d.r 5*5.10.1 forth, mouth WhIch 00.1. bi(hoo. 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTiCULARS 

Pro 
CHARGES 

P... / 
0.36 / U 

FINED 
CHARGES 

5.1kw/Id 

UNIFORM Drrfl3CflD 
WOrKOUT PTA 

VARIASIZ CHARGES 

51/kwh 

GOP APPUCASIA 
VARIASIS CHARGES 

20/kWh 

A I C S 

31 Upi. 26 6W si 400/230 Volt.) 1,000 . 30.79 31.95 
32).) .00.0410420-500kW).t400Volt.) . 1.260 31.71 31.55 

Tha001 if.. Punk Off-Pak P.0k OWP* 
51(b) Upto26KW 1.000 3425 33.76 37.59 31.20 

52(6) .aoe.diagli.000hW)nt400Volt.) . 1,2lo 3625 32.15 37.53 3t56 
53 For AULOaI. op to 0000kW )nt 11,33kV) . 1,250 33.67 35.01 37.53 29.39 
34 FooAllLo.1s)6t64,ll2kVAebosw) . 1.280 34.27 29.25 37.53 29.11 
P0.-Poll Indu.trtal Supply TastE ' 1,250 4th 44.46 

Wh Fixed Chaos.. nra oppllabl. Rs/kW/Monih, Sb. oh..g.. shall ho M 603040829*00 nnoiion.d Load rAnts.! MDI for - eeonth Which 0.0155 higher. 

C - SINGLE-POINT SUPPLY 

Sr. NO. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 700 
CHARGES 

Cont / U 

POIND 
CHARGES 

2./kw/Id 

t)NWORM DETESI.HAED GOP APPLIC*SI2 
VARIASIS 0582015 

20/kwh 

WITHOUT PTA 
VARIASLZ CHARGES 

5./kWh 

A S C 0 

C-i For supply at 400/230 V.16 
.4 oeaotl000d land I... thano kW 2.000 44.16 44.05 

6) Snactlonad 10.1 6kw ASp tO 500kw 1,250 44.55 41.70 
C-I).) For.upply.t11,33kVupt..adinelullng6000kW - 1,100 *1.09 41.72 
C-Rn) For .6551? .066kV tabs.. lad m.ctoa.d lo*dnbov06000kw . 1,250 43.75 4192 

That 010.. P OSPak PO4k Off.P.Sk 
t'/'¼For .upply .5400/230 V.185kW too (a 500kW - 1.250 47.26 40.03 *7.47 35.70 
b,bnl .00plv.t 11,33kv 0p6 and 6010110,6000kW . 1,250 46.67 40.32 *7.47 3725 
C )Al1g .0001, St 66 SW abet. - ..nctl.nod Ia .60.00000kW - 1250 42.01 34.76 47.47 47.47 
Ppo..96/LJ51% Supply TastE 1,250 52.35 37.36 



AI.on-B-i 

SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
NATIONAL AVERAGE UNIFROM DETERMINED WITH PYA ALONG.VITH GOP APPLICABLE TARIFF 

D - AGRICULTURE TARIFF 

Sr. N. TARIFF CATEOORY/ PARTICULARS 
70060 

CHARGES 

Ra/ 
Cons. / H 

PD 
CHARGES 

041kW/N 

O1!IVORI( 0SflR30W50 
WITHOUT PTA 

vnarnz cxhsozs 

Re/kWh 

GOP APfl.lcfllla 
CHARGES 

Re/kwh 

A S C 0 
0-11.1 SCARPI.nth.nSkW . . 39.44 41.06 
0.2(5) Aj0100HAfl1 Tube Wells . 400 35.40 30.06 

Peak Off PR Peak OSPe.k 
D.I(bl SCARPSkW&aks.. . 400 43.05 36.47 4L02 41.43 
0.2(b) AClclltaz.lSkW&.bo.. . oo 30.10 31.30 41.02 41.43 
Pr..P.Id fir At & Sazp . 400 32.67 37.36 

Under thle tIltS. the.. .hell be minImum monthly charles 04.2000/. pm eeneen pm math, .. Ifs. onmfl I. osEGmod. 
Not.:. The .on.ume.. SaWSg .300110504 land lea than & Wan opt for TOU mltfliaf. 

E . TEMPORARY SUPPLY TARIFFS 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICUlARS 

P0 
Canon 

- / 
CO... / N 

?D 
canals 

5./kw/U 

GOP APPUCARLS 
VARIASIZ CHARGES 

Re/kwh 

UNIFORM 0STERE0 
WITHOUT PTA 

VARIARLE CHARGES 

PS/kWh 

A S C 0 
6.1(I) Resld06tl.l Supply 2,000 56.07 59.09 
Z.1(Ii( 5,000 52.03 64.60 C.mm.o.lenpply 

l000sthlal Supply 6.2 6.000 39.72 43.40 

F. SEASONAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY TARIFF 

125% of 71)00.5*15450111.1 tariff 
Nete Tariff.? .onaumn will han - epSon I. .0530.5 to RetaIn. TaloN 0.56 vie. nm. This sptien ens be careSSed at the Sm. ef. Ca seaneeilen seat the boVening of 

the sass.. 00300.04.54 the epten rml.ie. In force fee .t I...t en. yaM. 

Sr. NO. TARIFF CATEOORY / PARTICULARS CHARGES 

Re.! 
Con.. / U 

CHARGES 

Pa/W/M 

UNWORN DETZRJCXZD 
WITHOUT PTA 

VARIAJIR CICASGEl 

Re/kwh 

cop ACASLS 
vAmajis CR65051 

Re/kWh 

A I C S 

Street 14,2.1136 2.000 43.29 44.06 

H . RESIDENTIAL COLONIES ATTACHED TO INDUSTRIAL PREMISES 

Re. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICUlARS 

p 
clinGs. 

Cons. / N 

CHARGES 

551kW/U 

UNWORN DETERMINED 
PTA 

VARIARLE CHARGES 

S.f kWh 

vAsans CHARGE. 

55/kwh 

A I C S 
R*elltlll Collates atteohed to industrial pnmls 2.000 42.73 43.25 

10 . SPECIAL CONTRACTS 

Sr. N,. TARIFF CATEGORY/ PARTICULARS 

FD 

- / 

Coo.. /N 

PD 
CHARGES 

5.1W/U 

UNIFORM DETRRJOINED 

VARIAZIS canon 

5./kwh 

WITHOUT 
VARIARLS CR31055 

15/kWh 

A I C D 
1 And Jsmmo&K.nh.5iI (ASK) . 1.360 31.32 27.60 

peek 00.P.ek Perk Off Peak 
Time Of Use . 1.200 30.63 30.77 30.00 26.05 

Not. This ToolS shall ho pItonb10 altar Os. (Oil yae of netiflcatlln 00th. INstant d.S.l.s. 

NEPRA \'d 
4 

Poge 2 0i2 



An flex-C 
Schedule of Electricity tariff of K-Electric 

NEPRA Determined 
(Jan - 23 (Mar 

GOP Applicable Tariff 

Description 
Fixed 

Charges 
Rs./Kw/M 

VarIable 
charge 

(Rs./kWh) 

Fixed 
Charges 

(Rs/Con/M) 

Fixed 
Charges 

(Rs/kW/M) 

Applicable 
Uniform Variable 

Tariff 
(Rs.!kWh) 

Applicable 
Uniform Variable 

Tariff 
(Rs./kWh) 

July 2024 onward Jul. to Sept. 2024 Oct. 2024 onward 

A-I General Supply Tariff - Residential 
Upto 50 Units (Lifeline) 
50-100 Units (Lifeline) 
1-100 units (Protected) 
101-200 units (Protected) 
1-100 units 
101-200 units 
201-300 units 
301-400 units 
401 -500 units 
501 -600 units 
601 -700 units 
Above 700 units 
Time of Use 

Peak 
Off-Peak 

E-1 (i) Temporary Residential 

A-2 General Supply Tariff - Commercial 
For sanctioned load less than 5kW 
For sanctioned load 5kW & Above 

Peak 
Off-Peak 
F-i (ii) Temporary Commercial 

Electric Vehicle Charging Station (EVCS) 

A3 General Services 

B - Industrial Supply Tariff 
B-i less than 5kW / 25 kW (at 400/230 volts) 

Peak 
Off-Peak 

B-2 5-500 kW / 25-500 kW (at 400 volts) 
Peak 
Off-Peak 

B-3 for all loads upto 500kW (at 11, 33kV) 
Peak 
Off-Peak 

B-4 for all loads (at 66kV, 132kV and above) 
Peak 
Off-Peak 

B-5 for all loads (at 220kV & above) 
Peak 
Off-Peak 

E-2 (I) Temporary Industrial  

4.00 - - 3.95 3.95 
30.11 - - 7.74 7.74 
30.11 - - 7.74 11.69 
31.70 - - 10.06 14.16 
30.11 - - 16.48 23.59 
31.70 - - 22.95 30.07 
32.91 - - 34.26 34.26 
33.96 200 - 39.15 39.15 
33.96 400 - 41.36 41.36 
33.96 600 - 42.78 42.78 
33.96 800 - 43.92 43.92 
36.31 1,000 - 48.84 48.84 

37.52 1 000 - 48.00 48.00 
33.34 - 41.68 41.68 
35.01 2,000 - 59.09 59.09 

34.27 1,000 - 38.59 38.59 
500.00 33.50 - 1,250 40.91 40.91 

37.51 - 44.97 44.97 
500.00 33.28 - 1,250 36.30 36.30 

35.61 5,000 - 54.60 54.60 
33.28 - - 45.55 45.55 

34.46 1,000 43.64 43.64 

34.51 
37.51 
33.51 

1,000 

1,000 

- 
- 
- 

31.95 
37.89 
31.20 

31.95 
37.89 
31.20 

500.00 33.66 - 1,250 31.88 31.88 

500.00 37.51 
33.01 

- 
- 

1.250 37.83 
28.56 

37.83 
28.56 

460.00 33.51 - 1.250 32.15 32.15 

460.00 37.51 
32.51 

- 
- 

1,250 37.83 
29.39 

37.83 
29.39 

440.00 33.01 - 1,250 31.58 31.58 

440.00 37.51 
32.26 

- 
- 

1,250 37.83 
29.11 

37.83 
29.11 

340.00 

340.00 37.51 
31.51 

- 
- 

- 
1,250 

37.83 
28.28 

37.83 
28.28 

36.06 5,000 - 43.40 43.40 

Page i of 2 
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Annex-C 
Schedule of Electricity tariff of K-Electric 

NEPRA Determined 
(Jan -Mar  23 

GOP Applicable Tariff 

Description 
Fixed 

Charges 
Rs./Kw/M 

Variable 
charge 

(Rs./kWh) 

Fixed 
Charges 

(RslCon!M) 

Fixed 
Charges 

(Rs/kW/M) 

Applicable 
Uniform Variable 

Tariff 
(Rs./kWh) 

Applicable 
Uniform Variable 

Tariff 
(Rs./kWh) 

July 2024 onward Jul. to Sept. 2024 Oct. 2024 onward 

C - Bulk Supply Tariff 
C-i For supply at 400/230 Volts 

a) Sanctioned load less than 5kW 
b) Sanctioned load 5kW and upto 500kW 
Peak 
Off-Peak 

C-2 For supply at 11,33kV upto and including 5000kW 
Peak 
Off-Peak 

C-a For supply at 132 kV and above upto and including 
5000kW 

Peak 
Off-Peak 

E-2 (ii) Temporary Bulk Supply 
(a) at 400 Volts 
(b) at 11kV  

D - Agriculture Tariff 
D-i For all loads 
D-2 For all loads - Time of Use 

Peak 
Off-Peak 

sub-total 
G- Public Lighting 

34.51 2,000 - 44.55 44.55 
500 33.51 - 1,250 41.78 41.78 

500 37.51 
33.01 

- 
- 

1,250 47.47 
38.70 

47.47 
38.70 

460 33.5i - 1,250 41.72 41.72 

460 37.51 
32.51 

- 
- 

1,250 47.47 
37.18 

47.47 
37.18 

440 33.01 - 1,250 41.92 41.92 

440 37.51 
32.26 

- 
- 

1,250 47.47 
36.91 

47.47 
36.91 

36.01 5,000 - 47.21 47.21 
35.99 5,000 - 47.21 47.21 

200.00 32.23 - 400 30.05 30.05 

200.00 37.51 
31.81 

- 
- 

- 
400 

30.69 
29.85 

30.69 
29.85 

IStreet Lighting 34.91 2,000 44.06 44.06 

    

H - Residential Colonies attached to Industrial 
Premises 35.01 2000 - 43.25 43.25 

Note: The uniform GoP applicable rate proposed for prepaid metering category mentioned in Annex-IV would also be applicable to K-Electric prepaid 
consumers. 
Where Fixed Charges are applicable Rs./kW/Month, the charges shall be billed based on 25% of sanctioned Load or Actual MDI for the month which ever is 
higher. 



Annex-Il 

Tribal Areas Electricity Supply Company (TESCO) 
Estimated Sales Revenue on the Basis of New Tariff 

Description 
Sales Base Revenue B... Tariff PVA 2023 TOtal Tariff 

Fined Charge Variable 

Charge 
Total Fixed Charge Fixed Charge Variable 

Charge 
Amount Variable 

Charge 
Fixed 

Charge 
Fixed 

Charge 
Variable 
Charge 

Mix. ss. tax. Re. RajCaS U RSWIU flsj krMr Bin. RI. R.J hyctl R.jCar6 U RIJ6Wi U n.j kwh 
Residential 

For peak load requirement less titan Slew 
Up to SE Units. Life Line 2 41 41 _ - 17.37 - - 17.27 

51-100 units - Cite Line I - 20 20 - 21.99 - - 21.88 
01-100 UnitS 138 . 5.205 5.205 - 38.36 202 1,46 - - 38.82 
lor.200 Units 59 . 2,388 2.388 40.73 86 1.46 - - 42.20 
01.100 Units 11 - 401 481 - - 44.54 16 1.46 - - 46.00 
lOt-200 Units 187 . 8,251 9.201 . . 49.46 274 '1.46 - - 50.82 
201-300 Units 283 - 14.915 14,915 - - 52.77 413 '1,46 - - 5423 
301-400 Units 169 95 8.461 9.556 200 55,51 247 1.46 200 - 07.47 
401-500 UnitS 69 58 3,876 3,933 400 . 57.29 69 1.46 400 - 06.76 
SO1.600 Units 32 40 1,090 1.938 600 - 50.66 47 1.46 500 - 60,12 
sor.zooljnvs 19 18 1,165 1,163 600 - 60.00 28 1.46 600 - 61,47 
Above 700 Units 49 35 3.171 3.201 1,000 - 64,75 72 1.46 1,000 - 66.22 

For peak load requirnmevt exceeding S 15W) 
Time of Use (TOUI. Peals 0 - 4 4 . 62.78 0 1.46 . - 64.24 
Time or Use iTOUl - dr-Peak 5 1 19 19 1.000 - 58.45 0 1.46 1,000 - 57.91 
Temporary Supply . - - 2.000 - 79.66 - 1.46 2.000 V 91.43 

Total Reslden6al 1,096 247 51,085 52,237 1484 
Commercial- A2 
ForpealtloaOrequlremrntiessthan5kW 
Fur peak load requite meet exceeding 55W 

S 63 271 354 1,000 
- 

. 54.28 7 rae 1,000 - 55.74 

Regular . . - - - 1,250 52.86 - 1.46 - 4,250 54.34 

Time 01 Use TOUl - Peak I - 33 33 - V 61.59 1 1.46 - - 63.05 

Time of Use TOU) - 00-Peak 2 14 88 103 . 1,250 51.02 3 1.46 - 1.2S0 52.49 

Temporary Supply V - - . 5505 - 74.30 - 1.46 5.000 - 75.78 

Electric Vehicle Chargrn0 Station - - - V - - 64.70 . 1.46 V - 66.16 

Total Commerciel 7 96 362 489 11 

General ServicesVA3 13 31 774 805 1,000 58.20 19 1.46 1,000 59.86 

91 
ill Peak 
ill Oft Peak 
132 

0 
0 
1 
0 

0 
- 

0.91 
0 

I 
4 

25 
4 

2 
4 

26 
4 

1.000 
- 

1.000 
- 

V 

- 
V 

1.250 

44,94 
51.36 
44.94 
43.16 

1.46 
1.46 
1.46 
146 

1.000 
- 

1.000 
- 

- 
- 
- 

1,250 

46.30 
52.82 
46.41 
44,67 

52. TOU Peak) 13 - 699 698 - - 53.40 1 1.46 - - 54.56 

112- TOU Oft-peak) 107 678 4,547 5225 - 1.250 4250 15 146 . 1.250 43.96 

03-IOU iPeaki 10 - 511 511 - V 5069 1 1.46 - V 52.35 

53. IOU lOfr.peak) 149 606 6.226 6,033 V 1,250 41.70 21 1.46 - 1.2S0 43.17 

54. IOU iPeaki - - - - - - 51.32 - 1.46 - - 02,7s 

94- IOU Off-peaki - V - - - 1,250 41.63 . '1.46 - 1,250 43.29 

Temporary Supply - - - - 5.000 - 60.66 -- - 1.46 5.005 - 62.12 

Total Indastrial 280 1,285 12 .0 16 13391 

dial Supply at 400 Volts.lesu than 500 
Clibi Supply at 455 Votts.00c0e4mn5 SleW 

rime or Use ITOUl - Peak 

0 
- 

I 

- 

- 

- 

1 
- 

33 

1 
- 

33 

2.000 

_ 
- 

- 

1,255 
- 

55.47 

50.64 
61.80 

S 

- 
1 

1,45 

1.45 
1.46 

2,000 

- 
- 

V 

1,250 
V 

5693 

52.30 
63.35 

rime or Use iTOU) - Off-Peak 1 4 74 78 - 1,250 5228 2 1.46 - 1,250 53.74 

C2 Supply atif kV - - V - - 1,250 53,99 - 1.46 - 1,250 55.45 

Time or Use ITOUl - Peak 4 - 232 232 - - 64.37 5 1.46 - V 65.03 

Time of Use iTOUi 'Off-Peak 19 88 98S 1.073 - 1,250 52.56 27 1.46 - 1.255 54.02 

03 Supply above 11eV - - - - - 1.250 50.39 - 1.46 - 1,250 51.86 

Time xl Use ITOUl - Peak - - - V - - 61.70 - 1.46 - - 63.16 

Time of Use ITOUl -Ott-Peak - - - V - 1.250 49.64 - 1.46 - 1.250 51.30 

Total single Paint Supply 24 03 1325 

V. ......- 

Scarp - - - - V 54,90 - 1.46 - . 56.36 

rime or Use TOUl - Peak - - - - - - 48.15 - 1.46 - - 49.62 

lime or Use iTOU) - Oft-peak - - - - - 400 41.47 - 1.46 - 400 42.93 

flgriculival Tube-Wells - - V - - 405 40.25 - 1 46 - 400 41.71 

Time of Use lTOUi - Peals . - - - . - 47,15 - 1 46 - - 49.61 

Time of Use ITOU) - Oe.Peak 23 44 1.039 1.063 - 400 45.99 33 1.46 - 450 47.44 

Public Ligrriing.TuniflG 
V.nVVV. 

- - 1.16 2.000 - 59.55 

ResIdential Colonies - - - - 2,000 - 58.55 - 146 2,000 - 60.01 

0 

ResidentiaL 
Commercial - .52 

1,000 
1.250 

63.25 
59.06 

1.46 
1.46 

1.000 
V 

- ' 
1250 

64.72 
59.53 

General Services-AS 1.000 64.02 1.46 1,000 - 65.46 

indusitiai 1.250 55.32 1.46 V 1,250 56.76 

Single Point Supply 1.250 66.31 1.46 - 1.250 67.77 

k9rioultural Tube-Wells - Tanff 12 400 
,

46.84 1.46 - 400 48.30 

Grasd Total 1.286 1757 67.539 60326 1.963 

Sole: The PYA 2022 column shall cease to exist after One 1011  year of natlflcation of the lnntant decilton. 
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SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
FOR TRIBAL AREAS ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY (TESCO) 

Al GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF - RESIDENTIAL 

80, It.. 7*11117 CATEGORY / PAflICULt.OS 
0.,/ 

050./H 3/SW/U 

VASL%JIZ CHARGES 

la/kWh 

PTA 2023 

Pa/kWh 

Ta VaclaW. Clang.. 

0./kwh 

A 0 C 0 500*5 

a) LOt g0005i.n.& load los. than 5kW 
I Opt. 50 UnIt. - LIE. 1.10. - IlS . 11.37 

ii 51. 100051ta. LIfoLle. . 21.55 . 21,00 
lii 001. I000nIt. . 35.36 1.46 39.62 
lv WI- 200 UnIts . 40.73 1.46 42.20 
• 001. 1000011. - 44.54 1.46 44.00 

.4 101-2000515. . 49.44 1.44 50.92 
lv 201.3000.11. . 52.77 1.46 54.23 

TOIL 301-4000005 200 06.01 1.44 51.47 
In 401-6000.11. 400 57.29 1.46 51.76 
o 001-60011010. 600 58.64 1.46 60.12 
.1 
vi 
hI 

601.700 Unit, 
Abet. 100 Unit. 

For 0.11051.50415045kw taboO. 

500 
1,OCH 

60.00 
64.75 

1.46 
1.46 

61.41 
66.22 

P..k 0SPnk P00k OSPORk P.0k 054.02 

ci 

TIm. 010.0 
P.o-Paid R..idoflti*l Supply TollS 

1, 
1,000 

62,75 54.45 1.44 1.46 64,24 51.91 
63,26 1.46 64.72 

Sopor *uth.oltl'. a_on only p.01.000d 1.014.011.1 00000=005 Will - v66 inS haddit Of 000 poo.i.u. slab. 
*.pe fluthorlt?. 4.n. ...I400t1.l iii.ii.. 0000=.. will Oath. 510=0eV 01.2250061. 
Un4 IWA.l, thai. shall bo .01.1=0.0 monthly ou.t.. than. at IL. 1.30.1.5 SEtS line-MOC I. c.nnm.d. 7.0----- rho.. a.otbl, Find chats. no. eppllenbin, RE .01.1.00.0 chsrg.. 
ShOD 2. oppllosble on ouch mo.om. line nc  000.nod. 
01800410 Ph... C.050895000 0.. 75/' PC.0000=SPC 0th 
bi Three Pb,.. 0000.otl.n,, RI. 150/' PS 500.0=5 p month 

A-2 GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF - COMMERCIAL 

Or. Ito, TARIP? CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
7= 

CHARGES 
" / 

COO.. / H 

7= 
CEAROSS 

0.1kw/H 

VARIARIS CHAROIS 

2./kwh 

PTA 2023 

Es/kwh 

Total V.1=21. Chasm 

Es/kwh 

0) 
hi 

C) 
dl 

A I C D E.C*D 
For 0.notllOSd lead los. than 5kw 
FOe Esnotionod 1.066kW A abovo 

Tim. Of U.. 

1,000 

- 

1.350 

1,250 

04.25 
02.56 

1.44 
1.44 

55.74 
54.34 

P00k OSP0 
61.69 51.02 

P.0k 0000k 
1.46 1.44 

Peak Offpoak 
13.06 52.49 

51.0511. V.1.001. Chndo.L Station . 64.70 1.44 66.16 
ci Pit-Paid CORCO.d.l llopplr ToolS 1.210 65.06 1.44 59,53 

char. £1504 Cht0.00 Or. opplloobl. t../kW/l0Onlh, 1.. cLarion thoU 15041041004.0 55% of ..000i000d 15.601*000.0001(001.0 ooathwhiob oval. hl#er. 

Sr. No. 
7= 

CHARGES 
01./ 

Cc... / H 

7= 
CHARGES 

P.a/kWJM 

VARIABlE CHARGES 

Es/kwh 

PTA 2603 

U/kwh 

Total V.01021. ChorD. 

Ba/kwh 
TARifF CATEGORY / 

A N C 0 6° Ccl 
0) 000.0.10.506000 1,000 - 50,20 1,46 59.64 
0) Pn.P.i& Control 650,60.0 Supply TarIff 1,000 - 64.02 1.46 65.45 

Sr. No. TARIPF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
'. / 

Coos. / H 

cis 

EsJkW/M 

VARIABLE CHARGES 

U/kwh 

PTA 3023 

00/ kWh 

Total Varinbl. ChorE.. 

U/kwh 

* N C I 8oC+0 

01 Upt.25kw)ot400/230Volto) 1,000 - 44.54 1.46 44.30 

02101 ouro.ding2o.500kWlnt400V0l6I - 1.250 43.16 1.44 44,63 

71.00 Of Its. Peak Off.P.ok Pooh oft-Polk P.0k Off-Peak 
01)2) Opt, 252W 1, 51.34 44.94 1,46 2.44 52,63 40,41 

02(b) ooe..41n525.500kW)o*400Vol) - 1.250 53.10 43.60 1.46 1.46 54,56 43.94 
IS For All 10.4. opts 6000 kW)st 11.33 hi) - 1,200 50,59 41.70 144 1,46 62.30 43,17 

04 Ton All 1.5.4.1St 06.132kV 0 .ho) - 1.200 61.32 41.63 1,44 1,46 62.75 43,39 
Pie-PaId 1040.10101 Supply TellS - 1250 55,32 1.46 54.70 

Whale FlOod 0.0.50. .00 .ppUo,bl. 504kw/Heath. in. chooSes ahaB ho 1.5.6 bmd on 25* 00 .acet.d 13*4,. Aetual MDI f thu month whIch .O.n10 huLa. 

C- SINGLE.POINT SUPPLY 

Sr. It.. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICm.Afl 
PD 

CHARGES 

COO.. / H 

FEthO 
CHARGES 

00/kW/H 

VANlARIeB CHARGES 

0./kWh 

PTA 2023 

Ro/kWh 

TOtal Vo.ol..hl. Chaipa 

Es/kwh 

* I C B ZOC*D 

C '1 Fr .opply at 400/230 Volt. 
a) 0.notleaod lead 1011 th.n 5kw 2.000 66.47 1.44 06.93 

2) 0000510* load 5kw & OP * 000 LW - 1,250 60.54 1.46 62.30 
C .2(n) For supply at 11,33 kV opt. clad Including 5000kw . 1,250 63.99 1.46 65.45 
C -3101 Poe supply nO 64kV A abe.. m .0.0110*0554 she.. 51RO kW . 1.250 60.39 1.46 61.06 

Tine Of U.. Peak OSP.* P.0k Off.P0ek P.0k Off.P00k 
C-lIe) ron0190lyat400/230V0lt.0kWtopte 500kW . 1.200 61.05 52.26 1.44 1.44 63.20 53.74 
C .2131 Foe .upply ot 11.33 kV opt. .5410.10410.5000kw - 1,250 64.37 52.56 1.46 1.46 65.52 54.02 
C -Sib) POt onoply at 66kV A abe.. .01 .a.otleaod load nba.. 9000kW . 1.250 61.70 49.84 1.46 1.44 63.16 51.30 
Pro-Poll 001k Supply TailS 1.260 64.31 - - 144 07.71 
Whore fle.d Charam are apoi000hle Ra/kW/Hooth, the nharg.. .hsll ho 150.450.060.26% of os.0051000d lasS .CACOIMDI forth, nth whIch blflor. 



Aasnexm 

SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 

FOR TRIBAL AREAS ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY (TESCO) 

D - AGRICULTURE TARIFF 

5u. N.. TAROT CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
70 

CHARGES 
- / 

C.n./M 

CHARGES 

2.1kw/k 

VA,IASLE cHARGES 

PA/kwh 

PTA 2023 

2./kwh 

Total V.25.31. Cheap. 

2./kwh 
A I C 0 2*0+0 

0.14.1 SCRAP l than 5kW 1.46 56.34 
0.21.1 *gzI.sltnnitnb.W.II. . 400 40.26 1.46 41.71 

P.0k 00*10.1 Push OU.P.ak P..k 00*10.1 
0.1lbI SCRAP 6kWt.Un . 400 46.15 41.47 1.46 1.44 49.62 42.93 
0.2ffi( lttlntsit9flilkWt.bon . 400 47.16 48.95 1.46 1.44 45.61 47.44 
P.P.ldI.rA4si&S..zp . 400 46.54 1.46 45.30 
Under this 10cm 1k.?. shall b. minimum monthly .hnt.. 2..2/. - mnnnn - moath. Otto if no n-fl  is c.n.9.L 
Nate,. Th. .en2.0*a?. ha n0000n.d 1.561w than 5kw wh - fo, TOO 

E - TEMPORARY SUPPLY TARIFFS 

S.. Ito. TAROT CATEGORY / PARTICUlaRS 
' 

CHARGES 
° / 

COoS /.2 

0*0206* 

p./kW/k 

VARIASLE CHARGES 

2*/kwh 
- 

PTA 2023 

As/kWh 
- 

TOtal V.215W. Cheap. 

2./kwh 
- 

* I C 0 
E.1I1I lO.ald.n*ialnupply 2, 79.96 1.46 51.43 
5.1dU) ComnOcutel Supply 6000 74.30 1.46 76.76 
£2 106.20151 Supply 6. 60.66 1.46 62.12 

F. SEASONAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY TARIFF 

338% of rolanat indostlil theiR 
Rote Ti.iff.f ..nnm will hen - op0.. to sonnet *02*862.2 YasiR and .12.98.8.. This upton s be ndn& 5*11.00.. .1.5.1. .0.5.00005.5* lb. b.&Oislsg ef Nb. n-en. On.. RGtd..&. 

Nh. op82.. ..in. info... 1.2 5* 10.25 05• 7.0?. 

S.. N.. TAROT CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
1=0 

CHARGES 
P.. / 

C.... / 

1=0 
CHARGES 

2./kW/M 

VAmARIR CHARGES 

2./kWh 

PTA 2023 

2./kWh 

Total flsbl. Chest.. 

2./kwh 
A S 0 0 1.0+0 

65.029 1.gbilng 2.002 6*09 1.46 59.55 

13 - RESIDENTIAL COLONIES ATTACHED TO INDUSTRIAL PREMISES 

Sr_No. TAROT CATEOORT/ PARTICULARS 
7 

CHARGES 
- / 

Con.. / H 

1=0 
CHARGES 

2./UW/M 

VARIARLE CHARGES 

Re/kWh 

PTA 2023 

2*/kWh 

Total V.215kb ChUg.. 

2./kwh 
* S C 0 R.C*0 

8*6.00151 COIOOI., attached to Lnd,.at.isl .1051... 2.000 OtIS 1.46 60.01 

Note Tb. PTA 3023 column shell em.. to mist .21.r On. 10117w .5 e.Uft.n0000f*. Instant 6.2182.0. 
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Annex-Il 

Sukkur Electric Power Company Limited (SEPCO) 

Estimated Sales Revenue on the Basis of New Tariff 

Description 

SaUna Base Revenue Base Tariff PYA 2023 Total Tariff 

Fixed 

Charge 

Variable 

Charge 
Total Fixed Charge Fixed Charge 

Verisbie 

Charge 
Amount 

Variable 
Charge 

Fixed 

Charge 

Fixed 

Charge 
Variable 
Charge 

Mir, Be, Mill, Re. Mill. RI. RhJCOrl 6 BaSSOS U Ru.J flTh Mm. R.. Red I'M, RCJCOeJ U RaSWt U Red kWlr 

Rexidentlal 

For peak ioad requirement iess titans hW 

Up 1050 UnitS - Lire Line 22 - 142 142 - - 655 - - 6.S5 
S1.loounhts.LiteLino 77 - 848 848 - - 11.06 - 11.06 

01-100 UnitS 498 - 14.027 14.927 - - 30,00 552 1.11 - - 31,11 
101-200 Units 103 - 3.340 3.348 . - 32.38 115 1.11 - - 33.49 
01.100 UnIts 185 - 6,033 6,033 . - 32.58 205 1.11 - - 3369 
101.200 Units 231 - 8,675 8,675 - - 37.50 257 1.11 - - 38.61 
201-300 Units 301 - 12,280 12.200 - . 45.63 334 1.11 - - 41.93 
301-400 Units 101 25 4,443 4,470 250 - 44.06 112 1.11 200 - 45.17 
401-500 Units 67 17 3.031 3,040 400 . 45,35 74 1.11 400 - 46.48 
501-40011545 34 13 1,576 1,589 600 - 46,72 37 1.11 600 - 47.83 
651.loOUnits 25 9 1,181 1,190 800 - 47,72 27 1.11 800 - 48.82 
Above 100 Units 36 22 1,908 1,930 1,000 - 52.4.4 40 1.11 1,000 - 53,55 

For peals toad requirement exceeding 5 kWi 

TimoolljseiTOUi.Prak 4 - 183 '183 - - 50.51 4 1.11 - . 51,62 
rime of Use iT0Ui- Otl.Peak 20 25 898 623 1,000 - 44.18 23 1.11 1,000 - 45,29 
Temporary Suppiy 0 0 1 1 2,000 - 64.54 0 1,11 2.000 - 65,65 

lctai Reaidantiai 0.753 114 59.474 59,880 1,780 

Commercial - A2 

Fcrpeakloadrnquirernnntiensliran5kW 

For peak load requirement exceeding 5kW 
92 1,018 3,860 4.877 1,000 - 42.01 102 1.11 1.000 . 43,12 

Reguiur 15 72 668 740 . 1.250 43.40 17 1.11 - 1,250 44,51 

Time or Une iTOUi -peak 66 . 3.116 3,118 . . 47,39 73 1.11 - - 48,50 

Time of Use iTOUi-Ott-Peak 50 995 3,308 4303 . 1.250 36.03 100 1,11 - 1.250 37.94 

Temporary SLIPPiP 0 1 17 19 5.000 . 58.87 0 1.11 5,000 - 59.98 

eiectricVefllcieCflargirngStation 0 - - - - ' 52.43 ' 1,11 - - 53.54 

Total Commercial 283 2,084 10,870 13.054 202 

General Services-A3 258 125f 13,370 12, 503 48,54 285 1.11 1.000 47,85 

Industrial 

91 

xi peak 

gi On Peak 

22 

6 

93 

13 

. 

59.02 

725 

233 

3.033 

738 

233 

3.002 

1.000 

. 

1.000 

. 

. 

. 

32.60 

3912 

32.71 

25 

7 

103 

1.11 

1.11 

1.11 

1,000 

- 

1,000 

- 

- 

- 

33.71 

40,23 

33,82 

132 19 81 599 670 . 1.250 30.93 21 1.11 - 1,250 32,04 

2. TOU Peaki 47 - 1.926 1.026 ' . 40.62 53 1,11 - - 41,73 

52- TOU Orr.Pnalci 299 1.9S3 8.073 10,926 . 1.250 20,02 332 1.11 - 1.250 31.12 

03- 'IoU iPeaki 9 - 342 342 . . 38.16 10 1.11 - - 39.27 

3. IOU (Oft-peaR 39 182 1.123 1.305 . 1,250 28.87 43 1.11 - 1,250 30,08 

4. TOU iPeaki 5 ' 215 215 . . 38.40 6 '1,11 - - 40.60 

54. TOU lOft-peak) 24 112 721 833 . 1.250 3000 27 1,11 - 1,250 31.11 

rereporary Suppiy 1 0 28 26 5.000 - 45.27 1 1,11 5.000 - 46,38 

Total industrial 584 2,401 1,-Son 20,207 828 

dlxi Supply at4CO Vcos-iess than 5kw 7 4 310 314 2.000 . 43.52 8 1,11 2,000 - 44.63 

Ciibi Supply at 400 Vcits-esceeding 5006 27 191 1,123 1,224 - 1.250 41.12 30 111 - 1.250 42,23 

TimooiUsniroUt.Peuh 12 . 582 582 . - 50,34 13 1,11 - . SI.45 

Timo xi Use Toll - orr.poah 66 154 2.650 2,834 - 1,250 40,74 73 1,11 - 1,250 41.85 

C2Supplyat 11kV 7 21 293 314 . 1.250 43,92 7 1.11 - 1,250 45.03 

Time ci Use iT0Ui - Peak 13 . 677 677 . . 52,62 14 1,11 - - 53.73 

Time 01 Use iTOUi - Otr.Peak 90 407 3.688 4.095 - 1,250 40,81 100 1,11 - 1,255 41,92 

03 Supply abaon 11 kV 3 16 125 141 - 1.250 41.82 3 1.11 - 1,250 42.73 

Time of Use (T011 -peak a - - - . - 49,76 . 1,11 - - 50.87 

Time or USC (TOUi- Oil-Peak 0 - . . . 1,250 37,89 . 1.11 - 1.250 30.00 

Total Slegie Point Suppiy 225 703 9.478 249 

Scalp 

rimn or Use iTOUi - peak 

0 

I 

. 

- 

2 

43 

2 

43 

- 

- 

. 

. 

42.85 

36.38 

0 

n 

1.11 

1.11 

- 

- 

- 

- 

44.06 

37.49 

Time OrIon iTOUi - OIl-Peak 11 17 323 340 . 400 29.79 12 1,11 - 400 30.81 

Agricuitual Tube.wnlis 20 29 581 610 . 400 28.67 22 1.11 - 400 29.77 

lime 01 Use iT0Ui -peak 5 . , 160 160 - - 35,09 5 1,11 - - 36.20 

Time ci Use iTOUi . Off-Peak 76 159 2,587 2.746 . 400 33,92 85 1,11 - 400 35.03 

Public Lighting. TarinG 283 11 13,544 13,055 2,000 . 46.14 314 1.11 2,000 - 47.25 

Residential Colonies I 0 45 46 2.000 . 46.60 1 1.11 2.000 - 47.71 

284 11 13,599 13.101 

pe;Id:ial 1,000 49.78 1.11 1,000 - 50.87 

Commnrcrai -62 1,250 42,45 1,11 - 1.250 43.54 

General Scniices.63 1,000 51,20 ' 1.11 1,000 - 52.31 

Industrial 1,250 41.86 1.11 - 1.250 42.97 

Singie Point Supply 1,250 53,61 1.11 - 1,250 54.72 

Agnicuiturai rube.welis - Tatitf 0 400 33.89 1.11 - 400 35.00 

Grand Total 3,417.80 5,843.78 125.900,07 132.933,03 3.882,53 

Note: The PYA 2023 coiumn shail cease to exist after One (01) year of notificatIon of the Instant decision. 

NEPRA \ 



SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
FOR SUKKIJR ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY (SEPCO 

A-i GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF - RESIDENTIAL 

Sc. 160. TARDY CATEGORT/ PARTICULARS CHARGES 

60.1 
Con.. /36 651kW/U 

VAmAJIS CHARGES 

Ia/kWh 

PTA 2028 

P.S/kWh 

Ta Vaaiabl. ChorE.. 

Ri/kwh 

* S C 0 29C+D 

0) P.r 5.ntta..d lotS 15.0 than 5kw 
i Upt.60U.15..UI4n. - 6.66 . 6.65 

O 61. 100 Unit. - Li!. Li.. - 11.06 . 01.06 
ii 001. 100 Unit. . 30.00 1.10 31.11 
IV 101. 200 Unit. - S2.35 1.10 33.49 
p 001. 100 Unit. . 32.66 1.11 33.69 

Vi 101- 200 Unit. - 37.50 1.11 30.61 
LV 201- 300 Unit. . 40.63 1.10 41.93 

Viii 301.400Unit. 200 44.06 1.11 45.17 
I. 401.600Unith 400 45.36 1.11 46.44 
- 601.600Uaito 600 46.73 1.10 47.53 
ii 601. 700 Unit. 600 47.72 1.11 44.02 
It AboV*700URitS 1.000 52.44 1.11 63.66 
1) For snnoty.d lo,.d 5kw 4 tbsp. 

Pooh Off.Peek P.6k 0.Psok Peek OSP..k 
TIm0 Of U 1.000 50.61 44.14 1.11 1.11 61.62 44.29 

ci Pr..Peid Ronidaitial Sflppiy TastE 1. 60.74 1.11 50.47 
hap.. *utht.ity'e d.oiei.n only p..t.tt.d 000itnti.i 000.5mm will b. pinn the benefit of On. p0005050 Slab. 
A. p..  Authasitya 5.064.0. 550id.nti.l 10.116. aonmfl Sm not be iinn  957.506 ba.flt. 
Under kilt A.1, thn. ekali - mi.la.a monthly c.at.mn chirp St 6k. 161605165 rota e t/n. RG is 005nm.d. 701055.mas wkae monthly Flied Oh..4.. Sos applimbl.. no minima th4.. 
eh.fl - opp100ablo on itoh aonmm, Sen lint tamp c.nonm.d. 
•1 61.0. Phas. C.n050limn. - 75/.p..sen.,r,erm.nth 
6) ThE.. Ph... 06.6500050, Es. 160/. pa moms- - month 

A-2 GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF . COMMERCIAL 

81.90. ThRIFT CATRGORY/ PARTICULARS 
y0 

CHARGES 

COOS. / U 

rmo0 

CHARGES 

R./kW1H 

V*RI*2lZ CHARGES 

Re/kwh 

PTA 2023 

U/kWh 

To_I Vnolsbl. Chirps 

50/kwh 

a)  
b)  

ci 
I) 

* I C 0 ZeC+D 
F. 50000.0.4104 lees than 6kW 
For 500ct.n.d long 5kw a ahoy. 

Tim. 0(0.. 

l.a 

. 

1.250 

1260 

42.01 
43.40 

1.11 
Lii 

43.02 
44.61 

Pe.k OE.Pmk 
47.29 36.63 

Peak 05600k 
1.11) 0.11 

P00k I CHPmk 
44.501 37.94 

Electric V.hiri. ChooSing 60.000 . 62.43 Lii 63.54 
ci Pr..Pp.id C.m.000tiil Supply Toolif 1.210 42.45 1.11 43.66 

Who.. fl..i Ch..5.. Sr. 0,511601. OL/aWleotlb. Sb. 560000 ShellS 051.4 00.04 an 05% St 00000a.d LOSS - A.tt.l 5015010• .0.05 ShieS I. bither. 

6e. NO. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICUlARS 
7= 

CHARGES 
60./ 

Cone. / U 

7=0 

R./kW/M 

VARIASIS CHARGE. 

P./kW]. 

PTA 2023 

Re/kWh 

To_I V..5.bi. Chirp. 

Pa/kwh 
C no can 

0) G5mnl Sflticee 1000 - 4t54 1.11 4765 
0) P!..P.i& 0.0.5.1 SenSe.. Sopply TaStE 1, - 61.20 1.11 62.31 

Or. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

7= 
CHARGE. 

5.. / 
Cots. / IL 

7= 
CHARGES 

Ra/kW/M 

VARIARLE CHARGES 

50/kWh 

PTA 2023 

Pa/kwh 

Total VenoM. Chit!.. 

6./kwh 

A S C 0 SeCtS 

91 Upto2nkW(nt400/230V06) 1.000 . 32.50 1.11 33,21 
II).) mc..4i4025.i00kW(tt400VOlt.) . 1.250 10.93 1.11 32.04 

Tim. Of 000 Pak 00-Posh Pmk OE.ponk Pnk 00.60th 

Ii) 6) Upto26 KR 1,000 39.13 32.71 2.11 1.11 40.23 33.52 

02(b) e.mdi526.500kW(nt400V.lts) . 2.250 40.63 30.02 0.11 1.11 41.73 31.13 
93 TitAn Loot opt. 9000kw (.0 11,33 kV) . 0.250 34.16 26.97 1.11 1.11 3927 30.05 
16 F,rAfl Loot (it 66.132 kVtibOvo( - 1.250 39.49 30.00 1.11 Lii 40.60 31.11 
Pco-PalS laduotlol Supply Tnoiff - 1.200 41.46 1.11 42.97 

WIcaoe Flood ChorEs. 000 npplir*ki. 5./kW/Month. 6k. nh.,g.. .2(111 bO 6111*5 60006 On 26% of nn0000ed Load so A.ts.3 MDI far tho month which n..r I. high.,. 

C- SINGLE-POINT SUPPLY 

Sr. N.. TARDY CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
FUND 

CHARGES 

Co.. / 36 

lUND 
CHARGES 

R./kW/X 

VARIARLE CHARGES 

U/kwh 

PTA 2023 

ES/kwh 

Ta_I Vabl. Chirp. 

5./kwh 

A C P E.C,0 
C.i rOt nflpply It 400/230 Volt. 

0) S.flati000d laid I.e. 6k.. 6kW 2,000 43.52 1.11 44.63 

6) Oct.n.d long 6kW6 up 0.500kW . i.2i0 41.12 1.11 42.23 
C .2)5) Pos mpplyo* 11.33kV UPSO 0_a 1501041.4 Os- kW . i.aio 43.92 1.11 40.03 
C .3).) For mpply at 66kv. okay. Sad 0000tt015d load Stan 6000kW . 1,250 4L62 1.11 42.73 

TimoOfU.. P59k 004* P5th 0ff.Pmk paR OWP..k 
C.i(el Far.sPplflt400/230V0l6ShW 6996* 600kW . 1.250 50.34 40.74 1.11 1.11 51.45 41.56 
C.2(b) Fareupply.t 11,33 kVOp to end l.ciOdiig6000hW - 0.290 52.62 40.01 1.21 1.11 63.73 41.92 
C .3(b) For mcclv .t 64kv babe., d .onOtiii0*d load chOw 5000kW - 1,250 49.16 37.59 2.11 1.11 60.07 39.00 
P1._Fold 101k Supply  TortE 0.350 53.61 1.11 54.72 
Where Find Cbir.m or. nppliblr Ra./hW/xOinth. 6k. chin., shaH ho 1511.4 based 0.25* Of flnduon.d Lotte. *06001 MDI 1605k. manth 56101 . I. hISS?. 
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Annex-Il 

Peshawar Electric Supply Company (PESCO) 

Estimated Sales Revenue on the Basis of New Tariff 

Description 

Sales ease Revenue Base Tariff P'YA 2023 Total Tariff 

0966 
Fixed 

Charge 

Variable 

Charqe 
Total Fixed Charge Fixed Charge 

Variable 
Charge 

Amount 
Variable 
Charge 

Fixed 
Charge 

Fixed 
Charge 

Variable 
Charge 

Mrs. 65. Mill. 95. Mis. xx. RSJCOtIIU RS.AWIM RI) kWh Mill. RI. 65) hIM. RsJCoeJ U RsJkWi xxj kveir 
Residential 

For peok load requirement less than 5kW 
LIp 1050 LInus - Cite Line 56 - 347 347 . . 6.26 - - 6.26 

51_looueits.LileLirre 104 - 1.119 1.119 - - 10.77 . 10.77 
01.100 Units 1681 . 48.671 48.671 . 29.95 434 0.26 . . 29.21 

101.200 Units 384 . 12,040 12,040 . . 31.33 99 0.26 . . 31.59 
01.100 Units 422 . 12,207 12.207 . . 28.95 109 0.26 . . 29.21 

101.200 Units 597 . 29.824 29,624 - 33.25 232 0.26 . . 33.51 
20r.300 Units 1340 . 49.113 49,113 . . 3666 346 026 . - 3592 
301.400 Units 575 60 22.926 23.011 200 . 39.90 148 0.26 200 - 45.16 
401.500 Units 340 67 14.315 r4,382 400 . 41.19 90 0.26 400 . 41.45 
sflt.600 Units 199 42 0.017 8,059 600 . 42.56 49 0.26 600 - 42.81 
601.700units 117 29 5.120 5.150 800 . 43.88 30 0.26 800 . 44.14 
fl5000 700 Units 346 81 16,832 t6,913 1,000 . 48,64 69 0.26 1.000 . 48.69 

For pea4 load roquirerrrrnt exceeding 5kW) 
Time or CISC (TOLl-Peak 46 . 2,105 2,168 . . 46.65 12 0.26 . . 46.91 
Time or Use (TOUI . Orr.Peak 185 414 7,878 8.292 1,000 . 40.32 51 0.26 1,000 . 4058 
Temporary Supply 0 1 3 3 2.000 . 59.04 0 0.26 2,000 . 5995 

Total Residenrial g,09g lie 230.580 231,297 1,690 
Conlnnercial -  A2 
For peak load tequitement less than S wIN 

Far peak load requirement eocerdieg 5kW 
430 3,533 16,452 19,936 1,000 . 38.19 111 0.261 1.000. . 38.45 

Regular 0 0 4 4 . 1.200 39.58 0 0.26 . 1,250 39.83 
Time of Use ITOUl 'Peak 144 . 6.628 6,625 . . 45.94 37 0.26 . . 46,19 
Time of Use ITOUl . Orr.peak 658 4.815 21,019 26.334 . 1.255 36.37 157 0.26 . 1,250 35.63 
Temporary Supply 3 13 182 156 5,000 - 03.88 1 0.26 0,000 . 54.14 
Eleclric Vehicle Charging Station iEVCS) 0 . . . . . 49,93 . 0.26 . . 48.89 

Total Commercial 1.165 0.352 44,703 03.065 306 

General Services-A3 500 473 2S,277 25,700 1.000 42.50 184 0.26 1,000 42.7a 

ndustrlal 
81 
81 Peak 
01 09 Peak 

5 
10 
77 

14 
. 

97.88 

149 
359 

2.225 

182 
359 

2.322 

1.000 
. 

1.000 

. 

. 

. 

28.93 
3545 
29.04 

1 
3 

20 

0.26 
0,26 
5.26 

1.000 
. 

1.000 

. 

. 

. 

29,19 
35.71 
29.30 

92 5 1 6 5 . 1.250 27.26 0 0.26 . 1.259 27.52 

92. TOU (Peaki 121 . 4.492 4.492 . . 37,04 31 0.26 . . 37.29 

152. TOU 1011-peak) 834 5.386 22.037 27.423 . 1.200 26.43 215 0.26 . 1,200 26.69 

93. TOW iPeaki 118 . 4.084 4.064 . . 34.71 30 5.26 . 34.87 

OS - TOU (Ott.peak( 775 3,397 19,783 23.170 . 1.250 25.53 200 0.26 - 1.250 25.78 

04. TOU iPeaki 97 . 3496 3496 . . 36.14 25 0.26 . . 3640 

iSa. TOIl iOtf-peak) 691 2996 18405 21.4St . 1,250 26.65 178 0.26 - 1.250 26.91 

Temporary Supply 1 1 40 41 5.000 . 40.47 S 0.26 5.000 . 40.73 

Total ledustrial 2,720 11.992 78,073 86,906 705 

dial Supply at 400 Volis.iess than S kW 0 0 6 6 2.000 . 39,45 5 0.26 2.000 . 39.66 

Clibi Supply at 400 Vxiis.000eedirrg 5kW 9 34 337 371 . 1.250 37.00 2 528 . 1.250 37.26 

Time or Use (IOU) 'Peale 12 . 557 557 . . 46.18 3 0.26 - . 46.43 

Timo 01 Use TOIJI . Oft.peak 63 147 2.255 2.403 . 1.250 36,57 16 0.26 . 1.250 36.63 

02 Supply alit kV 7 22 279 301 . 1.250 39.80 2 0.26 . 1.250 40.56 

Time or Use ITOiJI-Peak 75 . 3.578 3.575 . 47,90 19 0.26 . 48.16 

Time Of Use iTOUi-Ott-Peak 332 1.601 11.973 13.574 . 1.250 36.09 86 0.26 . 1.250 36.35 

C3 Supply above ti kV S I 4 5 - 1.250 37.50 5 0.26 . 1.250 37.76 

Time 01 Uns iTOUi .Peak 3 . 142 142 . . 46.94 1 0.26 . . 47.20 

Time ot Use ITOUl . Ott.Peak 17 73 590 663 . 1.255 30.07 4 0.28 . 1.250 35.33 

Total Single Point Supply 596 1,677 19,720 21,997 

"9' .--..-.-. . 
Scarp S . 19' 19 . . 38.83 5 9.26 . . 39.59 

Time of Use ITOUl-Peak 0 . 13 13 . . 32.14 5 0.26 . . 32.40 

Time of Use iTOUi . Ott.Peak 2 3 50 53 - 400 25,46 1 0.26 . 400 25.72 

Agrioultural Tube.we(is 13 19 317 335 . 400 24.54 3 0.26 . 400 24.80 

Time of Use iTO(J) . Peak 6 . 175 175 . . 30.82 1 0.26 . . 3109 

Time of Use ITOUl . ott.Peak 46 155 t,415 1,520 - 400 2965 12 026 . 450 29.91 

Pubic Lighting. rarirf C 17 23 i 694 716 2.000 . 42.92 4 0.25 2.005 . 42.26 

Resi000lial Colonies 2 1 87 86 2.000 . 42.48 1 0.26 2.000 ' 42.74 

Tarip K. AJi< S . . . . 1.250 31.87 ' 0.26 . 1.250 32.13 

rime at Use iTOUl. Peak 113 . 4.008 4000 . . 35.52 29 0.26 . . 35.76 

Time or Use (TOUl . On.Peok 450 2.110 14,016 16.134 . 1.250 31.17 116 0.26 . 1.250 31.43 

581 2.141 19. 00 5 20.947 

Rosideflyol 1.000 45.91 0.26 1.000 . 45.77 

Commercial. 42 1,250 40,85 0.26 . 1.250 41.10 

General Seruices.A3 1.000 46.76 0.26 1.000 . 47.01 

ir405trial 1.250 37.82 0.26 - 1,250 38.08 

Single Point Supply 1,250 49.03 0.26 . 1.250 49.29 

Ag ricuitura I Tube.welis. Talltt D 400 20.23 0.26 . 455 29.49 

Greed Total 12.372 25.590 410.147 441,737 3,156 

Nxte: The PYA 2523 colams shalt cease to exist after One (01) year of notifIcatIon of tire instaet decIsion. 

.5 
0 

a 

C 

a 
a 



p001fl0a3Ufl I 

-S.0 
• § 

99 ¶3 

N.4.4.4.4 .4.4 

T
A

R
IF

F
 C

A
T

Z
O

O
R

V
/  P

A
R

T
IC

U
lA

R
S

I 

.0 

"" 

rfl 

U; 

LU Ii 

. 
• . . . .

. § .8 '•  

a 
.4 

Ppep 
a 

ppp 

2 E 
a 

IIfl I' 

U 

- 

• ..• • 

- 
1383.3.3 13. 8 

n 

a 

U 

pPpp 

a 

pp 

f 
a 

U 

0 p0 

C, 
U 

a 
a 

0 

I 

C 

I 
I 

I 

.4 

'S  

§ 

I 

C 

11 L 

0 

a 

0 

a 

S 
Ca 

I 

I 

I 

I 

.4 

S 

88 I 

i .4.8 IC,CCdCdCCd.4.4I 

8 

I 

I 

rr r 54  

§ K 

SI I 

'4 
.3 

a 

U 

a 

pppppppppp. 

I 

I 

a 

y' _ 

2 

8 

I 

E 

I 

I 

I 

.4 

I 

I 

I 

§ 

.4 

.3 

.4 

I 

.4 

0 

.4 

n 
U 

t 

a 

0 



SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
FOR PESHAWAR ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY  PESCO) 

D - AGRICULTURE TARIFF 

Sr. ISO. TARIFF CATE000T/ PARTICULARS 
POLED 

COARGZS 

C.os./ N 

PO 
CHARGES 

001kW/N 

vnazsrnz cHanGE, 

Ps/kWh 

n* 2023 

2./kwh 

TOtal v.zln_. chars.. 

Os/kWh 
* S C 0 2.0+0 

DII.) 
0-2(n) 

0.11% 
0.2(b) 

SCARPI.nthaoSkW 
flitialltttlllt,IUWOII. 

SCAEPSkWI.nbov. 
fllitollttanl6kW A nbc.. 

- 
. 

. 

. 
400 

400 
400 

36.83 
24.54 

0.26 
0.26 

39.06 
24.60 

P25k 0Th.k Pt_Ok OSpoak POSh Off Pm_k 
32.14 
30.52 

25.46 
29.66 

0.36 
0.24 

0.26 
0.26 

32.40 
31.08 

25.72 
29.91 

P?0.ptid for Alit 680*2, . 400 29.23 0.26 29.49 

Undo? this Sniff. th.ro  than be mloimta monthly ebsajot 05.2000/. pa manna - m.ntt, e00 tin. ao?fl is 000.0=01. 
Rot.. Tb. mnnmct no.555 naotitntd 1001 ha thafl 6kw 0*fl opt for YOU mn_dog. 

E - TEMPORARY SUPPLY TARIFFS 

Sr. Ito. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
7= 

CHARGES 

000I./ U 

7= 
CHARGES 

05/kW/N 

VARIASLE CHARGES 

Os/kWh 

PTA 2023 

2./kWh 

Tot0l V00ioblt 0*501.. 

2./kwh 
* S C 0 Et_C+0 

5.1(i) Oatd.nti.l5npply 2,000 69.54 0.26 59.80 
5-1(11) Comatedit Ripply 6,000 63.58 0.26 54.04 
5-2 (ado_n_ti SUPPlY 5000 40.47 0.26 40.73 

F. SEASONAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY TARIFF 

126% of f.lrVnflt tndnithal tarIff 
Ott.; flItS-F 63063630=910 ha.. SkI option to coo_vat * 05501.1 T.suff nod tic. .tn. This opsion o?ob. coodsod 0*5k. 06300150... 000SatOR 000* *0 bfl100ing nfth5000.00. 00*. ad.04, 

*0 option 00=010. Ia fort. for .500*2* on. 0.0*1. 

60.00. TARIFF CATZ006Y/ 
7= 

Os./ 
Cs... IN 

POLED 

2.1kW/H 

VLE 

2./kwh 

PTA 2023 

2./kwh 

Tn_I Vtzt.bi. Char1.. 

2./kwh 

* I C D 5.0+0 
Stem_S IJfltio0 2,000 42.02 0.26 42.24 

H . RESIDENTIAL COLONIES arrACuso To INDUSTRIAL PREMISES 

St. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
7= 

CHARGES 
2../ 

Cons, / U 

7= 
CHARGES 

2./kw/u 

VARIARLE CHARGES 

2./kWh 

PTA 2023 

Es/kWh 

Tnd Vari.hl. Chariot 

OS/kWh 
A 5 C 0 EaCOD 

R..ldrote.l 0*10010. ntthrh.d to iltdu.tn(sl prtai000 2.000 43.48 

60. No. TARRY CATEGORY / PARTICUlARS 
POLED 

CHARGES 
55. / 

COO.. / N 

7= 
CHARGES 

0./kW/U 

VARIASLE CHARGES 

2./kwh 

PTA 2023 

0./kWh 

Total VadohIa Chariot 

2./kWh 

A S C 0 5.0*0 
1 And .1.63.00 & IOo.l,o.Iz 1451 

Tin. Of U.. 

- 1,250 

1,360 

31.57 0.26 32.13 
Pm_k Off.P.nk pot_k 0flP.k Pt_Ok 05.70.1 

35.52 31.17 0.26 0.26 36.76 31.43 

Not.; Tb. PTA 3023 c.I.a. shall 0. to .01st alto? 000(01)70= of n.tafia0000 Of SM 20.60* d.dal*0. 

Q ER R 
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Annex-Il 

HYDERABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED (HESCO) 

EstImated Sales Revenue on the Basis of New Tariff 

Description 

Sal.. ease Revenue Base Tariff PYA 2023 Total Tariff 

0Wh 
Fixed 

ChaiSe 

Variable 

charge 
Total Fixed Charge Fixed Charge 

Variable 
Charge 

Amount 
Variable 
Chars. 

Fixed 
Charge 

Fixed 
Charge 

Variable 
Charge 

Mitt. RI. Mm. RI. MIs. RI. R.JCOnIM Ru.WWiU Rid 56611 niXon! u R.juw! U P.ui 6011 

Residential 
For peak load requirement less than 5kW 

Uplo50Unhtn.Lltecine 17 . 150 155 . . 911 . . 9.11 
51.100 units. Lite Line 48 . 660 660 . . 13.62 . . 13.62 

01.100 Units 554 . 19.490 19,490 . . 35.23 504 1.00 . . 36,23 
101.200 Unhls 153 . 5.760 5.760 . . 37.60 153 1.00 . . 3565 

01.100 Units 341 . 14.690 14.68s . . 4313 341 1.00 - . 44.13 
101.200 UnIts 459 22549 22549 . . 46.04 460 1.00 . . 4505 
201.300 Units 372 . 19.122 19,122 . - 51.39 373 1.00 . . 5239 
301.400 Units lie 48 6.463 6,510 200 . 64,62 118 1.00 200 . 55.62 
401-500 Units 71 35 3.988 4.024 400 . 5591 71 1.00 400 . 56.91 
501.600 Units 39 26 2,207 2,233 600 . 57.26 39 1,00 . 600 . 58,28 
551.755Unjt,s 24 19 1,417 1,436 600 . 56,60 24 1,00 600 . 59.60 
Above 700 UnIts 70 51 4.925 4,977 1.000 . 63,33 70 1,00 1,000 . 64.33 

For pea6 loud tequirnment eXceeding 56W) 
Timex! Use iTOUl. Peak 7 . 451 451 . . 69,41 7 1,00 . . 62,42 
rime of Use ITOUl . Ott.Peak 35 62 1.900 1,870 1.000 . 55.06 35 1,00 , 1.000 ' . 56,08 
Temporary Supply 0 0 1 1 2.000 . 16.14 0 1,00 2.000 . - 79.14 

Total Residantial 2.316 249 103,267 903,509 2.254 

For peak load requirement less than 5kW 
For peak load requitem ent e0000ding 5500 

119 1,431 6,290 7,721 1.000 . 53,01 119 1,00 1.050 . 54.01 

Regular 0 0 0 0 . 1.250 54.40 0 1.00 . 1,250 55.40 

Time Or Use ITOUl . Peal! 31 . 1,901 1.901 . . 60.72 31 1.00 . . 61,72 

rime xl Use ITOUl . Otf.Peak 129 1.025 6,466 7,401 . 1,250 50,16 129 1.00 - 1,250 51,16 

Temporary Supply 3 9 182 191 5.000 72.65 3 1.00 5500 . 7365 

Electric Vehicle Charging Statioe 0 . . . . . 65.24 - 1.50 . . 5524 

Total Commercial 289 2,485 14 .838 17,304 285 

General Servlces-A3 275 113 15,751 10,804 1.000 57.14 276 1,009 sa.14 

91 
81 Peak 
151 or! Peak 

4 
10 
54 

15 
. 

72.47 

195 
512 

2.354 

195 
512 

2,427 

1,000 
. 

1,000 

. 

. 

. 

43,58 
50,11 
43,70 

4 
10 
54 

1.50 
1.00 
1.00 

1,000 
- 

1,000 

. 
- 
- 

44.59 
51.11 
44,70 

02 0 1 11 12 . 1.250 41.92 0 1.00 . 1,250 42.92 

62- TOU 1peakl 63 . 3225 3,225 . . 51.43 63 1,00 . - 52.43 

92- TOU lOrt-peaki 339 2263 13.826 16.089 . 1,250 40.03 339 1.00 - 1.250 41,83 

93- TOU lPeakl 70 3.843 3643 . 49.21 76 1.00 - - 50,21 

113.TOUiOfr-peak) 377 1.733 15.101 16,034 1,250 40.03 378 1,00 - 1.250 41.03 

34. TOU IPeakI 30 . 1,499 1499 . . 5555 35 j55 . - 51,60 

54- TOU 10ff-peak) 154 698 6.327 7,026 . 1.250 41.11 154 1.09 . 1.250 42,11 

Temporary Supply 0 0 11 11 5,000 - 56.95 0 1,00 5.000 . 59,09 

Total industrial 1,109 4,704 48,888 51,672 

01(a) supply at 400 VoltS-less than 5kW 0 1 10 11 2,000 . 54,07 9 1,00 2.000 - 55.07 

Clibi Supply at 450 V005.00000ding 5kW 5 18 247 264 - 1.250 51,67 5 1,00 - 1,250 52.67 

Timex! Use ITOUl -Peak 3 - 198 '198 - . 60.93 3 1,00 - - 61,93 

Time 01 Use ITOUI -Oft-Peak 21 49 1.065 r,'t12 - 1.250 51.33 21 1.00 - 1.250 52,33 

C2 Supply at 11kv 8 27 462 489 - 1.250 54.47 9 1.00 - 1.250 55.47 

Time or Use ITOUl - Peak S . 319 319 - . 63.25 5 1.00 - - 64.25 

Time ot Use ITOUl -On-Peak 41 192 2.116 2.298 - 1.250 51.43 43 1,00 - 1.250 52.44 

C3 Supply above 11 kV 17 89 679 965 - 1.250 52,17 17 1.00 - 1.250 53.17 

Time of Use (TOUl-Peak 0 - - - . . 60,30 . 1,00 - - 61,31 

rime of Use ITOUl - Ott-Peak 0 - - - . 1,259 49,44 - 1.00 - 1.250 49.44 

Total Single Point Supply ISO 304 5.09 

555, •55ii•5ii• , ,,.a.......... 

Scalp 1 - 80 80 . - 53.50 1 1.00 - - 54,50 

Time or Use )TOU) - Peak 13 - 592 592 - . 46,87 13 1,50 - - 4787 

Time of Use (TOUl - Ott-Peak 61 130 3.262 3.392 - 400 45,18 81 1.00 - dOS 41.19 

Agricultural Tube-wells 2 2 64 66 - 400 39.21 2 1,00 - 4S5 40.21 

Time or Use ITOUl - Peak 21 . 969 969 - - 45,30 21 1,00 - - 46.31 

Time ofUse iTOUl - Off-Peak 94 227 4.142 4.369 - 405 44,13 94 1.00 - 400 45,13 

Public Lighting - Tariff 0 29 12 1.667 t.679 2.000 - 56.79 29 1.00 2.000 - 57,19 

Residential Colonies 3 2 178 179 2.000 - 57.35 3 1.00 2.000 - 58.35 

32 
rre.r'aia auppty i arirc 
Residential 1.000 61,75 1.00 1,000 - 62.75 

Commercial -02 1,259 57.11 1.00 - 1.250 58.11 

General Servrces.A3 1.000 62.85 1.00 1.000 - 63.95 

IndUstilal 1.250 53.95 1.00 - 1.250 54.95 

Single Point Supply 1.250 65,27 1.00 - 1.250 66.27 

Agricultural rube-Wells - Tariff 0 400 45.43 1.00 - 400 46.43 

Greed Total 4.328 0,338 197.014 205.352 4,268 

Note: The PYA 2023 colamn shall cease to exist after One (01) year of notificatIOn of the instant decision. 
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SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
FOR HYDERAHAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY IHESCOP 

A-i GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF - RESIDENTIAL 

So. No. TARIFF CATEGORY! PARTICULARS 
7= 

CHARGES 

00/ 
Co... /14 

Trap 
CHARGES 

P.4kW/Il 

VAn-ALA CHARGES 

as/kWh 

PTA 2023 

PS/kWh 

70001 V.11021. 02001.. 

RI/kwh 

A 3 C P EOC+D 

•I Fo0 0.00*1.004 load 1w than 6kw 
£ Up to boy.. LU. £400 . 9.61 - 9.11 

II 61. 100 UnIt.. 141. Un. . 13.62 - 13.62 
Iii 001. 100 Unit. . 31.23 1.00 36.23 
Iv 101 - 200 UnIt. . 37.60 1.00 35.60 

001. 1000011. . 43.13 1.00 44.13 
01 101.2000011. ' 4*04 1.00 49.06 
lv 3O1.30000itO . 16.39 1.00 13.39 

VIII 301. 400 Unit. 300 14.62 1.00 11.63 
IX 401.600 Unit. 400 55.91 1.00 16.91 
O O01.600015 600 57.25 1.00 53.23 

05 601.70000112 800 51.60 1.00 69.60 
VI 
bi 

Ab.n 700 UnIt. 
F.: 0160610.04 10.40kw taboO. 

1, 63.33 1.00 64.33 

P00k 014.02 P.6k Off.Pa.k Posh OSP..k 
TIm. 0005. 1,000 61.41 55.03 1.00 1.00 62.42 16.03 

ci P.5-hId 001IdlotIll Supply Taatif 1,000 61.76 tOO 62.76 
A. p.. Auth.01t7'n 40,151,00017 p0010010d 000I4.nUal 0000606050 WIll ho 31n 1k. b.o.tt Of One pn,I0605Zak 
- p.? fluthoottjs 4.06.0... ..nt1Ol Ill. 110010000003.0.10 SOt ho tn 057.0022.0.50. 
USA.. tarIff A.1, thoo• .00200=101=0.6 monthly 00.0..... cIO St th0 10110w1.i 00*.. 0.001/no .0.10.. 000=06.4. P00000.0.6=0 whet. monthly 70* thllflt 420 SPPIS00bl6, 60.6101.60= ohazg.. 
shall 2. nppliooblt cR5002 00050.6000,000 If 60 0nflC 000.0.6.4. 
nO 50051. Ph... 0.05.0*1*06. 6.. 75/. pet .6n.unao - stoat. 
hi Thin Phase C000l,01006. 5.. 160/. PP  0000610.3 p.3.600th 

A.2 GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF - COMMERCIAL 

Or. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
7=00 

CHARGES 
P... / 

C.... / N 

70 
CHARGES 

RS/kW/31 

VAn-ALE CHARGES 

5./kwh 

PTA 2023 

6./kwh 

TOtal V.0*021. Charj.. 

6./kwh 

A A C P ZOC+D 
al 70060500011* long I... than 1kw 1,000 53.01 

64.40 
tOO 
1.00 

14.01 
15.40 05 For 0000t1000d land 6kW & .20.. 1,250 

P00k 0.67.61 P.rk 0.67001 P0.1 000.1 

dna. 000.. . 1,260! 60.72 60.16 1.00 0.00 60.72 6t16 
dl .c0o1r VehIcle ChIrp.. 503*1.0 . 66.2* 1.00 66.24 
s) 7.0.7*14 00.6.6.001.1 Supply 7.11ff 1360 1.11 1.00 61.11 

0811713.508.1.0060. .ppllofll. 05./kwfs00012. 10. rh.r004 alsO 6. 800.4 13.51 0. 23% 000...t1000i 20.4.. *01.4 0006 120100 0.012.8108 50.0 I. Wo%tr. 

n.. No. TARIFF CATEGORY! MRTICm.ARS 
7= 

CHARGES 
.5.! 

Co... / IS 

1= 
CHAiSES 

n./kW/M 

VARIASLE CHARGES 

25/kwh 

PTA 2023 

51/kwh 

Total V.atsbloChng.. 

0./kwh 

A 3 C 0 3. C+D 
1.000 - 57.14 1.00 65.14 

05 PwP0Id 000.001800.40.. Supply T.otff 62.66 tOO 63.05 

Si. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

7= 
CHARGES 

Ba. / 
Co... / N 

nEED 
CHARGES 

6./kW/II 

VARIASIE CHARGES 

no/kwh 

PTA 3023 

6./kwh 

Total VablO Chart.. 

6./kwh 

A 3 C S ZOC*D 

31 Opt. 21 kW Itt 400/230 Voltol 1,000 . 43.69 1.00 44.59 
02(0) mo..410525.IOOkW)It400VOI000 . 1.250 41.92 1.00 42.92 

7000.00050 P..k 01.7.02 Pmk 01.7002 Peak 01-Pooh 
11181 Up 6021 OW 1,000 50.11 43.70 1.00 1.00 61.11 44.70 

12421 ..000410420.100kw(nt4llov.lto) - 1,250 51.43 40.83 1.00 1.00 62.43 41.03 
IS PooAllLoadoupto 6000hWlstil,33kV) . 1,250 4921 40.03 1.00 LOG 50.21 41.03 
04 F.oAllL..d.(.t66.*S2kV&nbo..l - 1.260 60.60 41.11 1.00 1.00 51.60 42.11 
P.o.P.Id Indaat.Ial Supply TOnI . 1,210 13.95 1.00 54.90 

Whop. Flood Chart.. sit nppllcohlo RS./kW/Month, oh. rhargo. .lall 208111.4 bored 0021% of.000tlorad Load Or Aotl.l 0401 fOrth, month shank .10 high... 

C. SINGLE-POINT SUPPLY 

so. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICUlARS 
FIXED 

CHARGES 

Co / II 

TOaD 
CHARGES 

6./kW/Il 

VARIAALR CHARGES 

6./kwh 

PTA 2023 

ES/kWh 

TOtal YaW. C_I-

6./kWh 

C .1 P.o OUPl7 .0400/230 Volt. 
sl 6.o.tl005d 1104 l.a. than 0kw 2.000 64.07 1.00 05.0? 

bi 0.nrtl000dlo.dbkw & opt. 100kW . 1,260 61.67 1.00 02.67 
C .21.1 For.opply at 11,33kV 0p00 end IndadIng 00008W . 1,250 64.47 1.00 15.47 
C .35.5 Fog mp,iy 0*66kV Saba.. and no.41.0.4 loud obow 10002W 1,250 62.17 1.00 53.17 

V.6.0/Un popS OflhIk p.5k 01.7.0k Peek 01.7002 
C .1(01 70. supply  at 400/230 V.10.1kw toOt. 500 OW . 1,250 60.93 51.33 1.00 1.00 61.63 12.33 
C .2120 70. 0005Iy .1 11.33 kVup *o..AI.pludlag0000kW . 1,250 63.25 51.43 1.00 1.00 64.25 52.44 
C .3121 P.r npply It 66kV ta0.o tad 060.41.0.4 load .0.0. 1000 OW . 1.250 60.30 43.44 1.00 1.00 61.31 49.44 
Pr..P.id 3.12 Supply TarIff 1.250 65.27 1.00 66.37 
wh.re Flood C000 o0P 000Uo.blo Ro./kW/M.nth, 02.020.500 shall ho blOod b...d 0025* of flaoti.5.d Lad 00 *0(0.1 1101 fOrth, month .11112 SOOt 02 fiSh... 

3//SO 



SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
FOR HYDERABAD ELECTRIC  SUPPLY COMPANY IHESCO) 

D AGRICULTURE TARIFF 

S. No. 7*8W? CATZGORY/ PASTICUL*R2 

P0 
ORAnGES 

2*! 
COO.. FM 

7D 
05*2055 

P.2/kW/U 

vsainzz clings. 

ps/kWh 

pm 2023 

20/kWh 

7.0_I V.11.1.1. char1.. 

2*/kwh 

* S C 0 5.0+0 
0.11.) 
0.3).) 

0.1(1.) 
0.2(b) 

ICARPI.ath055kW 

61e.ltonlTnb.W.I1. 

5CARP6hWb.b.w. 
*0400Ithfl16kWt.bsv. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 
400 

400 
400 

53.00 
39.21 

1.00 
1.00 

54.50 
40.21 

Posk off.P.ak Posh 0ff-Posh Pooh 0ff-Pooh 
46.57 
45.30 

40.12 
44.13 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

47.57 
46.31 

41.19 
45.13 

POOP_Id for ACt 6 ba.p . 400 4443 1.00 4643 

Under thi, tarts, thn. .1.311 be mIniana oloathi? chart.. 2*2000/. p.. .n.n  p.. month, .win *5.0505.0100.0005*04. 
1*0*2*. Tb. tononjoar. h4 •500H.n.0 lead lao thinS hW 500 (00700 

E . TEMPORARY SUPPLY TARIFFS 

S.. N.. 7*5W? CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

P0 
s.r-. 

PS. / 
Ce.i./ H 

ORfl 

501kW/It 

VARL%SLS 011*1010 

2*/kWh 

PTA 3033 

Is/kWh 

Total V.1101.1.01.01(00 

2*/kWh 

* S C 11 5.0+0 
5.1)1) ROdSOUOI&tpply 2, 75.14 1.00 79.14 
0.1)1(1 Coloifloiotoltspply 6.000 72.60 1.00 73.60 
5.2 l.t.t.tal supply 5,000 63.95 1.00 69.99 

F SEASONAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY TARIFF 

126% of r.l..wnt indosfriol SEW 
Rot.: TarIff-P.000000.00 Will ha.. *0 OptiOn tO 00.0150 tO 11051151701*2.54 VIes 01110. ThiS op_Ion e.nbt .500(50411* 00.0 Of. 002 00.55005. 05 0* *0 b104 Of *0 500, 050. 000(..4, 

the nption 0500(nsisfor..!.! at 1.03*011. yr. 

Sr. No. TARIPT CATEGORY / PAITICUI.ARS 

1USD 
01141010 

05. / 
Cons / H 

FUSE 
CR43055 

04/kW/0( 

V*RIASLS 05*1015 

10/kWh 

PTA 2023 

2*/kWh 

Total V.1kM. 01.21405 

P.s/kWh 

* 0 C 0 400+0 
Strict Uthtisi 2,000 06.79 1.00 67.79 

H . RESIDENTIAL COLONIES ATTACHED TO INOUSTRIflI. PREMISES 

SO. No. TARDY CATEGORY / 
FUSE 

01*3050 

25/ 
COOS. / U 

fUSE 
CR42013 

P.1W/H 

VARIABLE 05*1010 

2*/kwh 

P5*2023 

2*/kwh 

Total V.otsbl. Chart.. 

2*/kwh 

S. coo 
.00.1400001 to p 2,000 57.35 1.00 63.35 

Not.; Tb. P5* 2023 .01,1105 .1.111 00015 to .5(0* .5.. CarOl) p...  Sf flotl000tlo. of the 10.0.0* £0110100. 

*1  

P,0. 2 of 2

2/JSD 



Annex-Il 

Gojranwala Electric Power Company (GEPCO) 
Estimated Sales Revenue on the Basis of New Tariff 

Description 
Sale. Base Revenue Base Tariff PTA 2022 Total Tariff 

Fixed Charge Variable 

Charge 
Total Fixed Charge Flood Chla0 

Variable 
Charge 

Amount Variable 
Charge 

Fixed 
charge 

Fifed 
Charge 

Varieble 
Charge 

Urn, 0a. MInk Re. Mix. ea. SliCes U RsJ1a'aVi U Rh kWle Mi, RS. RSt kwh Re/Cool U 651kW! U Rh kWh 

Residential 

For peak load requiren,evl less than 5kw 

Up 050 UnitS - Life Lifla 27 . 124 124 - - a.n4 - - 4.0.4 
51-100 unIts - Lilt Line 25 - 228 226 - - 9.05 . - 9.00 

01-ISO Units 570 - 18,327 16,327 . 28.87 137 0.24 - - 28,91 
101-200 Units 1020 . 31.874 31,074 - - 31_OS 248 0.24 . - 31.28 
01-100 Units 470 - 13.484 13.404 - 28.67 113 0.24 - - 20.01 

101-200 UnIts 951 - 28.859 29.858 - . 31.20 228 0.24 - - 31.44 
201-300 Units 1459 - SS.960 50,961 - - 34.93 352 0.24 - - 35.18 
301.400 Units 720 212 27.479 27,091 200 . 38.17 674 0.24 200 - 36.41 
401-500 Units 354 125 13,971 14,096 400 - 39.48 85 0.24 400 - 39.70 
501-000 UnitS 187 69 7.833 7.702 000 - 40,83 45 0.24 600 - 41.07 

501-100UtiIl5 105 40 4.484 4.524 800 . 42.15 26 0.24 800 - 42.39 
AbOve 700 Units 204 73 9,574 9,847 1.000 - 40.87 49 0,24 1.000 - 47,11 

Fon peak 1000 requirement exceeCing 5 kWi 

Time of Use (IOU) - Peak 38 . 1,688 1.688 . - 44.84 9 0.24 - - 45.08 

rime of Use IOU)- Ott-Peak 154 492 5.OIS 6.387 1.000 - 39,51 37 0.24 1.000 - 38.75 

Tamporany Supply 1 2 72 74 2.050 - S7.21 0 0.24 2.000 - Slat 

Total Realdeetial 9,289 1,004 213, 294 214,257 1.503 

Commercial - A2 
Fan peak load roquiromenl less than S kW 

For peak iced Icquirarnent exceeding S kW 
345 4.313 12.586 10.800 1.000 . 36,45 83 0,24 1,000 - 30,09 

Regular 0 2 14 16 - 1.250 37.84 0 0.24 . ' 1,2S0 38.08 

Time of Use 11051- Peak 77 . 3384 3384 . . 44.02 19 0.24 - - 44.20 

rimeofUseilOUl_Olf.Peak 291 2.3S2 9.729 12.081 . 1.250 33.48 70 0.24 - 1.250 33.75 

Tomporany Supply 14 24 699 723 5,000 . 51,71 3 0.24 5.000 - 51.95 

EiettticVehici005en9ingStation 0 . 0 0 - - 46.87 0 0.24 - - 47.11 

Total Commercial 727 0,091 20 .4 12 33j04 l's 

General Sorvices-A3 tao I 248 8.003 8.331 1,000 - 40.gl 48 0.24 1.000 41.15 

91 

SI Feok 

ill Ott Peek 

29 

6t 

394 

99 

_ 

664.06 

797 

2,040 

10,737 

898 

2.040 

11,452 

1,000 

. 

1,000 

- 

_ 

_ 

27,11 

33.63 

27,22 

7 

15 

95 

0.24 

0.24 

0.24 

1,000 

- 

1,000 

- 

- 

- 

27.35 

33.87 

27.40 

02 0 0 I 2 . 1,250 25.44 0 0,24 - 1.250 25.68 

52. lOU IPeaki 135 - 4.742 4,742 . . 35.15 33 0.24 - - 3s.39 

2. IOU lOn-Praki 805 5,040 2t,287 26,914 . 1,2S0 24.54 209 0.24 - 1,250 24.79 

3. TOU iPnOki 94 - 3.105 3,105 - - 33.07 23 0,24 - - 33.31 

03- TOU lOft.poaki 587 4.112 23,568 27,675 . 1,250 23.80 238 0,24 - 1,250 24,12 

4. TOU lP08kl 0 - - - - - 33,59 - 0.24 - - 33.03 

04-IOU 101t-peaki 0 ' - - . 1.250 24,10 - 0.24 - 1,250 24.34 

Temporal7 supply o I 15 10 5.000 - 38.19 0 0,24 5.000 - 38.43 

Total IrdeatrI. 2,507 10, 924 60. 270 75 .754 0-ta 

Silo) Supply at 400 VOlts-less than SkW 0 1 2 2.000 . 37.75 0 0,24 2,000 - 37.98 

OIlS) Supply 01400 Volts-000eoding 5kW I 7 8 - 1.250 25,35 0 0.24 - 1.250 35.55 

Time on Use IIOUI-peak - . - - . 43.8S - 0,24 - - 44.09 

nIne Of Use iTOUI-011-Peak . - - - 1,250 34,24 - 0,24 - 1.250 34.49 

CzSupplyalll 17 _ - . - 1,250 36,27 - 0,24 - laSS 30.52 

Time of Use 1001-peak - 73 73 . - 40,72 0 0.24 - - 46,06 

Time of Use ITOUl 'Ott-Perk 41 309 350 . 1,290 34,91 2 0,24 - 1.250 3S.1S 

cs Supply ebovell kV - - - - 1.250 32.60 - 0.24 . 1.250 32.92 

rime of Use ITOUl -peak . 1.790 1.290 - - 45.05 7 0,24 - - 45.29 

Time 01 Usa (TOUl - on-Peak 12 544 3.975 4.519 - 1.255 3319 29 0.24 - 1.250 33.43 

Total Sln9la Pelet Supply 159 500 5.695 L241 39 

Scarp 

limo of Use ITOUl - Peak 

. 

- 

I 

. 

t 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

37.19 

30.44 

S 

. 

0.24 

0.24 

- 

- 

- 

- 

37,42 

30.80 

Tune of Use iTOUI - Otf,yaak - - - - 400 23.75 - 0.24 - 400 23.99 

Agnicutlu a) Tube_wells S 50 790 840 . 400 22.89 8 0.24 - 400 23.14 

Time 01 Use ITOUl - P00k 9 . 2655 2,655 - - 29,52 22 0.24 - - 29.26 

limo of Use (TOUI - Off-Peak 43 1,041 12,186 13,229 . 400 27,SS 106 0.24 - 400 28.09 

15.725 130 

Public Lig! leg- Tariff C 21 14 635 848 2,000 - 40,37 5 0,24 2,000 - 40.81 

Rosi000tral Colonies 1 0 23 24 2.000 . 40,83 0 0.24 2.000 - 41.07 

Tariff /0-11.1K 5 - . - - 1.290 20,22 - 0,24 - 1,2S0 30.46 

Time of Use 11001-Peak S6 . 1.882 1,082 - - 33,90 'iS 0.24 - - 34.14 

Time of Use iTOUI - Oli_Peoli 226 1062 6.692 7,754 . 1.250 29.65 55 0.24 - 1.250 29.79 

303 9.432 10,890 IS 

Residential 1.000 45,52 0,24 1,050 - 43.70 

Cornrnelolal .112 1,250 38,74 0,24 - 1,2S0 39.98 

Cenetol Semices.*3 1,050 45,00 0,24 1,000 - 45.24 

indUstrial 1,250 35,82 0,24 - - 1,250 58,06 

single Paint Supply 1,250 48.47 0.24 - 1,250 40.72 

flgti000ural Tuba_wells -TanillO 400 27,35 0,24 - 400 27.59 

Grand Total 10.002 26,220 344,748 385. 088 2,593 

Note: The PYA 2023 Column shall Ceeoe to exist after One (01) year of noti01081loe of the loslaet decision. 



A-m 

SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
FOR GUJRANWALA ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY (GEPCO) 

A-i GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF- RESIDENTIAL 

Sr. It.. TAR!?? CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
0*100 

06A101 

0*/ 
Con.. / 61 

1=0 
CHARGES 

P./kW/N 

VARIASIS CHARGES 

0./kWh 

PTA 2003 

05/kWh 

Total V.0661. Cba,pa 

00/kwh 

* I C 0 ZOCOO 

I) For 00.01160004 land 1w than 5kw 
I Up to 50 UnIt.. LIZ. US. 4.64 - 4.64 

II 51- 100 UnIt. - 1.110 LIsa . 9.05 - 9_OS 
111 001. 100 UnIt. - 23.67 0.24 26.91 
IV 101.2000001. . 31.05 0.2* 31.39 

001. 100 0010. . 20.67 0.24 20.91 
v4 101.20000101 . 31.20 0.24 31.44 
IV 201. SOC UrIS. . 3433 0.24 Slit 

.411 301.40000101 aoo 38.17 0.24 33.41 
I. 401.500 0.10. 400 39.46 0.24 39.70 
o 501.6000010. 600 40.83 0.24 41.07 

xi 601.y0000ltl 500 42.10 0.24 42.39 
Vi hbon700Ualt. 1.000 46.57 0.24 47.11 
6) 100010001.0.410040kw 6.6... 

Peak off.Pak Peak offpaak flak Off-pak 
Tin. Of U.. 1.000 44.54 30.51 0.24 0.24 45.04 33.75 

C) Pro-Fold gaald000lolnupply 7111ff 1,000 43.02 0.24 43.76 
A. p.o  A0th0.Oi70 4.01000. only pa60ao0.i raaid.ntlal aa,mn WIll 6. plva 01.6.5.40.1.0. p.0.l.0. alab. 
A• 0*0*001011W. dmi.I0a. ra.ida.t..l III. 115.000.50033 Will 5016.0*33W 657 Slob 6.0055. 
Undo. liff A.1, th.ro shall 6. mlalmun monthly ru.m.. 0621g0 .0 - foCowlag sat.. 89*9% lEn. meriT I. o...ud. For 00020.5000 96000 01000*1.17 110.4 OhMS.. 010 .ppl100bl.. 00 mIflIfl0m rh.,gsa 

.l.alI b. 1pPlloabl. 00000k 000191000,0*901000 0000fl 0000*100.4. 

.1010.1. PhIl. C000.00100. RI. 75/.par po. month 
SI Thi.. Ph... C000001100.: Wa. 1001. 933000S9.533 p00 month 

A.2 GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF . COMMERCIAL 

5r5o. TAR!?? CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

flaWs 
CHARGES 

COOL / N 

7=0 
CHARGES 

6./kw/OS 

VARIASIS ORAnGES 

P.0/kwh 

PTA 2023 

na/kWh 

7.61 V.10.61. ChaoS.. 

Pa/kWh 

n0 
6) 

UI 
I) 

A S C 0 EaC*0 
For 3.01010.1410.41.5101.05kw 
For O.actI.*la.dnkW 6 than 

7000.01 U.. 

1. 

. 

1.250 

I 1,250 

36.44 
37_n. 

0.24 
0.34 

36.69 
3305 

P.0k 05.7.5k 
44.02 33.46 

Peak 05.Pak 
0.24 0.24 

P.0k 04.P..k 
44.2* 33.70 

fl00610 V.11.1. Chazglng HA0100 . 46.07 0.24 47.11 
o Pr..P.Id Co.n.noraIll Supply 7111ff 1.260 30.74 0.24 30.95 

What, rosa Uh0050a 00 apploabl• 0../hW/M000h. 061 'bOa.. .6001030.0605.4 .. 10% .f o.a,tjond Lad to 4.06.1 800 5.0 06. .0.06 WhiCh *9.00 blab-. 

0.0*,. TAR!?? CATEGORY/PARTICULARS 

10 
CHAnGES 

005./ 
Can.. / H 

FIXED 
00*0010 

8./kw/S 

VARIARIS CHARGES 

Wa/kwh 

PTA 3023 

05/kwh 

Total Variable Charg.. 

05/kwh 

* I C 0 340+0 
6) 1,000 - 40.91 0.24 41.16 
0) Pro.PuI& 0.5.5.1000,000 Supply 7.11ff 1,000 . 45.00 0.24 46.24 

SoN.. TAO!?? CATEGORY / PARTICUlARS 

FIXED 
CHARGES 

- / 
Cl... /2 

7=0 
CHARGES 

0./kW/N 

VARIASIS CIIARORS 

05/kWh 

PtA 2023 

05/kWh 

Total V.11.61. Ch.151• 

0./kWh 

* I C S Ea000 

01 opt.askw).5400/2soVat.l 1,000 . 27.11 0.24 27.35 

02).) mo..41526.000kW (It 400  V.1*0) . 1,250 25.44 0.24 25.64 

TIn.. 010.0 P.0k OZP..k P00k Off.P..k PaM Off-Pa.k 

01)6) Up 0125KW 1.000 33.63 27.33 0.24 0.24 33.57 27.44 

lIft) .o,00dlng25.500kWlnttoOvoltal - 1.200 25.10 24.54 0.24 0.24 35.39 24.70 

83 ForAllL.atupto l000kW)ltll,33kV) . 1,250 33.07 33.80 0.2$ 0.24 33.31 24.13 

P.4 Farst.fl l.nad. .4* 66.132 kV&nbnl - 1.350 3369 24.10 0.24 0.24 3333 24.34 
Pr..Poldlu&010011itlapplyT.aiff - 1,350 35.02 0.24 34.06 

Whore 710.4 Charg.o 1 appllaablo 0./kw/Month, the charge. ahall 6.64USd 10.140025% of mattl000d lsldOoAotn.1201 forth. 000*0th WhIch r 10608600. 

C - SINGLE-POINT SUPPLY 

Sr. No. TAO!?? CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
FIXED 

CHARGES 

ConS / 61 

70 
CHARGES 

Ra/kW/M 

VARIAflE CHARGES 

05/kWh 

PtA 2023 

0./kWh 

Total Variable Charge. 

8./kwh 

* I C 0 E.C*D 

0.1 For apply at 400/230 VOlt. 
0) 00000018041.041w than 5kW 3, 37.70 0.24 3739 

6) 00.0000.41.04 5kw. up  0.500kw . 1,250 30.35 0.24 36.09 
0.2).) For Supply It 11.33 kV ups.  ana 1501.141.4 I kw . 1,250 36.37 0.24 36.02 
0.5).) Fog .50.17.066kV & .baon .64 .00011.0.4 load nba.. 0000kw . 1.250 32.65 0.24 32.92 

Tan. 010.. pnk Off.PaM Pr.!. Off.Pmk Posh Off,Pmk 

C .1).) F.. apply .0400/230 Volt. 5kw &WPth500kW - 1.100 43.56 24.24 0.24 0.24 44.09 34.49 
C .2)6) For Slimly .0 11.33kV up On .d In.ludJn 6000kw . 1.250 46.72 34.91 0.24 0.34 44.96 35.16 
C .S{b) Pa. noel? .066kV & aba.. .nd no.11.0.410.4.6,.. 60006W - 1,200 44.06 33.19 0.2$ 0.34 40.29 32.43 
pa-Fold Ilallo  enrOl? 7.24ff 1,250 4647 0.24 46.73 
Whet fload Charge. no. appllnblo 0./kw/Month. tho rharga .k.11 6. 601.4 b...d 0020% .f.osotln*LsS40r *0015110011.. 1!.. nnth .6106 .90+ Ia 6186.5. 
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AorueRm 

SCHRDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 

FOR GUJRANWALA ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY (GEPCO) 

0 - AGRICULTURE TARIFF 

St. No. TABWT CATZOORY/ PARTICUlARS 
PD 
*1033 
3.1 

COO. / Ii 

CHARGES 

P31kW/n 

VARIAMZ CHARGES 

ES/kWh 

77*2023 

Ps/kWh 

Total Va.tablr Chant.. 

Es/kwh 

* I C D tactic 
0-11.1 
0.2(t) 

0.1(5 
0.20) 

SC*RPlwtban8kW 
Avur.ltu.oltub.Wsll. 

EC*SP6kWt*.ha. 
lflht9ltu.oltkW5obovo 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 
400 

400 
400 

37.15 
22.09 

0.24 
0.24 

37.42 
23.14 

P..b Olipak ruin OSPeak Posh Gflpsak 
30.44 
29.08 

23.75 
27.56 

0.24 
0.24 

0.24 
0.24 

30.0 
29.26 

23.99 
23.09 

Pr.-P.ld for Alit 650.2, . 400 27.36 0.24 - -- -- - 27.69 

Under thin tastE thor. shoD be minim.., m.nthly chart.. 3.2000/. p.r conan.. p.r Heath, . tin. ..nfl i. 00.0.0501. 
Not... Tb. ron.omn. ho macstoned (.041... than 5kW cane. for 700 

S - TEMPORARY SUPPLY TARIFFS 

S. No. TAROT CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

1= 
CHARGES 

COO. / U 

7= 
CHARGES 

50/kw/n 

VARIALS CHARGES 

3./kwh 

PTA 3033 

P.s/kWh 

Total V..iabl. Charg.. 

2./kwh 

* 5 C 0 5OCt10 
0.1(l) itesidoctisiSopply 2.000 57.21 0.24 57.46 
0.11151 Cnormeooiol Supply 8.000 51.71 0.24 61.96 
0.2 Indn.trIai Supply 5.000 35.19 0.24 33.43 

F - SEASONAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY TARIFF 

125* 0! rnlrttat ladnothal tootH 
Not.; TootHY 50anHnu win how th. option to tenant t. R.4.lsx 7.213 sad 90.000200. 785 opuon 000k. aarcl..d .1 the Urn. of 0 RIO 000Melio0 Or .t inn bOttaaiag 05th. 0000. 000. .sn.is.d, 

*0 Option r..,aina In for., for at t.n.t on. Tnt. 

Or. Ito. TARDY CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
PULZD 

3.1 
COOS. /k 

flflo 
CHAROK 

Na/kW/k 

VARIASLE CHARGES 

IS/kWh 

PTA 2023 

P.s/kWh 

Total Violable Chart.. 

Ia/kwh 

A 5 C 10 5oCt10 

500005 UlbUol 2000 40.37 0.34 40.61 

Ii - RESIDENTIAL COLONIES ArrACHED TO INDUSTRIAL PREMISES 

S.. No. TARDY CATEOORY/ PARTICULARE 

7= 

'' / 
Con. / H 

7= 

P./kW/H 

VARIARLE CHARGES 

ES/kwh 

PTA 2023 

3./kwh 

tebI Viatabin Coosg.. 

Es/kwh 

* S C 10 5OCt10 
RnId.ntlnl Vol.01.0 .tt*ehod to Iadisotot.i pp.0,5... 2000 40.53 0.24 41.07 

Or. Ito. TAROT CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

yr 
CHARGES 

R. / 
Cons. / U 

flIED 
CHARGES 

Ro/kW/M 

VARIARLE CHARGES 

Na/kWh 

PTA 2023 

Ia/kwh 

Total V.ahle CbS.1.. 

50/kwh 

A I C 0 5OCt10 
1 AsadJ.mmuAlt..hmiz(A.JKI 

Ti. OfUl. 

. 

. 

1.210 

1.200 

30.22 0.24 30.46 
Pmk off-Peek flab O0.Peek Pooh 03.700k 

33.90 29.55 &24 0.24 34.14 29.79 
Not. The 77*2023 column ctan roe.. 000.1st nAn On. (Oil yar of n.lifiation of Oh. 15.0001 d.dthOn. 

frr 

P.5e 2012 



Annex-Il 

Muitan Electric PowerCompany(MEPCO) 

Estimated Sales Revenue on the Basis of New Tariff 

Description 
Sates Base Revenue 5.. Tariff PVA 2023 Total Tariff 

0965 
Fixed Charge Variable 

Charge 
Total Fixed Charge Fixed Charge Variable 

Charge 
Amount Variable 

Charge 
Fixed 

Charge 
Fixed 

Charge 
Variable 
Charge 

gin. Ri. MIrL RU. Mm. no. RJJCRtII U RLI1IW! U RLI kWh gin. fla. R.ikws RUJCO&M R.JIWIU nsikvet 

Rouidontiai 
For peak load requirement less than 5kW 

Upto SO Units. Life Line 62 - 255 280 - - 4,84 - - 4.54 
51-100 Unlix - Life Line 93 . 845 845 - - 906 - - 8.06 

01.100 Units 2850 . 85,991 80.591 . . 28.42 13921 10.14) - - 2a.28 
101.200 Units 816 18,964 18,964 . - 30.79 (85) 0.14) . - 30.65 

01.100 Units 630 - 19.012 18.072 - 28.70 186> 10.141 - . 29.56 
101-200Units 1498 - ss.34a 50,348 . . 33.61 (206) 10.141 . - 33.aa 
20r.300 Unirs 2173 - 80,343 80,343 36.97 (299) (0.14) - . 26.83 
301.400 Units 912 273 36,879 36.952 200 . 40.20 11251 10,141 200 - 40.07 
401-500 Units 426 100 17.502 17.835 400 - 41.49 (58) (0.14) 400 - 41.35 
501.600 Units 228 98 9,782 9,880 600 - 42,86 131) 10.14) 600 - 42.72 
601-looUnlrs 133 00 5,895 5.954 800 . 44,18 tIe) (0.141 800 - 44.04 
AbOVe 700 Units 292 102 13,794 13,896 1,000 . 49,90 1391 (0.141 1.000 . 48.76 

For peak load requitelnrnt eoxnrding 51W) 
Time of Use )TOU) - Pnak 38 - 1.761 1.761 - - 46.85 (51 10.14) - - 46,71 
Times! Use )TOU) - 011.Pe9k 154 438 6.237 6,675 1.000 - 40,51 (21) (0,14) 1.000 - 40,37 
Temporary Supply 1 2 35 37 2.000 - 59,63 (0) (0.14) 2,000 - 59,55 

Total ResIdential 10,596 1,140 341 657 342,621 
Commerciai - A2 
Fxr peak load requirement less than SAW 
For peak load tequitement esceeding SIaN 

526 6,067 20,094 26,161 1.000 - 38.19 (721 (0.141 1.000 - so.os 

RegUlar 0 1 6 7 - 1.255 39.58 (0) (0,14) - 1.250 39.45 

Time 01 Use TOG). Peak 118 . 5,353 5,353 - 46.12 (16) 10.14) - 45.98 

Timn or Use ITOUl - Oft-Peals 549 4.252 19.510 23,763 - 1.250 35.56 1751 (0.141 - 1.250 35.43 

Temporary Supply 17 29 916 945 5,000 - 53.79 (2) (0,141 5.000 - 53.65 
Electric Vehiole Charging Station 0 - . _ . 48.75 - (5.14) - - 48.61 

Total Commercial 1,209 19,348 45.579 so,22a usa> 

Genera) Services-A3 412 488 17,479 r,,9e4 1,000 42,41 57 (5.14) 1,000 42.38 

01 
01 Peak 
[31 Ott Peak 

24 
42 

208 

65 
_ 

366.53 

704 
1,483 
6,666 

769 
1.483 
8,073 

1.000 
- 

1.000 

- 
- 
- 

29.02 
35.54 
29.13 

(3) 
16> 

(41) 

(0.14) 
(0.141 
(0,141 

1,000 
- 

1.000 

- 
- 

28.55 
35.41 
28.99 

02 5 0 0 0 - 1,255 27.35 (0) (0.14) - 1,250 27.21 

132. TOU (Peak) las - 5,352 5,352 . - 37.02 1201 10.141 - - 36.89 

02- IOU 10ff-peak) 895 5.884 23745 29,629 - 1.255 26.42 (123) (0.14) - 1.250 26.26 

3. TOU )Peale) 142 . 4933 4933 - , 34,80 (19) (0,141 - - 34.67 

53-IOU (Ott.pealci 930 4,113 24,060 28,172 . 1,255 25.62 (1291 (0.141 - 1,250 25.46 

54- IOU (Peakl 96 - 3,119 3,119 - - 36.12 (121 (0.14) - - 35.99 

4. TOU (Ott-peak) 513 2.280 13.556 15,936 - 1,250 26,63 (751 (0,141 - 1,250 26.50 

Temporary Supply 2 2 82 04 5,000 - 40.49 01 (Sf41 5,000 - 40.35 

Total tsdaatelal 3,089 92,729 0s.520 98,549 (424) 

CPa) supply 81405 Volts-less than 5KW 0 0 1 1 2,000 . 29.52 (0) (0.14) 2,000 . 39.38 

C1)S) Supply at 400 Vorts-eaceeding 5kw 2 7 67 74 . 1.250 31,11 (0) (0.14> - 1,250 36,97 

Time of Use (TOG) - Peak 7 - 315 315 - - 45,35 (1) (0.14) - - 46,22 

Time of Use )TOU) - Off-Peak 41 95 1,502 1,557 - 1.250 36.75 (6) (5.14) - 1,250 30,61 

CzSupplyatll tV 1 3 36 38 - 1.255 39.91 (5) (5.141 - 1,255 39,77 

rime of Use iTOUl -Peak 33 - 1,618 1.619 - - 49.36 (5) (0.14) - - 48.22 

Time of Use iTOUl - Ott-Peak let 766 5,897 6,665 . 1.250 36.54 (22) (0.14) - 1.250 36.41 

CS Supply above It kV 0 - - - - 1.250 34.44 . 10.141 - 1.250 34.30 

Time of Use (TOU(.Peak 7 - 322 322 - - 46,98 (1) (0,14) - - 46.84 

Time of Use (TOUi- Ott-PeaS 35 152 1216 1,368 - 1.250 35,11 (5) (0.14) - 1.250 34,97 

Total Single Pelel SupFly 287 1,024 10,914 

-. . -..-- .............- 

Scalp 
Time of Use iTOU) -Peak 

5 
1 

- I 

- 
1 

36 
1 

36 
. 
- 

- 
. 

30.95 
32,44 

(SI 
(0) 

(5.14) 
(0,14) 

. 
- 

- 
- 

38.61 
32,30 

Time of Use lTOU) - Otf.Peak 17 20 449 475 - 400 25.76 (21 (0.141 - 400 25,62 

Agricuitual Tube-wells 5 1 10 II ' 400 24,60 (0) (0.14) - 400 24.52 

Time 01 Use iTOUl - peale 475 - 14,669 14,669 - - 30,85 (65) (0,14) - - 35.72 

Time of Use )TOU) - OIl-peak 2733 0,312 61.124 87.437 - 400 29.68 (VOl (0.14) - 400 29.55 

public Lighting - TariffS 40 35 1697 1.733 2.050 - 42.13 (61 (0.14) 2.000 - 41.99 

Residential Colonico 7 2 307 309 2.000 - 42.60 (1) (0.14) 2,000 - 42.46 

Railway Iractiun 0 . 0 S 2,000 - 45.23 (O( (0.14) 2.000 - 45,19 

47 37 2,004 2,041 (7) 

1,040 45,72 (5,14) 1.000 . 45,58 

Commercial - AS _ 1,250 41.05 (9.14) - 1.250 40,02 

General 5etvrces-A3 1.000 46,66 (0.14) 1.000 - 46.52 

Industrial 1.250 37,92 (5.141 - 1,255 37,78 

Single Pcin( Supply 1.250 49.23 (0,14) - 1.250 49,09 

Agricultural Tube-wells - Tariff 0 450 29.56 (0.14) - 405 29,42 

Grand Total 96,367 32.163 600,133 632.236 2.502 

Nste: The PYA 2023 cx(amn shaS cease to exist after One (01) yes, of notiflcsltOfl of the lestant decIsion. 
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SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
FOR MVLTAI'J ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY )MEPCO 

A-i GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF - RESIDENTIAL 

St. Ito. TAPWP CATEGORY / PARTICUlARS 
rD 

CHARGES 

ELf 
Coaa/il 

= 
CHARGES 

551kW/fl 

VARinRIS CHARGES 

58/kWh 

PTA 2023 

Es/kwh 

Tot.1 VosiabI. Cbng.e 

Es/kwh 

* S C S 54C+D 

a) Fop 5.000180.5 load I... *005kW 
I Up to SO Units. UI. Line . 4.54 - 4.54 

O 51. 100 UnIts. Life Line - 9.06 . 9.06 

lii 001. 100 halts . 33.42 (0.14 23.23 
iv 101 ,a000nits . 30.79 (0.14 30.60 
V 001. 100 Unit. . 28.70 (0.14 25.56 

vi 101 .200 UnIts . 33.61 (0.14 33.43 

lv 201 .300 UnIts . 36,97 (0.14 36.53 

viii 301. 400 UnIt. 200 40.20 (0.14 40.07 

Is 401.500 Units 400 41.49 (0.14 41.35 

* 601 , 600U5(ts 600 42,55 (0,14 42.72 
sl 601.700Units 500 44.16 (0.14 4404 

6 
si 

Aboa 700 VaSt. 
For 611intiOn.d 1055 5kw 5 nbov. 

1.000 43.90 (0.14 43.76 

Peak Off.flok P..k Off.poo P.5k ORPnk 

Tim. OTU.. 1,000 46.55 40.81 (0.141 (0.141 46.71 40.37 

ci Pn.Poid R*tRti.1 Supply rOSIN 1.000 45.72 10.141 45.65 

A. p.e *uthoeity'o 5.04.1.5 only pent.04.5 n.id.0003 .505000 leiGh. g$a th. be.3t 0! 000 pe00(0w0 .15k 

h.p.. *0*015W. d.01.itn, roald00dsl life Ha. comm.. 911150* be 060.5  en7 Slab he.St 
Under 6001ff A.1, there .1.011 be loisiaiuin monthly custom.. oh.og. at *0 following .0 if no menlo .oen000d. Foe 00085mct whoe. monthly Fined Sharps Ott tppliabl., no minim Chariot 

hallS. applloeblo OR Snob toenaoeo. enS If.. mnfl oOn.nm.d. 
.}5Inoj. Phi.. C000.ntitn5 
si nfl. Phase C00500tions: 

A.2 GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF . COMMERCIAL 

St. It.. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
TODD 

CHARGES 
Ms. / 

COtS. ( U 

F0 
CHARGES 

25/bW/15 

VARIASLE 015*2053 

Ps/kWh 

PTA 2023 

Pa/kWh 

Tots) V.11.1.1. 01.0sf.. 

Pa/kwh 

n1 
SI 

0) 
di 

A I C S SSC+D 
Ftc S.nnti,lnd lotS 1, than 6kw 
Foe 8.notloted 10066kw AlSo.. 

TIm. Of U.. 

1.000 

. 

1,200 

1,250 

33.19 
39.56 

(0.14) 
10.141 

33.06 
19.45 

PSnk Off.P..k 
46.12 35.66 

p50k Off.P 

(0.1*) 10.14) 
P58k OWPeP.k 
45.95 35.43 

Eloctoic Vehicle 01.100*510600. . 43.75 10.14) 44.61 

•( pe.:P.id Ctmmnrtal Supply Tn01ff 1.250 41.05 10.141 40.92 

51.0. taM OblIge. .;. 0001.065  R./kW/5Olth, the .6.00.. .151115601516.0.1.0 03% It fle0505S Linde. *.00.100l teeth. month Owl OI Is kill... 

51.110. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

FiXED 
CHARGES 

Es. / 
Con.. / H 

FD 
CHARGES 

Es/kW/M 

VARIASLZ CHARGES 

Ri/kWh 

P10*2023 

IS/kWh 

TOtal V.11011. ChaMp. 

Es/kwh 

A S C 11 10 COD 

ni s.ovico. 1,000 . 43.41 0.14) 42.23 

t) P...peid QOtSO1 s.eetc.. sops, rodE 1000 . 46.66 10.14) 46.62 

Or_I.e. 7*217? C*TEOORY/ PAflICUI.ARS 
01050 S 

ELI 
COO.. / N 

CIOS 

P./kw/U 

V*EIASIZ CHARGES 

Es/kWh 

PTA 2023 

Ps/kWh 

TOtal Violabl. 0.15.. 

Es/kwh 

A P C S RaCeD 

01 Upto2SkW)5t400/230V.ito( 1,000 . 29.02 0.14) 23.69 

024.1 500adlog2n.500kW(at400VoltSl . 1,230 27.35 10.141 27.21 

Tim. Of Use P50k OW.P.s_k Po.k O51P.nk Pooh off-Peak 

31(bI Upt*SKW 1,000 35.5* 29.13 (0.14) (0.1*) 35.41 23.99 

3324) ._eo..diRg25.5001W(.t400Volts) . 1.250 37.02 24.42 (0.1*) (0.14) 36.59 26.23 

33 F0O*llLaidolopts 5000kW)nt 11,33kv) . 1,250 34.50 35.62 (0.1*) 10.14) 34.67 25.43 

34 Foe*111.ds)at6S.ls2kVtnbOn) . 1.250 36.12 26.63 (0.14) 10.141 36.99 26.50 

P.0-PaId lndi.toiolSuppl,. TS.iff . 1,250 37.92 (0.14) 37.75 

When Flood c1.orp. s090pplicnbl. R.,/kW/Moath, the okaeg .1.115. blUed bestS 0.26* of ..S.tl.a Lend.: *005.1 MDI foe *501*0th WhIch flis high.:. 

C- SINGLE-POINT SUPPLY 

5.00. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
PED 

CHARGES 

Con.. / U 

FIXED 
CHARGES 

P5/ kWH 

VARIAME CHARGES 

Pa/kWh 

P10*2023 

P.s/kWh 

'Tm V.0mb. Charge. 

Ps/kwh 

* S C 11 0-COD 

C.1 F.enpply.1400/23GVolts 
nl 50tion0d IonS len than 0kW 2,am 39.52 (0.14) 39.33 

b) 0000*001.5 losS 5kw &npts 030kw . 1,250 37.11 (0.14) 36.97 
C .34.) Par supply .t 11,33 kVup to and incloSing 5000kw . 1.250 39.91 10.14) 39.77 
C .31.) For supp1y nt 66kV A nbnve and .360*106.5 lend above 5000kW . 1.250 34.44 (0.14) 34.30 

TIm. Of U* Pe.k ofiLpook Oak Off-P5oh Pmk 0.P.ok 

C .1),) F0000pp1,0t400/230V.lt. 5kWt0e to 500kW 1.280 45.35 36.75 10.14) (0.14) 46.22 35.61 
C .2(1) tOO 611,61. at 11,33kV,, to sod 10010510*6000kW . 1,250 43.36 36.54 10.14) (0.14) 43.22 35.41 
C .324) FOr Supply at 66kV * nb000 .05 .000tioned load tb.,. 0000kw . 1,350 46.95 35.11 (0.1*) (0.14) 46.54 34.97 
Poo,P.ld Polk Supply Tnnff 1,260 - 49.23 - - (0.14) 49.09 
When FloOd Chnnea nb applIcable Rs./kW/flonth. the thng.. .1.1155 blUed bd on 26* Of S.notlan.d Loads! *1(051 MDI foe (ho month WhIch 0700 tO MAR00. 

Ps. 76/. p.: oanmm.r pa month 
Ps. 150/' pa t.nmma p.. m*otk 

 

Page I sf2 



SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
FOR MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY 1MEPCO 

0 - AGRICULTURE TARIFF 

St. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
7D 

ARGEB 
Rt / 

COOS. / H 

FIXED 
CR40005 

RS/kW/M 

VARIABLE CHARGES 

ES/kwh 

PTA 3023 

So/kwh 

TOI Vehlablo Charg., 

PS/kwh 

A B C 0 E'C+D 
0-1(5) 
0-2(0) 

0-IN) 
0-2 (hI 

SCARP l.a than S I.W 
Aj0In1S000lTnblW.05 

SCARPSkW&.b.v. 
Acio,elt050l 6kw t above 

. 

. 

. 

. 
400 

400 
400 

33.96 
24.64 

(0.141 
(0.141 

33.51 
24.52 

PoRk Off-peak Path Off.P.ok PoRk Off-Peak 
32.44 
30.55 

33.76 
29.63 

10.141 
(0.14) 

(0.141 
(0.14) 

32.30 
30.72 

25.62 
29.66 

Pr,.Pa(dfa,hvitocazp . 400 29.56 (0.14) 29.42 

UndoO 001. zlff. thoR, shell be aotolmtn monthly sharOn 00.2000/-P.S 0005flbl 00.5105 ifaeerfl IS .0aa0s4. 
Note,,  The .00eumm ho nneftan.d load I.e. titan 5kW005.. for TOO 

E - TEMPORARY SUPPLY TARIFFS 

SeN.. TARIFF CAUGORY/ PARTICULARS 
PVCD 

°'. / 
Coat / H 

FE0 

551kw/Id 

VARIABLE CHARGES 

Re/kWh 

PTA 3023 

Re/kWh 

Total V..Iabl. ChnV. 

RI/kWh 

* B C 0 500.0 
0-1(1) Realdontlolooppiy 2.000 59.63 10.141 69.50 
0.1)11) Coml050010l Supply 5,000 13.79 (0.14) 63.65 
0.2 lodttetolol Supply S, 40.49 (0.14) 40.35 

F- SEASONAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY TARIFF 

125* Of roloyant lndoatlal 05.5ff 
Nate, TaStE-F 000nrnblo wOe hov, the option con* thoegtrios TaStE tad * . Thea option no ho owdnd at the tilt. .1.55W ooa5500len .0.000, hegloolog of the moon. 055. .200.0.11. 

the option 00010IRS In tore, for .0 IntO aao 7001. 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
mmo 

CHARGES 
50.1 

Coat / Id 

FIXED 
CHARGES 

N.J 11W/N 

VARIABLE CHARGES 

Re/kwh 

PTA 2023 

Pa/kWh 

Total VatiabI. Chnps 

Ba/kWh 

A B C 0 t,C+D 
StHet Lighting 2.000 43.13 (0.14) 41.99 

if  RESIDENTIAL COLONIES *TI'ACIOED TO INDUSTRIAL PREMISES 

SO. NO. TARIFF CAT200RY/ PARTICULARS 
FECD 

° / 
Cent / IL 

FOCD 

PS/kR/Id 

VARIABLE CHARGES 

Re/kWh 

PTA 2023 

Re/kWh 

To_I Va.iahlo Charg., 

U/kWh 

A B C S taCos 
RnId.015al C.Ionil. Sttach.d to Induathel pRos_IS 2 000 42.60 (0.14) 42.46 

50.00. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
FIXED 

CHARGES 

St / 
Cant / N 

F0 
CHARGES 

p.a/kwloo 

VARIABlE CHARGES 

Re/kWh 

PTA 2033 

Re/kwh 

TOtal V..IahI, Chart.. 

No/kWh 

* C 0 5 COD 
Railway TactIon 2,000 45.33 10.14) 45.19 

Note! Tb PTA 2023 column atoll eta.. to tidot alter One (Gil Teat of not(ftootlon of the Instant 4000.505. 
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Annex-Il 

Quetta Electric Supply Company Limited (QESCO) 

Estimated Sales Revenue on the Basis of New Tariff 

Description 

Sales Base Revenua Base Tariff PM 2023 Total Tariff 

Gym 
Fixed 

Charge 

Variable 

Charge 
Total Fixed Charge Field Charge 

Variable 
Charga 

Amount 
Variable 
Charge 

Fixed 
Charge 

Fixed 
Charge 

Variable 
Charge 

Mm. RI, Mitt 6.. Mitt Ri. R.iCorit U 80kW! U RaJ kwh Mitt Rt Ru,! 01111 osiCeril U 8. Re,! k%Mr 

Residential 
For peak load requirement less than 5kW 

Upto SO Unite- Life Line 0 . 86 96 - 1219 - - 1219 
51-155 units - Lire Line 36 - 650 600 - - 16.70 - - 16.70 

01-100 Units 239 - 0.056 0006 - - 33.43 648 2.70 - - 3613 
101-200 UnIts 34 . 1,220 1.220 - - 3501 93 275 - - 38.52 
01_lao Units 30 - 1,134 1.134 - - 36.22 80 2,70 - - 40,92 

101-200 Units 76 - 3.294 3,294 43.13 207 2.70 - - 45.84 
201-300 Units 'ins - 0,336 5,336 . . 46.51 310 2.70 - - 49.21 
301.400 Units 60 20 3.009 3,028 200 - 49,75 164 2.70 200 - 52.45 
401-500 Units 28 12 1,430 1.450 400 51,03 76 2.70 400 - 53,74 
501-600 Units 13 9 601 689 600 - 52,46 35 2,70 600 - 55,17 
601-7000nits 8 5 439 444 800 . 53,76 22 2.70 800 - 54,47 
Above 700 Units 28 12 1.528 1,540 1.000 . 58,50 71 2.70 1,000 - 61,21 

For posit toad requirement eOceeding 5 kWl 
Time of Use iTOUl - Peak 2 - 129 129 - - 56,52 6 2,70 - 59.22 
Time or Use ITOUl -Off-Peak 9 25 471 496 1,000 - 50,18 25 2,70 1,000 - 52.09 
Temperary Supply 0 - 1 1 2.000 - 72,45 0 270 2.000 - 75,15 

Total Rasidoetiut 686 92 27.390 27,472 1,737 
Commerciai - A2 
For peak read requirement ieee than 5kW 
For peak lead requirement exceeding 556 

88 1,340 4,249 5,088 1,000 . 48,12 239 2,70 1,000 - 50.82 

Regular 0 - . - - 1,250 46,71 - 2.70 1,259 49,42 
Time or Use Iroul - Peok 20 - 1.094 1.094 . - 55,72 53 2.70 - 5842 
TIme 0! Use ITOUl - orr-Peak 76 610 3,425 4,030 - 1,250 45.10 205 2,70 - 1.250 47,86 
Tempotary Supply 2 0 106 107 5,000 - 66,90 4 2.70 5,000 - 60.61 
Electric Vehicle Charging Srarion 0 - . . - . 58,54 - 2,70 - - 61.24 

Tetai Commercial 185 1,951 8,808 10.919 501 

General Services-fl 272 116 14,212 14.328 1,000 92,20 735 0,70 I loss! 84,09 

industrial 

51 
an Peak 
SI cm Peak 

0 
2 
9 

1 
- 

16.06 

9 
78 

346 

10 
78 

362 

1,000 
- 

1.000 

- 
. 
- 

39,87 
45,19 
30.77 

1 
5 

24 

2.70 
2,70 
270 

1.000 
- 

1.000 

- 
- 
- 

41.37 
47,09 
41.48 

82 0 0 0 0 - 1,250 3699 5 2,70 - 1,250 39.70 
52. itO 1FeB51 15 - 703 703 - . 46.53 41 2.70 - - 40.24 

02- TOU iOr!-peakl 83 556 2.998 3,554 . 1,250 35.93 226 275 - 1,250 38.64 
53- TOU iPeaki 5 - 406 406 - - 44,64 25 2,70 - - 47,34 
03- TOU lort-peakl 102 42'I 3,600 4,020 - 1,250 35.46 275 270 - 1,250 3816 

54-TOU iPeaki 0 - - - - - 45,15 - 2,70 - - 47,85 
54. TOU iOrr.peokl 0 - - - 1,250 35.66 - 2.70 - l,2S0 38.36 

Temporary Supply 0 - - - 5.000 . 53,25 - 2,70 5.000 . 55.96 

Total lndusihiai 220 994 8,140 0,138 505 

Sinie Point Suepi 
dial Suppiy at 400 Vxlis.less mon 5kW 0 0 1 1 2,000 . 49.31 0 2.70 2.000 - 52.01 
C!lbt Supply at 400 Vclts'e6ceedinS 5kW 1 4 54 58 - 1,250 46,90 3 2,70 - 1,250 49,61 

Time xl Use ITOUl - Peak 4 - 250 250 - - 56.01 12 2,70 - - 59,72 
Time close ITOUi - OIl-Peak 20 48 915 963 - 1,250 46.41 53 2.70 . 1.250 49,11 

02 Supply sIll kV 3 8 126 134 . 1,250 40,70 7 2.70 - 1,250 52,41 

Time 81000 ITOUl - Peak 26 . 1,521 1,521 - - 58.10 71 2.70 - - 60.80 

Time close lTOUi - OIl-Peak 119 570 5.489 0,059 - 1,250 46.20 321 2.70 . 1,250 49.99 

03 SupPly above II XV S . - - - 1,250 44.23 . 2.70 - 1.250 46.94 

Time xl Use ITOUI - peak 0 - - - - 55,54 . 2.70 - - 50.24 
Time or Use iTOUl .011-peak 0 - - - 1,250 43.67 . 2.70 . 1.250 4638 

Total Singra point Suppip 173 631 0,358 8,987 4.7 

Aqriccsiturai Tube.wells . rrnlff D 

Soarp 
Timex! Use (TOUt - peak 

0 
0 

- 
- 

3 
0 

3 
0 

- . 
. 

48.74 
41.94 

2.70 
2.70 

. 

. 
. 
- 

5144 
44.64 

Timex! Use (TOUt 'Ore-peak 0 0 0 0 - 400 35.25 2.70 - 400 37,96 
dgriculluai Tube-wells 3897 5,603 134.250 130.053 - 400 34,45 10,54 2,70 - 400 37,15 

Time or Use ITOUl -peak 0 . 3 3 - - 40.62 2.70 - - 43.33 
Time or Use ITOUt - 0ff-Peak 0 1 17 18 - 400 39.45 2.70 . 400 4216 

Total Agricultural 3.098 5,004 134.274 130. 878 10.542 

Public Lighting - Tarirr G 17 5 663 868 2,000 . 51.92 45 2,75 2,000 - 54,63 
Residenlial Cotonies 5 0 4 4 2.000 . 52.39 0 2.70 2.050 - 55,09 

17 5 087 971 45 
Pee-Paid Supplo Tariff 

ResidentIal 1,000 56.37 2.70 1,000 - 59,07 
Commercial, 52 1,250 51.61 2.70 - 1,250 54,31 

General Services.53 1,000 57,51 2.70 1.000 - 60,21 

Industrial 1,250 48.93 2.70 - 1.250 51.23 
Single Point Supply 1,250 59.85 2.70 - 1,250 62,56 
Agricultural Tubn.wells -Tariff 0 400 40,00 2.70 . - 400 42.71 

Grand Total 5.450 9,393 202.108 211.491 14.023 

Note: The PYA 2023 column shalt cease 19 exist after One 1011 year of notification of the Instant decision. 
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A.m.xm 

SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
FOR QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY (QESCO 

A-t GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF - RESIDENTIAL 

Or. NO. TARWY CATZ000Y/ PARTICUlARS cli 

-, 
Con/U 

cj7.s 

Pal kW/U 

VARIASIX CHARGES 

P./02k 

PTA 2023 

3./kwh 

70*01 Variable Chart.. 

Pa/kwh 

A I C 0 100*0 

a) For 0.001.00.4 load In. than 6kw 
I I/pta 6000160' Llfl 110.1 - 11.11 13.19 

11 01. 100Uoit2. Life Line . 16.70 . 16.70 
iii 001.100 0.11. . 32.43 2.70 3613 
IV 101.2000641. - 35.31 2.70 33.62 
• 001.10000k. . 33.22 2.70 40.92 

Vi 101.200 UnIt. . 43.13 2.70 46.64 
IV 201 .30000160 . 46.61 2.70 *9.21 

Viii 301.40000160 200 49.76 2.70 52.45 
10 401.60000112 400 91.03 2.70 53.74 
o 001.6000011. 600 52.44 2.70 55.17 
.1 601-7000003 500 53.76 2.70 06.47 
Vi 
hi 

AbOVe 700 Unit. 
For 5000*10094 lOad 6kw a obry. 

1, 53.50 2.70 61.31 

P.o_k Off.P..k peak Off.p..k p.o_k Off.Pafl 
715.. 060.. 1,000 56.52 50.19 2.70 2.70 69.32 52.09 

01. Prs.Poid R..idsstiolSllflly 76.4ff 1.000 56.37 2,70 59.07 
ASpC flntkorit,'a do_delcO 001, prot.ct.d r..14a02.1n.0mm*03U 6495*6k. b0.akt Of on. p0.9(600.10k. 
* pa flhltkseity'a 4.0164.0, .901400*101 1Sf. 115000000.9ltwifl sat - tV any .I.h beaSt. 
004.9 miff A-i. it... Shall U minima monthly 061*0.00.0 hf3. 64th. 09..tag rota nfl Ifs. .o.rC in ..aa.m.d. Too ..a.an. .bRD monthly 710.4 0h0230a a.. aflliabl.. no minima chIrp. 
ah.11 U oppUoubi. on not 000.90.599.0,5* ff00 n.OU 606.05*04. 
a) SmIle Ph... C000..*2000: B.. 75/.p.a 00520=59059 month 
hi Tb?.. Phase Coa000tloa.: 6.. 150/. p.S 000soaorpoosaOsth 

A-2 GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF . COMMERCIAL 

So. No. TARifF CATSGORY / PARTICULARS 
7=0 

CHAR059 
P.O. / 

000a./M 

75*10 
011*2013 

P4kW/U 

VARIAJLZ CHARGES 

6./kwh 

PTA 2 

0./kWh 

70*01 V040bl0 0.53.1 

2./kWh 

* I C 0 1.0+0 
a) TOO 605016050410.406. th63 5kW 1,000 45.12 2.70 50.52 
hi For Sa*loa.d load 5kw a aboV. 1.210 46.71 3.70 49.42 

Peak 004.9k Pnk 05.700k Post 0ff-POOh 

ci 71010 QIU.p . 1.250 56.72 45.16 2.70 2.70 63.42 47.96 
dl 111.0kb Vahinle Chard.. 06011.0 . 53.54 2.70 61.24 
0) P0.-P.ld Comnm.oi.l ply .015. 1.260 51.61 2.70 64.31 

950.710.4150.5.50*006011500*0 OL/bW/0005IS. 600 ak..gm •h•ll U 10.10410.040.29505 0001550a2 Loot - 1000.100115.1k. ..Ib WhIsk 05* Iahl#. 

Sr. No. TARIFF CA'fIOOltV / PARTICULARS 
70110 

00. / 
caa..J U 

FraU 
CHARGRS 

00/kw/lI 

VAPIfl3IZ CRAROES 

fl/kWh 

PTA 2033 

P.o/kWh 

Total V.xl.hI. Ch.rg.. 

Re/kWh 

* I C U 54C*D 
a) 1000 . 62.25 2.70 54.90 
0) Pro.P.id 000.0016.rt000 Supply TarIff lea ' 67.51 2.70 60.21 

50. 100. TARDY 0*320061 / PARTICULAPS 

70110 
CHARGES 

20./ 
Cons. / U 

7=0 
CHARGES 

6./kW/U 

1*21*958011*2003 

6./kWh 

PTA 2023 

6./kwh 

Total Vnith.Ia Chart.. 

6./kwh 

A I C 0 EeC*0 
31 076025kw at 400/330 Volts) 1.000 . 35.67 3.70 41.37 
024.) 0.000410025.600kW at 400 Volt.) . 1.260 36.99 2.70 39.70 

Tin. Of 00. PoOh 00.790k Peek 034.0k POSh O5*Peak 
Si) hi Upt.2102 i, 45.19 33.77 2.70 2.70 47.69 41.43 
0245) n...410325.sookwiat400vs03i . 1.250 46.53 35.93 2.70 2.70 49.2* 35.64 
33 ForAflLoat0ptS S000kWiatll.33kV1 . 1,310 44.64 35.46 2.70 2.70 47.34 35.16 
34 FOp*llfloadrlatos,132kV&ah000i . 1.250 45.15 35,66 2,70 2,70 47,35 35,36 
Pro-Fold lodol*olnl3tPply TIriff . 1.250 42.63 2.70 61.23 

Where FlOod Chart.. 0077110*510 Ro./kW/Month, 15. ohs,g.. ahall be bili.d bad 0025* Of .550110004 Load or *0*001 MDI 1 th0 lflOath 4610k 0.9015 higher. 

C. SINGLE-POINT SUPPLY 

Sr. No. TARDY CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
FIXED 

CHARGES 

Con.. / U 

7 
CHARGES 

6./kR/U 

V*RL63LZCHAROZS 

Os/kwh 

PTA 2023 

#5/kWh 

Tomi V.01.11. Chars.. 

6./kwh 
F. I C 0 05Cm 

C.i FOr .07717 at 400/330 Volta 
.1 0aot100.d load Ian. than 5kw 3,ea 49.31 2.70 62.01 
hi 6aMti050d load 5kw &op to 500kw . 1,250 44.90 2.70 49.61 

C .21.) For supply at 11.33 kV up to and lowlndioag 500002 . 1.250 49.70 2.70 52.41 
C-Hal 7.0 apply 0*6* kV A aboVe o_.d .0.0110004 lad abavO 6000kw , 1.350 44.23 3.70 46.94 

75,00 0/ U.. P.0k Off.P.ak Polk 054.5k 700k 05.7.11 
C.lic) F,051100170t400/230v.lto5kWaupt0600kW - 1.260 56.01 46.41 2.70 2.70 52.72 *9.11 
C .2151 For apply at 11.33 hI., to end Including 6000kW . 1,250 53.10 46.29 2.70 3.70 60.50 43,99 
O '3151  For nppir at 66kV & above end ..nat000d load nb.n 5000kw . 1.300 65.54 43.67 2.70 2.70 52.24 46.32 
Pr..P014591k39601VT0.iff 1,260 69.65 3.70 62.56 
Whore 7*054 Chfgn ax. nppl008blo lIa./kWfMonth. 150 chore., 011.115.503.4 based .025* alnsotI009d Land or fletoal 1101 fOrth. olonthwhlOb on. is k101007. 

* 
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SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
FOR QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY QESCOP 

D - AGRICULTURE TARIFF 

60. No. TAROT CAT100RY/ PARTICULARS 
flaG 

CHARGES 
a ' 

C... / 51 

nno 
CHARGES 

101kw/U 

VARIASLE cHARGE. 

Er/kwh 

PTA 202$ 

Ia/kwh 

TOtal V.21.51. Charga 

Ra/kWk 
A I C 0 EOC$D 

0.1$) SCARPI...th.nnkW . 41.74 2.70 61.44 
0.21.) f101flltlisllttb.W.fl. . 400 34.45 2.70 27.25 

P..k 0SP..k Pith OSPiak P..k Oflek 
0.0(01 ICARP0kWACho4. . 400 41.94 35.25 2.70 2.70 44.54 3.96 
0.21k) AW100Itun15kW&.bov. 402 40.62 39.46 2.70 2.70 43.33 42.16 
P,0.P2*dhoflct&t..a, . 400 40.00 2.70 42.71 

Und.r Sti, tariff. St.,. allon - ..i.lm.m tiotthh, chart.. 5.2000/' pa os.spmn pa month. ion Ion. morn iS 000fl.S.d. 
Not.:. Tb. ananon ha nnotion.d lanA - th.n 5kw an. far TOT 

E . TEMPORARY SUPPLY TARIFFS 

Sr. No. TARifF CATEGORY I  PARTICULARS 
FD 

CHARGES 
pa. / 

Cr00.1 it 

nEED 
CHARGES 

P.51kW/N 

VARIAJIS CHARGES 

Es/kWh 

PTA 2033 

9./kWh 

Tm VISSI. Chargos 

10/kWh 
* I C S EaC*D 

0.1(i) R..ltnti.i Supply 2,000 73.45 2.10 75.15 
0.1(11) C.m.n.odal Supply 5,0.0 6690 2.70 69.61 
0-2 indUstrial HOrny 6000 53.25 2.70 55.94 

126% Of raMpant lad050tal tariff 
Not.: Ts.*ff.P 500am.,. wiG baa. Oh. oplian  to ronv..t U R.goisz TaLE avis. nan. 75*. option nob. ..iood.ad .t Oh. Urn. oi. now 000*0.005 or .t lb. b.Øaning .0th. .0.110.. GOne fl.odard, 

Oh. spurn .00101.. 161Cr.. torso Inst on. yatr. 

Sr.N.. TARifF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
nfl, 

CHARGE. 
Es. / 

Co.. / N 

7= 
CHARGE. 

9./ba/N 

VASI*IZ CHARGES 

5./kWh 

PTA 2033 

9./kWh 

Totol V.21.51. ChriS.. 

Ia/kwh 

A I C U RiCan 

5500.0 I.Inbtlng 2,000 51.92 2.70 54.63 

H - RESIDENTIAL COLONIES ATTACHED TO INDUSTRIAL PREMISES 

Sr. No. TAROT CATEGORY / PARTICULARS CHARS 
10.1 

C.... / U 

CHARGE. 

P.51kW/N 

VABIASIS CHARGES 

9./kWh 

PTA 2003 

2,/kWh 

TOtal V.2*051. Chriga 

9./kwh 
A I C 0 5.000 

5.5145011.1 COlon!.. att*th* to ,ri,.s 2.000 52.29 2.70 50.09 

Note Tb. PTA 3023 c.1s..n .h.fl c.i.a U ..t .1.000.101)7nI of nofiftaa.n of St. lartoat 4.21.10.. 

PaSo 20(2 



Annex-Il 

Faisalabad Electric Supply Company (FESCO) 

Estimated Sales Revenue on the Basis of New Tariff 

Description 

Sales Revenue Base TarIff PYA 2023 Total Tariff 

awn 
FIRS Charge VarIable 

Total Flood Charge Flood Charge Amouet
VWtabl0 Fixed 

ce '? 
Ole. Re. Mill. Re, Mir. Re. ReJCord 6 60)196! U RI) kWh Ott,. Re. eejkWhr 05)00516 95.1kW/U ReJkWhl 

Residential 

For peak load requirement less than 5kW 

Up 1050 UnIts- Lile Line 5 . 84 84 . 9_go . . 0.90 

51.105 untO-Lure Line 10 143 143 _ 14.41 . _ 1441 

01-los Units 1745 . 51.396 51,395 - - 29.43 2.993 1,71 3114 

101.200 UnIts 546 17.369 17.369 . . 31_al 936 1.71 33.52 

al-too UnIts 450 . 13.243 13,243 - - 29.43 771 1,71 31.14 

101-200 UnIts 983 . 31,297 31,297 . 31.83 1,685 1.71 3354 

201-300 UnIts 1539 . 54,754 54.754 . . 35.58 2,638 1.71 - 37.29 

301.400 Units 695 177 26.992 27,169 200 36.82 1,192 1.71 200 40.53 

401-500 Unils 340 111 13.649 13,781 400 . 40.10 553 1.71 400 41,82 

501.600 Units 167 63 7.767 7,830 600 - 41.47 321 1.71 600 - 43.19 

601-700Units 111 39 4.759 4.798 800 42.79 191 1.71 800 . 44.51 

Above 700 Units 241 72 11.454 11,527 1,005 . 47.52 413 1.71 1.000 . 49.24 

For pearl road requirement exceeding 5 kWl 

Time or Use IOU) - peak 36 - 1.642 1.642 . - 45.59 62 1.71 - - 47.30 

Time or Use ITOUl - Oh-Peak 148 3S3 5.a27 8,181 1.000 - 39.26 254 1.71 1.000 - 40.97 

Temporary Supply 1 1 71 72 2.000 - 58.54 2 1.71 2,000 - 60.25 

Total Reo/4006a1 7.044 817 240.448 241,265 12,042 

Commercial. A2 

For peak load tequirernenl less than 5kW 

For peak load requirement eeceeditrg 5 hW 

389 4.838 14.493 *9.331 1.000 

. 

- 

- 

37.21 669 1.71 1.500 3892 

Regular 0 1 6 7 . 1.250 38.60 0 1,71 - 1.250 40.31 

Time 01 Use lTOUl - Peak SI - 3.635 3.635 - 44,94 139 1.71 - - 46.65 

rime or Use ITOUl - Ott-Peak 325 2.595 11.124 *3.719 - 1.250 34.25 557 1.71 - 1.250 35.07 

Temporary Supply 25 25 1.302 1.327 5,000 - 53.02 42 1.71 5.000 - 54.73 

Electric Vehicle Charging Stalian 0 1 1 - . 40.70 0 1.71 . . 42.41 

Total CommercIal 820 7.450 30.649 38,021 1.405 

General Servlces-A3 244 356 1 0.092 10.44a 1,640 41.30 410 1.71 1.000 43.01 

SI . 

si Peak 

i/I Oil peak 

33 

51 

209 

70 

. 

342.19 

913 

1.759 

8.340 

983 

1,759 

9.692 

1,000 

. 

1,000 

- 

- 

- 

27.81 

34.33 

27.91 

56 

00 

512 

1.71 

1.71 

1.71 

1,000 

- 

1.000 

- 

- 

- 

29.52 

36.04 

29.63 

52 0 0 0 0 - 1.250 26,13 0 1.71 - 1,250 27.85 

52- TOU lheakl 321 - 11.442 11.442 . - 35.69 540 1.71 - - 37.40 

102' TOU 1011-peakl 1795 11.933 45.040 56.972 . 1.250 25.08 3.077 1.71 1.250 26.80 

03- TOU (yearn 292 - 9.7a3 9,783 . - 33.51 500 1.71 - - 35.22 

3- TOU lOrr-peakl 1651 7395 40.175 47,570 - 1.250 24.33 2.831 1.71 - 1,250 26,04 

4- TOU Pearl 155 - 5,400 5.400 - - 34.94 265 1.71 - - 36.65 

04- IOU 1011-peak) 966 4,265 24.589 28,853 . 1,250 25.45 1.656 1.71 - 1,250 27.16 

Temporary Supplp 25 1 994 995 5.000 - 39.43 43 1.71 5.000 - 41.15 

TRIal Indusht/al 5.588 24.008 140.424 172,440 0.570 

Ci(al Supply at 400 Volts-less than 8kW 0 1 5 6 2,000 - 36.40 0 1.71 2.000 - 40.11 

Cl(S) Supply at 400 Volts.a000eding 5kW 1 3 39 35 - 1.250 36.00 1' 1.71 - 1.250 37.71 

Time or Use )TOUI - Peak 3 . 123 123 - . 45.15 5 1.71 - - 46.86 

rime or Use ITOUl - Oil-Peak 13 32 489 500 - 1,250 35.54 23 1.71 - 1.250 37.26 

C2 Supply at 11kV 0 0 3 3 . 1.250 38.79 0 1,71 - 1,250 40.51 

Time of Use ITOUl -Peak 17 . 802 802 - - 47.26 29 1.71 - - 45.97 

rime or Use lTOUI - Oil-Peak 83 355 2.956 3.352 - 1.250 35.44 143 1.71 - 1.205 37.16 

CS Supply above 11kV 3 14 99 113 - 1.250 36.49 5' 1.71 - 1.250 38.21 

Time or Use ITOU) - Peak 11 - 508 508 - . 45.80 19 1.71 - - 47.52 

rime or Use ITOUl - Oil-Peak 52 232 1.768 2000 - 1,250 33.94 89 1.71 - I 1.250 35.65 

Total Single Point Suppip 103 677 8.783 7,440 

Scarp 

Time or Use ITOUI - Peak 

12 

I 

- 

- 

450 

41 

450 

41 

. 

. 

- 

- 

37.83 

31.30 

20 

2 

1.71 

1.71 

- 

- 

- 

- 

39.54 

33.02 

Time of Use (IOU) - Oil-peak 17 25 417 443 - 400 24.62 29 1.71 - 450 26.34 

flgriaultu al Tube-wells 17 25 404 429 - 400 23.54 29 1.71 - 400 25.25 

Time 01 Use ITOU) - peak 175 - 5,221 5.221 . - 29.75 351 1.71 - - 31.47 

Time 01 Use ITOUI .011-peak 1053 2.418 30.109 32,027 . 400 28.58 1.806 1.71 - 400 30.30 

30.042 30.110 

Publio Lighting - Tarill 0 19 42 792 933 2,000 - 41.00 33 1.71 2.000 - 42.71 

Residential Colonies 5 3 208 210 2.000 - 41.46 0 1.71 2.000 - 43.17 

24 44 089 1,044 42 

Pro-Paid Suaoto Tariff 

Residential 1,000 44.35 1.71 1,000 - 46.06 

Commerclai -52 1.250 39.64 1.71 - 1.250 41.35 

General Setnicns-A3 1.000 45.43 1.71 1.000 - 47.14 

IndusItial 1.250 36.58 1.71 - 1,250 38.30 

Single Point Supply 1.250 47.90 1,71 - 1.250 45.02 

Agricultural Tube_wells. Jan11 0 405 28.31 1.71 . 400 30.02 

Grand Total 10,179.05 30.82690 473,940.74 009,787.04 25007.72 

Note: The PYA 2023 Column shall cease to exist after One 1011  year of notifIcatIon of the Instant decision. 
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AmNGE.W 

SCHEDULE OS' ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 

FOR FAISALABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY IFESCO) 

0 AGRICULTURE TARIFF 

Br. Ito. 

030..I U 

CHARGES 

P.51kW/U 

VANIAJIA CHARGES 

ia/kwh 

PTA 2023 

is/kWh 

TO_I Voliobla Chofl 

ia/kwh 
TAR!?? CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

A I C 0 EC+0 
5.1(03 SCARPI..athsnikW . . 87.23 1.71 39.54 
5.23.3 Aftitultflltub.WUS . 400 23.54 1.71 26.26 

Paak Off Peek Pak GE Peek P* 005th 
D.lTh) 
5.203 

6CA2PSkWtabo.. 
flcialt,ssoltkW&abo-.. 

. 

. 
400 
400 

31.30 
29.75 

24.62 
26.53 

1.71 
1.71 

1.71 
1.71 

33.02 
31.47 

26.34 
30.30 

Pr..Pisd for Aol & S..iP . 400 29.31 1.71 30.02 

004.0 thIs tofU, the., shall b, minian monthly ObOE.. 05.2000/. p.r ce.s,m.r p.r  month. ..n tin. neaT  La 0Onaed. 
Not.:. Thu v.onmm ha nactionat load!.., than 6kw no - Br. TOO 

E . TEMPORARY SUPPLY TARIFFS 

6.. No. TARIFF CATEGORY! PARTICUlARS 

PD 
CHARGES 

25.1 
Con.. / H 

PD 
CHARGES 

P./kW/H 

VARIASLE CHARGES 

is/kWh 

PTA 2023 

is/kWh 

Total Tao_li. Charges 

is/kWh 

A S C S SeCtS 
E.Slt( 
E.1(UI 
0.1 

inidaflalsupply 
Commanoisl Supply 
IndustrIal !upIy 

2,000 
5,000 
6,000 

56.54 
53.02 
19.43 

lfl 
1.71 
1.71 

6026 
54.73 
41.15 

126% of .Oloflnt IRdpat.lOItfliU 
210*0 TuriN.? .oanm, 010 han Ii. option to .onnot t.Rflulaz TastE and * tIll. option no ha aorob.d atm USOsf.n.w inflation 00.0 lbs bagjnoi.g Of the 5.0500. GaO. allied. 

the option .,m.io. - I..,. for at Itost One 7000. 

S.. N.. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
5=5 

______ 

P0./ 
Cooa./ H 

5= 
CHAR 

is/kW/U 

VARIANtS CHARGES 

is/kWh 

PTA 2013 

is/kwh 

70101 Vaolali. Cheep. 

is/kwh 

* I C S EOCOD 

Ste..t Ughthn5 2,000 41.00 1.71 42.71 

51 . RESIDENTIAL COLONIES AflACOIED TO INDUSTRIflL PREMISES 

60.50. TARIFF CATEOORY/ PARTICUlARS 
7=0 

CHARGES 

° / 
Coo.. / H 

nESS 
CHARGES 

60/kw/H 

VARIAntS CHARGES 

is/kwh 

PTA 2023 

is/kWh 

TeSt V.ziabl. Charge. 

is/kWh 

A S C 5 54000 
Rad.otMl 00100405 .ttooh.d to Industrial ,nmis 2.000 41.46 1.71 43.17 

Not.: Tb PTA 2013 column ahaB cm.. to .at after On. 01)7000 Of flofUoulion Of too Instant dm10400. 

Pago 2012 



Annex-Il 

Lahore Electric Supply Company (LESCO) 

Estimated Sales Revenue on the Basis of New Tariff 

Description 

Salon Revenue Base Tariff PVA 2023 Total Tariff 

0965 Fixed Charge 
tb0rl 

Total FIxed Charge Fixed Charge Amount
liable 

:O 

Mm. Rn, MItRJ. flajcorsiU 80.0W/U Bad k%Ml MIS, 05, RJJIV6I Rfl/COeJU RoAWIU RedWill 

Residential 

For peak load requirement less tflan S kW 

Up loSt Urtlln - Lire Line 39 . 394 384 . 9.83 - . 9.93 

51-100 UnitS -Lire Line 52 - 707 707 - - 1304 - - 13.64 

01.100 Uflils 1597 43.994 43.994 . 27.54 2.663 1.67 - - 29.21 
101-200 Units 406 . 12,141 12,141 . . 29.51 677 1.67 - - 31.58 

01-100 UnitS 561 . 15,437 IS.437 - - 21.54 635 1.67 - - 29.21 

101.200 UnIts 1251 . 3,_ala 37.814 - - 29.29 2.152 1.67 - - 30.55 

201.300 UnIts Ions . 62710 62115 - - 33.21 3.149 1.67 - - 34.87 

301-400 iJnllS 963 351 35,599 35.450 255 - 36.44 1.606 1.67 200 - 38.11 

aol-SOD Units 537 251 20,259 20,510 400 . 37.73 890 1.67 400 - 30.45 

501-000 Units 317 107 12,398 12,555 600 - 39.10 529 1.67 600 - 40,77 

601-700Unitn . 185 103 7,013 7,976 800 - 45.42 325 1.67 800 - 42.09 

Above 700 Urits 450 207 20322 20525 1,000 . 45.15 700 1.67 1,055 - 46.82 

For peak load requirement 000eedin9 5 kWl 

Time or Use ITOvI - Peak 228 . 0,634 9,634 - - 43.22 379 1.67 - . 4486 

rime or Use ITOUl -Ott-Peak 985 2,315 36,336 36.651 1,000 . 36.89 1,642 1.67 1,000 - 36.55 

Temporary SUPPLY 0 2 28 28 2,000 - 55.58 1 1.67 2.000 . 57,23 

Total Rnsidnntlol 0,500 3,3n5 316,343 398,728 15.702 

Commercial. A2 

For peak load requirement tess mar 5kW 

For peak Load requirement exceeding 55W 

594 5,965 20.655 26.620 1,000 - 34,76 991 1,67 1.000 - 36.42 

Regular 16 76 SSO 866 - 1.250 36,13 27 1.67 - 1.250 37.05 

Time or Use ITOUl - Peak 224 - 9,560 9.060 . . 42.67 374 1,67 - - 44.34 

Time 01 Use ITOUl - OIl-Peak 1053 8,173 33.922 41.955 - 1,250 32,11 1,756 1.67 - 1.250 33.77 

Temporary Supply 52 36 2.564 2,621 5.000 . 49,89 86 1,67 5.000 - 51,56 

Eloclric Vehicle Charging SlaliOn 0 . - - - . 36,25 . 1,67 - - 39,91 

Total Commnrxlal 1,940 14,250 67,213 61.403 3.234 

General Servlces.A3 009 228 39,467 35.696 1.060 1,516 1,67 1.000 40,n7 

Industrial 

01 

SI PO4k 

51 Ott Peak 

33 

73 

721 

68 

. 

525.68 

045 

2.305 

16.312 

914 

2.305 

18,832 

1,000 

- 

1,000 

- 

- 

. 

25.28 

31,78 

25,38 

56 

121 

1.203 

1.67 

1,67 

1,67 

1,500 

- 

1,050 

- 

- 

- 

26,94 

33,46 

27.05 

02 18 79 433 512 - l,2SS 23,60 31 1.67 - 1.250 25,27 

02' IOU lreakl 344 - 11.432 11.432 . - 33.23 573 1.67 - - 34,90 

02. IOU 1011'peakl 2056 13,537 46.533 60.070 . 1.250 22.63 3.428 1.67 - 1.250 24.30 

03_IOU lPealsl 536 - 16.730 16.730 - - 31.05 008 1.67 - - 32,71 

03. TOU lOrl-peakl 3524 15.459 77047 92.506 . 1.250 21,06 5,875 1,67 - 1,250 23,53 

54- IOU IPoaltI 186 - 6,110 6.110 - - 32.57 313 1.67 - - 34,24 

04- 'IOU 1011-prakl 1590 6.765 36,711 43,476 . 1,250 23,00 2,651 1.67 - 1,250 24,75 

Temporary Supply 2 1 77 78 5.000 . 36.29 4 1.67 5.000 - 37,92 

Total IrdUetrial 0.080 36,430 219,535 252.865 15.152 

dIal Supply at 400 Volts-less than SI/ft S 0 i 

5 ' 

7 7 2,000 - 35,95 0 1.67 2,000 - 37.61 

CIISI Supply 01400 V055.0000edieg 5kW 1 44 48 - 1,250 33.54 2 0.67 - 1,250 35.21 

Time Or Use TOUI - Peak 5 - 221 221 - - 42.96 9 1.67 - - 44.54 

Time 01 USe TOUI - Off-Peak 40 90 1,334 1,424 . 1,250 33.27 67 1,67 - 1,250 34.94 

C2 supply 0111 kV 08 257 2,406 2.613 . 1,250 36.34 110 1.67 - 1.250 38.01 

Time Or Use (TOUI - Peak 66 . 2,928 2,528 - . 44.67 109 1.67 - - 46.33 

Time or Use lIOUl - 05-Peak 275 1.341 9.030 10.371 - 1,250 32.85 458 1,67 - 1,250 34.52 

CS Supply above 11kV 53 280 1,806 2.087 . 1.250 34.04 88 1.57 - 1.250 35.71 

Time or Use ITOUl - Peak 44 . 1,901 1.901 - . 43.28 73 1.67 - - 44.94 

Time or Use lIOUl - Ott-Peak 190 858 5,971 6.829 - 1.255 31.41 317 1.67 - 1,250 33.09 

Total Single PoInt Supply 740 2,701 25 .646 29 .428 1,234 

Scary 

Time 01 Use lTOU( - Peak 

S 

0 

- 

- 

17' 

13 

17 

13 

. 

. 

- 

- 

35.38 

28,35 

1 

1 

1.87 

1.67 

- 

- 

- 

- 

37.04 

30.02 

Time 0! Use lTOUl - Ott-Peak 1 2 17 18 ' 400 21.67 1 1.67 - 400 23.83 

,Ogricultuat Tube-wells 79 113 1658 1,771 - 400 21,00 131 1.67 - 400 22,75 

Tlrro of Use ITOIJI - Peak 186 . 5,133 5.133 - - 27,28 314 1.67 - - 28.04 

Tinle of Use (TOUI - Off-Peak 1053 2.441 27.480 29.921 - 400 26.10 1.755 1.67 - 400 27.77 

4 36.874 2.203 

Public Lighting - Tariff 0 150 44 6.142 6,186 2.000 - 36,55 265 1.67 2,005 - 40.26 

Residential Colonies 8 4 302 305 2,000 . 39,05 13 1.67 2.005 - 40.71 

Railway Traction 0 0 - 0 2,000 . 41.90 - 1,67 2.000 - 43.47 

187 4a 6.443 6.491 

ReTideritial 1,500 41.74 1.67 1,000 - 43.40 

Commetcial - A2 1,250 37.25 1,67 - 1,255 88,92 

0010101 SOrvices-A3 1.000 42.90 1.87 1.000 - 44,57 

indUstrial 1,250 33,60 1,57 - 1,250 35,46 

Single Point Supply 1.250 45,40 1.67 - 1,250 47,07 

Agricultural rube-wells-Tariff 0 400 25.06 1.87 - 490 26,72 

Grand Total 23,675,02 59.679,30 705.986,23 765,645,52 38, 319,35 

Note The PYA 2023 colamn shall 0900e to exIst after One 101)  year of notification of the Instant decisIon. 
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SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
FOR LAHORE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY ILESCO 

A-i GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF - RESIDENTIAL 

Sr. Ito. TAROT C*T000RY/ PARTICULARS CHARGES 

Coo../ N Rl/kW/M 

V*Rl*JLE 020*2018 

Pa/kwh 

PYA 2023 

Pa/kwh 

Total V.11.111. Chart.. 

Ps/kwh 

* I C 0 00+0 
n) For 6.0000.64 land I. than 611W 
I Up *050 Unit. - UI. Un. - 9.93 - 0.93 

U Si. 1(61 Unit.. UI. Us. . 1S64 . 13.64 
U 001- 100 Unit. - 27.54 1.67 29.21 
iv 101. 200 U.N. . 29.91 1.67 31.53 
v 001- 100 Unit. . 27.64 1.67 29.21 

Vi 101. 300 UnIt. . 29.29 1.67 30.95 
iv 201- 300 Unit. . 33.21 1.67 34.67 

Viii 301.40064(0. 200 36.44 1.67 33.11 
(0 401. 000 Unit. 400 37.72 2.67 39.40 
• 001.6000.1= 600 39.10 1.67 40_fl 

05 601.700 Unit. 500 40.42 L67 42.09 
06 
5) 

*11... 700 Unit. 
For S.200i000d 10640kw 6 05000 

i, 43.16 1.67 46.62 

- P* off-P..h P0k ON-Pooh Pa off-Pooh 
Tim. Of U.. 1,002 43.22 36.69 1.67 1.67 44.58 35.66 

rLPr..P.id 0001d.flftul Supply 7011ff 1,000 41.74 1.67 43.40 
A. p.. *nthnitj. dl.i.. only  prot..t.4 6.6*405*00.06.6=... 0011500.00th. 1100.69 of on. proytaus slob. 
A. p00 *nthault7's 40(0(00. ...id6ntlsl life 1(3. P0006=50*1150th. V09 027 SlOb 5.6.00. 
004.. 0006ff A-I, tbsp. shall 5. Rlpimum monthly .0.00.6.. ohnrg. St US (.11.61.5 sat.. 600 115.09.127 IS 6050601. 101 005.6=fl Oh... 00020*177d 011025..... oppli.nhta. 00 ..lSIRS5n obsop. 
.11011 - nppllc.bl. On Scot 0.nfln..O, 6.00 if.a... 005.6.5.4. 
nl SISAl. Pb... C.osmt.n.1 Pa. 70/' W605fl=5r p.. mOnth 
hi Tb... Pb... 0000.cftmn. P.. 160/-pn 0.nflafl p.om.sth 

A-S GENERA!. SUPPLY TARIFF - COMMERCIAL 

Sr. 00. TARIFF CATEGORY/ PARTICULARS 
Y=0 

CHARGES 
/ 

On... / H 

flflD 
CHARGES 

Pa/hW/M 

VAPIASLE 00*5015 

Ia/kWh 

PTA 2023 

Pa/kwh 

Total V*51. 011025.. 

Pa/kwh 

nl 
hi 

ci 

* S C U 25CPD 
7.r S.s.t.n.d land I... 0*30611W 
For 5550t.n.d land 6kW 6.11... 

Tim. Of U.. 

l, 

- 

1,250 

1300 

34.76 
36.13 

1.67 
1.67 

36.42 
37.60 

Pock 01-PasS 
42.67 32.11 

P00k 0ff-POlk 
1.67 1.67 

P10k 0ff-P- 
44.34 33.77 

aj 11.0*4. V.111.16011.16*55 StatIon 38.26 1.67 39.91 
P6.-Paid C.nm.rsol Supply Tn'.ff 1 60 37.26 1.67 36.92 

WI.,. 0(0.4 0110.610 p. .ppio.bio 6./k*/M.sI5, 111.0(15.. thoU 10 101.4 110* On 300110110.0.100.4 0.504 - sOtasixOlt.. IS. _.ntS .111011.00 I. Ii... 

3.30. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS CHARGES 
- / 

Cons. / N 

CHARGES 

Pa/kW/M 

VARIAZLE 026*2055 

Pa/kwh 

PTA 2023 

Ps/kWh 

70151 Vol.30. 01.5.5.. 

Pa/kWh 
A S C 11 1.0+0 

.1 0.00.0.1 OCt.10.. 1 - 39.00 1.67 40.67 

.1 rn-Fold Gao.nlS.r.1... sopply miff 1, - 42.90 1.67 44.67 

S. N.. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS CIS 
1../ 

Can.. / N 

c, 1os 

P.1kW/H 

VARIARLI CHARGES 

Es/kWh 

PTA 2033 

Os/kWh 

- Total VaIl.. Ct..5.. 

Pa/kwh 
A S C 0 E5C+O 

61 Upta2ikWln*400/23OVoIt.i 1, - 26.23 1.67 26.94 
631.1 ooc.6410125-sookwc.t400voIt.l - 1,260 23.60 1.67 26.37 

76000 01 U.. P..k 04.Pnk P..h OSP..k P.nk off.P..h 
01)5) Up 6025 SW 1,000 31.79 20.33 1.67 1.67 33.46 27.00 
02(b) ..c..dlag2o.sookwlnt400v010l - 1,250 33.23 22.63 1.67 1.67 34.90 24.30 
63 P.r All Loods Up*a 5000kW (.611.33kv) - 1,260 31.06 21.66 1.67 1.67 32.71 23.63 
84 F.. All Loads tnt 66.132 kVtabaw( - 1260 32.57 23.09 1.67 1.67 34.24 24.76 
Pr..PsidlndO.tllolonpplytarlff - 1.260 33.60 1.67 35.46 

Who.. FIlM Cbn,.s .rc npplioabl. Pa./kW/ltanth. thu aha.g.. .1101111.11111.4 band on 23*0(0*10(06.4 Land., not..! MDI forth, month which .,o.t. hlbfl. 

C- SINGLE-POINT SUPPLY 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICVLARS 
70*0 

CHARGES 

Co..,/ H 

P0*0 
CHARGES 

8*1kW/N 

VABIARIA CHARGES 

Ps/kWh 

PTA 2023 

15/kWh 

Total V.10.51. CharS.. 

Pa/kwh 
* 5 C 0 340+0 

C-I For St 400/230 Volta 
oP 50.00.0.4 land l.a than 611W 3 35.96 1.67 37.61 
hj soact.o.d 10.4511W &op ta 00011W - 1,260 33.54 1.67 36.21 

0.2(0) For .upply at 11,33kV up ta Sad 10.104104600011W - 1.260 36.34 1.67 38.01 
C -Sin) For .upvly .066kV 6111.0. a 000000.04 land .11.00600011W , 1.300 34.04 157 3671 

7609.003.0 Pock OWP Push off.Pt.k Pnk OflP..k 
C .1)01 Fl raptly nt 400,'230 Volt. 6kw AU, 0.00011W - 1.200 42.86 33.27 1.67 1.67 44.64 34.94 
C -2)51 For .upply .0 11,23kV op toad Ialu6aa 600011W - 1.200 44.67 32.66 1.67 1.67 46.33 34.62 
C .3451  For fl091y .066 kV 6.11... .04 n000ion.d load .50.. 6000 kW - 1.200 43.23 31.41 1.67 1.67 44.94 33.05 
Pn.P.id l5lk6nply ToadS 1.230 41.40 1.67 47.07 
Whop. 765.4 ChsoD. .P6 0,9111.1110 Pa./kW/X.nth, 0*. ohnta .11.115.11011.4 b.nd .025* of 1.51*106.4 USd or Al..l MDI fop US month whisk 0.6ff. 113*61. 
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SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
FOR LAHORE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LESCO 

D - AGRICULTURE TARIFF 

6.. NO. TBWY CAT2000Y/ PARTICULARS 
1= 

P__I 
C..../N 

7= 
CR6_on 

P.1kw/N 

VARIASIR CR62024 

0./kwh 

PTA 2043 

2./kwh 

Told Vasishlo CAMS,. 

2./kwh 
* 2 C 0 000*0 

0.13.3 
0Io) 

0.16) 
0-204 

SCAR? I.,. than 5kW 
Ahoio.ltur.lTub.W.U. 

SCABPSkWIe.bOvO 
Aaria,ltnnlflkW&.b000 

- 
- 

. 
- 

. 
400 

400 
400 

36.33 
21.09 

1.67 
1.67 

37.04 
22.75 

Pak off.P.ok Peek OSP,ek Poek OSP.ek 
23.35 
27.23 

21.67 
26.10 

1.67 
1.67 

1.67 
1.67 

30fl 
23.94 

23.33 
27.77 

Pr.-pnldforhjeiAoazp . 400 25.06 1.67 25.72 

UntO Ohs. tastE that. shall be mlnla.fl monthly eb*0eS 20.2000/. P.O 000.0000 P.O month. '.00g.. .000 IS 000fln.d. 
ha 0SO*tann.d i..d i.e. tha 6kw - for TOU 

E . TEMPORARY SUPPLY TARIFFS 

St. No. TARWF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
7= 

0560024 

Coa/M 

7= 
CR62054 

2./kw/N 

VA_ailS 05*2054 

2./kwh 
-- 

WA 2023 

2./kwh 
-- 

Ta Vedahie Chain.. 

2./kwh 

A 2 C 0 haven 
0-ill) Red000tlal 2. 56.66 1.67 6fl3 SUpply 

Conaarolol Ripply fi-IIUI 5.000 49.59 1.67 61.66 
2.2 IatStOi.l Snpply 5,000 36.26 1.67 37.02 

F- SEASONAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY TARIFF 

225% Of r.Innt l0000001.l tariff 
Not.; Tariff-F connate, em hove the option to cannOt to 2.4*301 Teziff find Ito. ltlfl. This opt.. an be a.ral..d fit the tine ef a Sew 0.00.0*100.00*6k. b,11.nlag of the son.... On.. 000r*3..d, 

the Option 0000!.. In fort, for .01.50* One 7.51. 

Sr. No. ThRIFT CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
7= 

00./ 
Can.. /0 

7= 

001kW/U 

CR62023 

0./kWh 

PTA 2023 

2./kwh 

Tot0l Vr.riobl. Charg.. 

2./kwh 

A S C 0 250*0 
50 tiA*1i 2,000 35.69 1.67 40.26 

Sr. N,. TARWY CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
71) 

ORAnGE. 
0.. / 

C.... / U 

. 
ORANGES 

0.1kW/N 

VARIASLO CR62025 

0./kwh 

PTA 2003 

2./kWh 

Ta Ve.1.kle Chart.. 

Pa/kwh 
A N C 0 230*0 

R..idfltisl Colonist .tisoh.d ta bcdn.tial p10.01.0, 2.000 39.06 =67 40.71 

H -RAILWAY TRACTION 

Or. NO. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
FIXED 

casxas. 

20. / 
Con.. /N 

72220 
ORANGES 

0.1kW/U 

VARLUIZ CX*RGEO 

20/kWh 

PTA 2023 

0./kwh 

TOtal VariObI. Charge. 

2./kwh 
A 5 C 0 20 0+0 

SalIenT 70.0*100 2 000 41.60 1.67 43.47 

Not.; The PTA 2023.03.0.0 shall a.,.. to ,0000dt., 05. 1011 yno Of nouflotti.. .bAt ln.000t dee_Ion. 
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Annex-Il 

Islamabad Electric Supply Company (IESCO) 

Estimated Sales Revenue on the Basis of New Tariff 

Description 

Sales Revenue Base Tariff PYA 2023 TOtal Tariff 

Fixed Charge 
Total Fixed Charge Fixed Charge 

1i0mhb0 
Amount 

Mlii. Re. MilL Re. Miii. 81. ReJCord 8 85)5W! U Rn) OWS MIlL Re. C) 684r fledCxr3 U 8aSwt U Re 

For peak load requirerriont lose man 5kW 

Up 1050 UnirS - Life Line 25 . 140 140 - - 5.58 - - 5.58 

51-100 units - Lire Line 2S - 202 202 - - 8.14 - - 8.14 

or-100 Units 977 - 22,590 22.590 - - 23.12 599 0.61 - - 23.73 

101.200 Units 241 - 6.155 6.155 - - 25.48 146 0.61 - - 26,11 

01-IOU Units 339 - 7.837 7.837 - - 23.12 208 0.61 - - 23,73 

101-200 UnitS 710 . 17.933 17.933 - 25.27 435 0.61 - 25.88 

201-300 Units 1091 - 31,700 31.760 - - 29.13 669 0.61 - - 29.74 

301.400 Units 565 '138 18.274 18,411 200 - 32.37 346 0.61 200 32.98 

401.500 UnitS 287 85 9,665 9.751 400 - 33.65 176 0.61 400 - 34,27 

501.600 Units 158 49 5,520 5.569 600 - 35.02 97 0.61 600 - 38.64 

SOI'looUflitS 92 30 3,333 3.364 800 - 36,35 56 0,61 tOO - 36.96 

flbcve ZOO Units '192 58 7,667 7,856 1.000 - 41,07 118 0.61 0,000 - 41,69 

For peak load requirement exCeeding 5 kWi 

TimectUse(TOUi-Pnak 133 - 5.193 5.183 - - 39,14 81 0.61 - ' 39.75 

Time of Use TOW- Otr.Peak 859 1,672 '18.348 20.019 1.000 - 32,61 343 0.61 1.000 - 33.42 

Temporary Supply 4 0 190 198 2.000 - 50.20 2 061 2,000 - 50.82 

Total Re.ldeeoai 8.387 2,041 155,057 157.088 3,278 

Commercial - 

For peak load requirement lees than 51410 

For peak load requirement exceeding 5kW 

422 4656 12974 17.630 1,000 

- 

- 

- 

30,73 259 0.61 1.000 - 31,34 

tingulat 0 2 12 14 - 1.250 32,12 0 0,61 - 1,250 32.73 

Time of Uon TOUi.Poalt 160 - 6,167 6,167 - . 38.50 98 0.61 - . 39.11 

TimnofUsn(T0Ui-Otf-Peak 666 S.415 09.173 24.588 - 1.250 27,94 421 061 - 1.250 28.SS 

Temporary Supply 30 72 1.338 1.410 5,000 . 4455 18 0.61 5.000 - 45.16 

Electric Vehicle Char9ing StatiOn 0 - 0 0 - . 41.15 0 0,61 - . 41.76 

Total Commercial 1.288 10.145 30-no' 48,809 786 

General Servlcex-A3 $42 243 19.105 1,000 34.80 332 0.81 1.000 35,41 

81 

xi peak 

51011 Peak 

2 

6 

46 

19 

- 

86.02 

40 

172 

1,028 

59 

172 

1,114 

1.000 

- 

1,000 

- 

- 

- 

21.37 

27.89 

21.47 

1 

4 

29 

0.01 

0.61 

0.61 

1,000 

- 

1.000 

. 

- 

. 

21.95 

28.50 

22,09 

52 0 1 4 4 . 1,250 19.69 0 0.61 - 1.250 20.31 

112- TOU IPeaki 56 - 1,662 1,662 - - 29.53 35 0.61 . . 30.15 

02- TOU Oft-pealti 411 2,687 7,784 00,421 - 1.250 18,93 252 0.61 - 1.250 18.54 

Its. TOU iPeaki 45 - 1.23S 1,235 - - 27,15 28 0.61 - - 27,77 

53. TOU (Orr.pealti 306 1.338 5.504 0,042 . 1.250 17,97 188 0.61 - 1,250 18,59 

04. TOU IPeaki 49 - 1.390 1,390 - - 28.62 30 0.61 - - 29,24 

In-Iou 1011-peak) 379 1,625 7.244 8,069 . 1,250 19,14 232 0,61 - 1,250 ISIS 

Temporary Supply 0 0 2 2 5,000 - 31.11 0 0.61 5.000 - 31.72 

Total Induetriat 1,302 5,708 28.088 31,772 788 

COCa) Supply at 400 Volts-less than5 kW 0 0 0 0 2.000 - 31.92 0 0.61 2.000 - 32,53 

dlxi Suppiy at 400 Vnll3.6cceeding S kW 1 3 26 29 . 1,250 29,52 1 0,61 - 1.250 30,13 

Time of Use iTOUi - peak - 356 358 . - 38.65 6 0.61 . . 39.26 

Time or Uoe iTOUi - Otr.Peah 43 103 1.238 1.341 - 1.250 29,04 26 0,61 . 1.250 29,66 

C2 Supply 0111 kV 4 12 122 134 - 1,250 32,32 2 5.61 - 1.250 32.93 

TiRe of Use ITCU) - Peak 81 - 3,314 3.314 ' - 40,72 50 0,61 - . 41.33 

Time of Use iTOUi.otr-Peak 370 1784 10,735 12.518 - 1,250 28.90 228 0.81 - 1.250 29.52 

CS Supply above 10 kV S - - - . 1.250 26.84 . 0.61 - 1.250 27.46 

Time of Use iTOUi-Peak 04 - 3.291 3,291 . - 39,23 51 0,61 - - 39.84 

Time or Use iTOUi - Oft-Peak 353 1,601 9.662 11.263 - 1.250 27.36 216 0.61 - 1.250 27.97 

Total Single Point Supply 844 3,004 28,744 32,247 580 

Scarp 

Time 01 Use ITOUl - peak 

0 

0 

- 

. 

I 

3 

I 

3 

- 

- 

. 

- 

31,38 

24,67 

0 

0 

0,61 

0.61 

- 

- 

- 

- 

31.90 

25.29 

Time or Use iTOUi - 0ff-Peak 1 1 11 12 - 400 17.98 0 5.61 . 400 18.60 

Agricuitual Tube-wells 5 7 88 95 - 400 17.06 3 0.61 - 400 17.67 

Time 00 Use iTOUi - PoSh 3 - 77 77 - - 23,29 2 0.61 - - 23.90 

Time of Une iTOUI - Off-Peak 21 47 459 507 - 400 22.12 13 0,61 ' 450 22.73 

18 

Public Lighting - Tariff C 

Residential Colonies 

75 

3 

48 

I 

2,583 

110 

2,630 

110 

2.000 

2,000 

- 

- 

34.54 

35.00 

46 

2 

0.61 

0.61 

2,000 

2,000 

- 

- 

35.15 

36.61 

1311106.41)6 5 24 045 172 - 1,250 26.99 3 0.61 - '1,250 27,60 

Time of Use ITOUl-Peak 294 - 8.269 8.280 - . 28.14 185 0.81 - - 20.75 

Time of Use lTOUi - Off-Peak 1300 6.003 30.933 36536 - 1.250 23.79 797 0.61 . 1.250 24.40 

Tarilt K -Rawat Lub 0 S 12 11 2.000 - 35.36 0 0.61 2.000 - 3597 

1,878 8,075 42,586 48.129 1,028 

Residential 

Commercial -02 

1_SOS 

1.255 

37.25 

32.67 

0,61 

0.61 

1,000 

- 

. 

1,250 

37.86 

33,20 

General Seroiceo.103 1.000 38.28 0.61 1,000 - 35.09 

InduStrial 1,255 29.50 0.61 - 1.250 30.11 

Single Point Supply 1,255 40,75 0,61 . 1,255 41.36 

Agricultural Tuhn.wels-Turiff 0 400 21.01 0.61 - 400 21.63 

Grand Total 11,1tS.01 27.770,18 311,085,72 336,854.11 5.032,58 

Note: The PVA 2023 column shall cease 1080181 after One 1011  year of notIfIcatIon ofthe Instant decision. 
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SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS 
OR ISLAMADAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY IESCO) 

D - AGRICULTURE TARIFF 

St. Na. TAXI?? CATEGORY! PARTICUlARS 

711000 
CHARGES 

9..! 
Cans. / U 

CHARGES 

P.4kw/U 

vnpmsxz cunxous 

Pa/kWh 

PTA 2023 

Ps/kWh 

To_I VSOIOSI. Chars.. 

Pa/kWh 

* 3 C 0 
0-1(i) SCAR? Ice. than 6kw . 31.35 0.61 31.94 
0.2 nJ Aff600lthxal Tubs Wells - 400 17.06 0.61 17.67 

P06k 0.P..k Pe.k O0.P..k Bask oflp..k 
0.11k) SCARPSkW&.bev. . 400 24.67 17.99 0.61 0.61 25.29 15.60 
0-25) Sgatoalturol6kWbabov. - 400 23.29 22.12 0.61 0.61 23.90 22.73 
Po0.PaldfooA.rt&Scarp - 400 21.01 0.61 21.63 

Und.r this 5.40, ther, shall - minimum monthly chart.. 55.2000/- pet cea.a - Heath, 0.0. line nuns. is 005.0-ed. 
Nat.:. Thu 00aflmefl ha. .auction.d load 1w than 6kw moe far Toll 

E - TEMPORARY SUPPLY TARIFFS 

5.. 100. TARIFF CATZGORY/ PARTICULARS 

F0 
CHARGES 

Ps/ 
CanS. / It 

PD 
CHARGES 

P.1kw/It 

VARIABlE CHARGES 

55/kWh 

PTA 2023 

55/kWh 

Total V.510W. Chng.. 

Ps/kWh 

* 5 C 0 todD 
0.1))) Rrsld.nti.lsopply 2.000 60.20 0.61 50.52 
5.1(0) Comme,c)*louppl, 6.000 44.65 0.61 45.16 
5.2 industrial Supply 5,000 31,11 0.61 31.72 

126% Of relevant isduatial 5.55ff 
Net? 1.215. 7 raa.am.r. ,ffi have Oh. option to renvert to RegaIn Teil? 004 HOe .wa. TM. aplion rot be .0.0262.40* the tam. ef u,a.te 000la.otira or .* the beginning of ha 55mm. 0100. snetd..d, 

th.optlafl remain. In felt, for .t I...t an. year. 

Sr. Na. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 
TIESO 

Pa. / 
COO•. / * 

TIESO 

P.a/kW/X 

VABLOSLE CHARGES 

Ba/kWh 

PTA 2033 

Pa/kWh 

TainI V.210kb Cbnge. 

PS/kWh 

A I C 0 toC+0 
0in.rt LOOhting 2,000 24.54 0.61 35.15 

H . RESIDENTIAL COWNIES AfladilEn TO INDUSTRIAL PREMISES 

Sr. So. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

pD 
CU/aGES 

ps/ 
Coos. / It 

FEeD 
CHARGES 

P.sikWi* 

VARIABlE CHARGES 

Ps/kWh 

PTA 2033 

PS/kwh 

tabl Variable Chnge. 

PS/kwh 

A B C 0 Es C+0 
gsetdalttbl Celanie. attached to inau.ttis premiam 3,000 35.00 0.61 25.61 

Or. Na. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

IDlED 
CR/aGES 

/ 
Cons. / U 

10000 
CHARGES 

Ra/kW/lS 

VARIABLE CHARGES 

PS/kwh 

PTA 3023 

PS/kwh 

Ta_I Variable Ch.rgca 

Pa/kwh 

A 5 C 0 EaC+D 
1 *0.4 Jason. 1. K.aleaim CA/K) 

Tint. Of Use 

. 

. 

1,230 

1,250 

2&99 061 37.60 
Peak off-P..k Peak Off.P.ak Peek Off-Peak 

25.1* 23.79 0.61 0.61 23.75 24.40 

2 001.0* Lab 2,000 26.36 0.61 35.97 

Note: Th. PTA 2023 ealann .helb on., to esdat uRn One (01) year Of .261600.205 of the Instant d.etaien. 
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